
APN ASSESSED OWNER TAX PNT/INT FEES TOTAL DUE
FIRST YEAR DELINQUENCIES
042-204-11 1AKGIRL STORE LLC 2631.01 397.38 5.94 3034.33
029-061-17 940 PABLO TRUST 6/28/12 171.91 28.58 5.94 206.43
029-061-18 940 PABLO TRUST 6/28/12 1074.17 164.08 5.94 1244.19
027-091-22 9630  BLACK ROCK RVCBL LVN 682.64 105.1 5.94 793.68
036-471-03 A C E DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIAT 1498.83 227.54 5.94 1732.31
028-103-06 A+ PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INV 82.34 18.11 5.94 106.39
028-701-05 ABARABAR, JONATHAN 456.13 71.24 5.94 533.31
039-742-03 ABDI, SHARIFEH 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
039-723-07 ABDOLLAHIMEHR, MARZIYEH 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
031-322-06 ABELL, ANTHONY M 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-241-29 ABQ2LV TRUST 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-221-01 ABREGO, ALFREDO G & MARY L 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
041-151-27 ABRICA, OSCAR 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
030-263-13 ACAYAN, ANGELITA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
028-433-20 ACCENT AIR INC 81 3.24 5.94 90.18
027-411-47 ACCESS4US FAMILY TRUST 384 26.88 5.94 416.82
032-202-03 ACEVEDO, NINA R 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
044-592-02 ACOSTA, PRIMO C & CARRIE B 8.14 0.33 5.94 14.41
031-111-59 ACUNA, ROLANDO B 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
044-173-07 ADAME, ROSARIO D 240 16.8 5.94 262.74
032-212-27 ADAMS, LISA & SPENCER 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
032-241-21 ADAMS, SPENCER & LISA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
044-351-15 ADKINS, SUSAN LAVON 615.91 152.55 5.94 774.4
042-271-42 ADLER, SCOTT 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
032-371-10 AGSALUD, RODERIC N 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
036-412-04 AGUILAR, ALEJANDRA 306 42.84 5.94 354.78
035-033-42 AGULTO, ARWIN D 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
039-041-10 AGUSTIN, GREGORY A & LEONO 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
030-481-06 AGUSTIN, POTENCIANO & JOSE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-292-02 ALAM, MONSOOR 83.23 18.31 5.94 107.48
038-652-03 ALAMI, AZIZ 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
030-511-53 ALBERT, LYNN R & PATRICIA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
035-163-01 ALCALA, JOSE ANTONIO & ANT 964.36 147.48 5.94 1117.78
041-311-15 ALCOSER, YARDLEY SIXTOS 157.85 26.6 5.94 190.39
037-073-09 ALEGRE, RAMON & FORTUNATA 69.14 15.58 5.94 90.66
040-051-20 ALEMAN, LUIS E & ALMA L 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
030-331-01 ALEXANDER, MELISSA 276.11 44.23 5.94 326.28
027-412-06 ALKA PRODUCTS LLC 914.1 140.07 5.94 1060.11
036-303-26 ALLEN, ALFRED G & CRAIG, C 543 57.92 5.94 606.86
036-303-27 ALLEN, ALFRED G & CRAIG, C 174 18.56 5.94 198.5
035-491-20 ALLEN, EDWARD & MCCARTER, 114.48 19.86 5.94 140.28
042-322-15 ALLEN, EDWARD CHARLES &KAR 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
032-161-03 ALLEN, FRANCES A 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
027-021-08 ALLEN, TOBY 134.22 23.09 5.94 163.25
038-621-52 ALLHISER, DAPHNE E RVCBL L 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
029-852-04 ALLIANCE CAPITAL LENDING I 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
038-482-20 ALO, JANET J 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
038-341-03 ALONZO, JOSE M & NATSU L 126.89 21.75 5.94 154.58
040-671-16 ALS PLACE INCORPORATED 586 41.02 5.94 632.96
042-352-23 ALTAMIRANO QUINTERO, JESUS 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER AND EX-OFFICIO TAX RECEIVER NYE COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA
NOTICE OF DELINQUENT TAXPAYERS

Following are the names of property owners who are delinquent in the payment of taxes assessed against them for the taxable period 
beginning July 1,  2024  and ending June 30, 2025 (first year delinquencies), the tax  year  beginning  July  1,  2023  and  ending  June  30,  
2024  (second  year  delinquencies),  and  the  tax  year beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023 (third year delinquencies).
To the named first year delinquent taxpayers, and to the owners of, or claimants to, the real estate listed herein, known or unknown:
You and each of you are hereby notified that under and by virtue of the provisions in Chapter 361.565, Nevada Revised Statutes, if the said 
amount is not paid by 5:00 p.m. on the first Monday in June, to-wit: June 2, 2025, a certificate will be issued to the County Treasurer, as trustee 
for the State and County, authorizing them to hold said property, subject to redemption within two (2) years after date thereof. Redemption may 
be made by payment of the taxes and accruing taxes, penalties and costs, together with interest on the taxes at the rate of ten percent (10%) 
per annum from date due until paid, as provided by law.  Such redemption may be made in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 21 of the 
Nevada Revised Statutes in regard to real property held
under execution.



039-571-07 ALTVATER, WILHELM & SHARON 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
039-271-17 ALVARADO, MARINA LISSETH 83.23 18.31 5.94 107.48
030-181-11 ALVAREZ GARCIA, CRISTINA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-181-12 ALVAREZ GARCIA, CRISTINA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-232-06 ALVAREZ-ALVAREZ, IGNACIO & 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
019-201-22 AMARGOSA 25 LLC 210.31 34.23 5.94 250.48
035-613-09 AMELL BENEFIT TRUST 899.23 137.63 5.94 1042.8
033-531-05 AMERICAN CAPITAL LENDING 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
030-192-20 AMERICAN ESTATE & TRUST FB 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-432-01 AMERICAN ESTATE & TRUST FB 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-432-07 AMERICAN ESTATE & TRUST FB 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-681-11 AMERICAN ESTATE & TRUST FB 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
040-032-05 AMERICAN ESTATE & TRUST FB 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
040-263-03 AMERICAN ESTATE & TRUST FB 281.91 45.22 5.94 333.07
040-603-19 AMERICAN ESTATE & TRUST FB 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
042-352-13 AMERICAN ESTATE & TRUST FB 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
619-411-11 AMERICAN FIRST NATIONAL BA 1494 104.58 5.94 1604.52
043-203-03 AMIOT, DENNIS L & JANET A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
043-244-03 AMIOT, DENNIS L & JANET A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-191-08 ANCHETA, CONRAD B & MARY L 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
041-413-18 ANDERSON TRUST 1997 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
036-131-27 ANDERSON, BERNARD P & IREN 1324.27 366.74 5.94 1696.95
030-482-28 ANDERSON, ELOISA L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-411-28 ANDERSON, JEFFREY M & KARE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-391-01 ANDERSON, KRISTY K 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-512-23 ANDERSON-MOFFETT, MAXINE 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
038-152-29 ANDRADE, JOSE CAMILO 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-062-01 ANDRADE, MAYBETH G 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
041-062-02 ANDRADE, MAYBETH G 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
037-102-03 ANDUJAR, ELIAS 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-231-14 ANGELES, KENNETH M 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
028-107-03 ANGELES, MIGUEL C 82.34 18.11 5.94 106.39
040-082-17 ANTONIO FAMILY TRUST 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
038-512-04 APO DEVELOPMENTS LLC 51 5.44 5.94 62.38
039-491-30 APO DEVELOPMENTS LLC 51 5.44 5.94 62.38
035-701-38 APOLLO DEVELOPMENTS LLC 37.35 2.6 5.94 45.89
042-772-05 APOLLO DEVELOPMENTS LLC 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
037-012-04 ARAKAKI, MASAICHI & FUMIKO 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-012-12 ARAKAKI, MASAICHI & FUMIKO 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-161-07 ARAOZ, ENVER J & PIO, YERM 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
042-143-02 ARBAB, VIDA 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
042-703-30 ARELLANO, ROCIO LEAL 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
019-221-27 ARIZONA NEVADA TOWER CORP 108 11.52 5.94 125.46
039-731-07 ARMFIELD, RICK A & SONIA M 99.13 22.13 5.94 127.2
037-041-20 ARMSTEAD, ROBERT C & NANCY 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
042-381-23 ARNOLD, MICHEALLE & KEITH 326 22.82 5.94 354.76
031-231-10 ARQUIDYNAMYCA LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
042-301-27 ARRIAGA, ROWENA B 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
028-911-03 ASHTON, DENISE LYNN 1162.04 177.24 5.94 1345.22
019-041-55 ASSURED ACQUISITION LLC 455.27 71.6 5.94 532.81
019-131-04 ASSURED ACQUISITIONS LLC 2158.58 327.32 5.94 2491.84
027-251-13 ASSURED ACQUISITIONS LLC 463.9 72.38 5.94 542.22
027-401-03 ASSURED ACQUISITIONS LLC 285 60.22 5.94 351.16
038-023-01 ASSURED ACQUISITIONS LLC 303.76 48.35 5.94 358.05
038-072-21 ASSURED ACQUISITIONS LLC 185.23 30.67 5.94 221.84
038-112-14 ASSURED ACQUISITIONS LLC 185.23 30.67 5.94 221.84
045-301-01 ATKINSON, JASON GRANT 306.73 16.53 5.94 329.2
018-342-08 AUTOHAUS LLC 7.15 0.29 5.94 13.38
019-261-10 AVERY, ERIC 60.98 13.42 5.94 80.34
030-311-30 AVERY, SANDRA A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
019-661-19 AVINA, ROBERTO & TERESA 402.9 63.16 5.94 472
030-111-13 AXA LEGACY TRUST 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-241-62 AXA LEGACY TRUST 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-572-27 AXA LEGACY TRUST 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-142-12 AYALA, ALEJANDRO MAGDALENO 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-331-06 AYALA, ALEJANDRO MAGDALENO 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
041-291-14 AYERS, MICHAEL C & MARY LY 32 1.28 5.94 39.22
042-131-62 AZIMI, SARAH SOHAILA 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
042-131-29 BADIIAN, BABAK 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
038-081-04 BADILLA, ABIGAIL S 389.84 61.4 5.94 457.18
027-061-02 BAGANZ, BAY JONAS 82.34 18.11 5.94 106.39
031-303-04 BAHARIAN,AIDA A TRUST 0 13.76 5.94 19.7
040-331-19 BAHO, PETRIT 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
038-152-07 BAIN, M O JACK & THYRA MAE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-152-25 BAIN, M O JACK & THYRA MAE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25



046-581-29 BAIR DYNASTY TRUST 1655.32 251.05 5.94 1912.31
027-412-05 BAJGIRAN, MELISSA A & MELI 235.49 38.08 5.94 279.51
019-611-06 BAKER, THOMAS JEFFERY 738.08 113.37 5.94 857.39
036-313-02 BALANAY, PONCIANO DUKE TRU 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
021-141-08 BALDERSON, BRITT ROBERT 1147.59 174.63 5.94 1328.16
039-641-07 BALDOVI & TAKITANI & KAHAH 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
031-203-16 BALI, NEHA 0 15.27 5.94 21.21
027-251-47 BALIAN, GARY 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
027-732-66 BALIAN, GARY 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
031-321-04 BALIAN, GARY 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-042-13 BALMER, WILLIAM E & NANCY 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-701-11 BANATLAO, MILAGROS E 121.02 22.14 6.91 150.07
031-312-05 BANIAGA, SANTIAGO S & LUCI 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
043-111-05 BAPTISTE, LIDAWATI 58 4.06 5.94 68
030-221-02 BARAHONA, AURA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-802-17 BARAHONA, AURA 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
039-432-05 BARAJAS ROJAS, GEORGINA 83.23 18.31 5.94 107.48
045-083-04 BARCLAY, BRANDON JACOB & A 179 7.16 5.94 192.1
027-341-14 BAREFIELD, MALVYN JR & DEI 0 14.82 5.94 20.76
027-201-51 BARILLAS, SERAFIN & CLARIT 93.16 20.5 5.94 119.6
035-543-09 BARNES, CHRIS WILLIAM 285.7 45.78 5.94 337.42
043-211-11 BARNES, LILLIAN L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-461-02 BAROLIA, AMIN A & HIRANI, 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
043-212-12 BAROLIA, AMIN A & HIRANI, 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
035-351-17 BARON, MACARIO & VIRGINIA 218 15.26 5.94 239.2
037-052-09 BARRIGA FAMILY TRUST 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
035-252-16 BARRIGA, GILBERTO 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
032-472-18 BARROWCLIFF, ROBERT 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
037-062-01 BARTELL, LOUIS & FRANCINE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
019-531-14 BARTLEY, WILLIAM R & ANN V 251.22 40.15 5.94 297.31
038-143-22 BARTON, RITA E TRUSTEE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-104-08 BASAYA, TERESITA P 0 9.94 5.94 15.88
039-282-18 BASILE, APRIL J & BEAM, PA 127.77 21.95 5.94 155.66
045-111-03 BATCHA, LIZ 660.87 101.98 5.94 768.79
030-111-12 BATEMAN, L RUSS 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-241-08 BATEMAN, L RUSS 131.19 22.42 5.94 159.55
039-801-18 BATEMAN, L RUSS 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
042-391-15 BATEMAN, L RUSS 384.46 60.5 5.94 450.9
041-251-11 BATEMAN, L RUSS & FELY A 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
039-463-23 BATMANGHELICHI,MASSOUD LVN 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
040-152-09 BBOLD ESTATE ENTERPRISES L 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
042-263-15 BBOLD ESTATE ENTERPRISES L 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
027-381-82 BCD GROUP LLC 2631.55 398.62 5.94 3036.11
039-282-19 BEAM, PAUL & BASILE, APRIL 302.05 48.24 5.94 356.23
033-402-04 BEAN, MALCOLM L & SANDRA L 72.8 16.02 5.94 94.76
045-273-54 BEAULIEU, R & SMALLEY,I TR 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
044-691-04 BELCHER, DAVID & RUTH F 2321.65 351.17 5.94 2678.76
038-522-14 BELCHER, DAVID A & RUTH F 3237.39 491.59 5.94 3734.92
039-411-26 BELMONTE, MICHAEL A SR 163 6.52 5.94 175.46
035-264-07 BENT, SHALLON ERIC 853.1 130.85 5.94 989.89
045-031-27 BENTLEY, DANIEL A 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
040-491-07 BENTLEY, EARL W & ELSIE M 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
021-181-07 BENTON, MARJORIE 379.65 60.57 5.94 446.16
019-861-21 BERNAL-SANCHEZ, ISMAEL 273.93 43.76 5.94 323.63
019-222-01 BILLUPS, FRANK & DONNA R 369 39.36 5.94 414.3
041-471-13 BINNIE, BRIAN F & PAMELA L 1342.04 204.24 5.94 1552.22
037-031-62 BISHOP, BRUCE E & VANESSA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
019-601-07 BLACK PEARL INTERNATIONAL 539.95 83.52 5.94 629.41
033-651-20 BLACK, NOEL E 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-821-06 BLACK, NOEL E 118.06 20.64 5.94 144.64
045-283-21 BLAND, PETER J 570.99 88.38 5.94 665.31
030-031-13 BLAUVELT, LON JASON 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-171-18 BLAUVELT, LON JASON 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
030-531-02 BLAUVELT, LON JASON 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-064-04 BLAUVELT, LON JASON 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-132-06 BLAUVELT, LON JASON 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-311-05 BOAND, KIRK A 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
019-531-05 BOBADILLA, RUBEN & BERTHA 706.44 108.66 5.94 821.04
027-171-40 BOCOBOC, EDWIN A & FE C TR 34.6 1.38 5.94 41.92
044-323-04 BODENDORFER, LAURIE LYNN 1676.74 254.36 5.94 1937.04
046-581-25 BOEHME, GREG 15.96 0.64 5.94 22.54
031-022-02 BOLLINGER, PATRICIA A 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
027-671-11 BONAIME, JOYCE D 307 12.28 5.94 325.22
030-252-30 BONINO, GERMAN HORACIO 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-151-07 BONK, ROBYN TRUST 33 2.3 5.94 41.24



033-141-13 BONZON, AMELIA V 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
031-412-24 BOOE, JIM E & PATRICIA A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-132-05 BOOTHILL DRIVE PAHRUMP LLC 41.49 9.12 5.94 56.55
038-142-26 BOOTHILL DRIVE PAHRUMP LLC 41.49 9.12 5.94 56.55
038-152-23 BOOTHILL DRIVE PAHRUMP LLC 41.49 9.12 5.94 56.55
038-153-30 BOOTHILL DRIVE PAHRUMP LLC 41.49 9.12 5.94 56.55
038-173-26 BOOTHILL DRIVE PAHRUMP LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-181-30 BOOTHILL DRIVE PAHRUMP LLC 41.49 9.12 5.94 56.55
038-181-31 BOOTHILL DRIVE PAHRUMP LLC 41.49 9.12 5.94 56.55
040-652-22 BORJAS, GLORIA 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
018-332-02 BOTOS, CHARLES J 170.93 28.38 5.94 205.25
035-071-10 BRAND, BARBARA ANN 1961.9 297.22 5.94 2265.06
029-676-04 BRANDESS, HARRY & LEAH A 82.34 18.11 5.94 106.39
027-542-16 BRAVO, JACQUELINE G 412.49 65.82 5.94 484.25
044-651-09 BRENAN, PATRICK J & SHARON 521.89 81.21 5.94 609.04
040-664-47 BREWSTER, CHARLES O & LAUR 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
018-333-12 BRIGGS, BRAD 520.69 80.67 5.94 607.3
032-291-14 BRINGAS, LEOPOLDO C JR & B 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
030-473-08 BRISBIN, SCOTT D & CAROLIN 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
036-581-03 BRISENO, HECTOR & PAULA S 602 84.28 5.94 692.22
035-551-03 BRISENO, HECTOR & TREJO, M 164 29.52 5.94 199.46
030-473-02 BRITT, REGINA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
019-171-08 BROCKETT, PETE E 225.32 36.41 5.94 267.67
030-401-11 BRUB, EVANGELINE P & STEVE 114.33 20.11 5.94 140.38
031-222-02 BRUB, EVANGELINE P & STEVE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
036-311-33 BRUCATO, GEORGE J 507.64 78.92 5.94 592.5
036-302-30 BRULEE, SOPHIA 394.52 82.14 5.94 482.6
039-261-05 BRUNTY DEVELOPMENT 154.21 26.08 5.94 186.23
037-241-17 BRYAN, LEROY & APRIL 125.23 21.43 5.94 152.6
040-103-01 BUGADO, JUSTIN & CHERIESS 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
027-441-14 BUREAU LAND MANAGEMENT 35 7.7 5.94 48.64
032-371-01 BURGESS, BENJAMIN J & PAME 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
027-681-02 BURKE, GARRY & PENNY 407.55 33.91 5.94 447.4
032-262-01 BURNS, RICHARD & JEAN 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
044-521-37 BURSON FAMILY LTD PARTNERS 8.37 0.33 5.94 14.64
045-081-21 BURSON FAMILY LTD PARTNERS 8.83 0.35 5.94 15.12
044-792-09 BURT, LOURDES ARCIA 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
033-071-09 BURTON, EARL 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
030-482-30 BUTLER, WILLIAM J 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
027-581-39 BUTTER UP LLC 43 1.72 5.94 50.66
029-871-18 BUTWINICK, TODD L & SETH A 104.76 18.57 5.94 129.27
029-911-11 BYERS, WALTER JEAN 514 20.56 5.94 540.5
041-532-20 CABASA, LUCIO CLARIDAD RVC 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
039-781-03 CABUYADAO, MARIA ELENA S 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
038-711-12 CALCAGNO, ARTHUR & MARIE 126.89 21.75 35.94 184.58
041-022-27 CALIFORNIA FLEET SERVICES 2781 296.64 5.94 3083.58
042-351-08 CALLOWAY, MARTHA E 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
038-662-01 CALVADA UNIT 7 COMMERCE AS 7546.38 1134.93 5.94 8687.25
037-151-29 CAMARA, ROBIN W SR & R S P 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
036-381-19 CAMARENA AGRICULTURAL TECH 8642.3 1301.27 5.94 9949.51
043-331-13 CAMARENA AGRICULTURAL TECH 3623.57 546.3 5.94 4175.81
042-151-13 CANTIBEROS, ANGELICA 126.89 21.75 5.94 154.58
036-423-04 CANTRELLE, CHRISTINA & STE 227.5 15.32 5.94 248.76
035-404-05 CAPARROS FAMILY TRUST 131.27 22.44 5.94 159.65
039-491-31 CARBONELL, NEMESIO V & CAT 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
038-163-16 CARDENAS LEON, MANUEL A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-801-06 CARDENAS LEON, MANUEL A 126.89 21.75 5.94 154.58
042-251-23 CARDENAS, FERDINAND E & CH 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
033-412-05 CARDENAS, GABRIEL & VERONI 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
040-032-12 CARDINAL, NATHAN & GARCIA, 836.86 129.5 5.94 972.3
041-352-11 CARELINK PLACEMENT INC 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
039-241-10 CARINO, MYRNA C 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
030-303-14 CARLSON, C WALTER & GERALD 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
019-051-61 CARLYLE, GREGORY A 20 2 5.94 27.94
041-443-22 CARPENTIER, GERARD A & MAR 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
021-223-07 CARRASCO, ANA MARIA 38.57 8.48 5.94 52.99
032-361-18 CARTER, BARRY J 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
032-453-05 CARTER, BARRY J 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
032-191-18 CARTER, DAVID L & DEBORAH 84.85 18.66 35.94 139.45
032-422-07 CARTER, EVERETT E & JUDITH 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
040-291-04 CASASOLA, ELDER GUILLERMO 51 5.44 5.94 62.38
039-441-20 CASE, DANIEL K & RALSTON, 1052.59 160.73 5.94 1219.26
044-471-09 CASEY STREET LLC 1325.29 201.68 5.94 1532.91
028-611-14 CASNER, MELODY JULIA 164.19 8.9 5.94 179.03
042-503-06 CASSINERIO, ISABEL A 131.79 22.56 5.94 160.29



032-502-06 CASTANEDA-MURILLO, JOSE MI 48 8.12 5.94 62.06
038-081-16 CASTILLEJOS, CHIN SUN 303.76 48.35 5.94 358.05
038-472-05 CASTILLO, JOHN G & MERCEDE 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
032-142-06 CASTRO, PABLO & MARIA I 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
041-262-01 CATALINA HOLDINGS LLC 137.97 23.64 5.94 167.55
041-283-12 CATALINA HOLDINGS LLC 137.97 23.64 5.94 167.55
041-291-08 CATALINA HOLDINGS LLC 137.97 23.64 5.94 167.55
041-071-10 CECIL, DONALD R & DEBRA L 15.66 5.61 5.55 26.82
039-732-11 CELOSA, AIDA C 99.13 22.13 5.94 127.2
044-255-06 CENTENO, ARNOLDO JAVIER 522 20.88 5.94 548.82
019-201-17 CENTENO, RICHART 221.13 35.78 5.94 262.85
040-642-21 CERVANTES, RAUL M & SANEZ, 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
039-292-27 CHACON, MESHACH & TAMARA 316 77.81 5.94 399.75
033-581-03 CHACON, ROGER & DEL ROSARI 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
028-831-03 CHAINYK, JOHN MARTIN 633 67.52 5.94 706.46
038-152-04 CHAND, U DAVE & ROSE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
018-381-33 CHANDLER, PHILIP 51.25 11.28 5.94 68.47
036-091-08 CHANDLER, PHILIP 429.23 67.27 5.94 502.44
029-386-01 CHAPMAN, JACK D & RUBY J 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
041-091-22 CHARLIE ECHO CHARLIE RVCBL 438 17.52 5.94 461.46
031-203-23 CHASE, LINDA M 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
035-182-26 CHE LOW LIVING TRUST 873.65 133.97 5.94 1013.56
043-244-11 CHERNE, ZELDA L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-481-31 CHESNOV, HAROLD & LILA 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
042-322-17 CHHOUR, CHHOEUTH & KE,CHAN 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
038-673-08 CHIN, HERBERT Y F & JENNIE 126.89 21.75 5.94 154.58
027-031-30 CHO, MOO HO & HUI JA 7.13 0.29 5.94 13.36
030-581-10 CHOY, KWAI YEU & HARRIET H 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
045-225-13 CHRISTENSEN, SAGE & SCOTT 236 9.44 5.94 251.38
031-242-24 CHUN, STANLEY L S & MAUREE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
042-693-18 CHURCH, WESLEY D & TAMMIE 83.3 3.33 5.94 92.57
029-841-22 CICALA, JOSEPH F 444.5 69.52 5.94 519.96
030-041-22 CINCHES, MICHAEL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-441-09 CINCHES, MICHAEL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
028-812-10 CLARK, JOEY 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
037-211-30 CLAUSON, ROBERT A 0 13.76 5.94 19.7
027-672-08 CLEMENT, PATRICIA J 722 50.54 5.94 778.48
019-821-03 CLEVELAND, DAVID L 219.04 35.3 5.94 260.28
032-251-12 CLEVER, CHARLES E 3.25 4.81 5.94 14
032-251-13 CLEVER, CHARLES E 3.25 4.81 5.94 14
045-224-08 COATS, LENORD K & SHIRLEY 318.97 50.58 5.94 375.49
038-451-05 COBARRUBIA, ORLANDO & EVEL 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
042-322-01 COCHRAN, DELBERT R & MILDR 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
045-091-14 COCHRAN, GARY R 50 2 5.94 57.94
030-361-13 CODERIAS, JOHN & MARICAR B 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
031-081-10 CODERIAS, JOHN & MARICAR B 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-382-04 COLE, FANNY 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
045-242-41 COLE, JESSE J 1429.42 217.32 5.94 1652.68
044-082-11 COLLINS, CARLA MAY 214 8.56 5.94 228.5
019-821-07 CONAWAY, TIMOTHY & QUINANN 264.06 42.12 5.94 312.12
030-052-06 CONCHOLA, SANDRA ETAL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-411-16 CONDUS, GEORGE L & NATIVID 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
042-482-23 CONTRERAS, VICTORIA 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
042-223-27 COOK, VICTOR I III & ADRIE 24.6 1.53 5.94 32.07
019-602-03 COONFIELD, DAVID & SUSAN 485 19.4 5.94 510.34
036-053-13 COPELAND, JAYNE 756.76 116.37 5.94 879.07
041-401-16 COREY, DONNA ETAL 500 50 5.94 555.94
027-351-10 CORONA VAZQUEZ, LUIS ARMAN 185.83 30.8 5.94 222.57
029-642-01 CORONADO-GARCIA, TOMAS & L 912 97.28 5.94 1015.22
019-591-11 CORPUZ, ALEX 148.72 24.88 5.94 179.54
039-821-07 CORPUZ, CLAIRE G 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
041-191-04 CORREA, THERESA L & JESSE 66 4.62 5.94 76.56
045-371-06 COUGHLIN, SUSAN LYNN 731.31 112.45 5.94 849.7
036-271-33 COYOTE SUNRISE RANCH LLC 195 20.8 5.94 221.74
036-351-30 COYOTE SUNRISE RANCH LLC 561 59.84 5.94 626.78
044-381-13 CRAIG ROAD PROPERTIES LLC 551 22.04 5.94 578.98
036-202-02 CRAIG, WALTER NATHANIEL 344.59 54.53 5.94 405.06
035-501-24 CREATIVE PROSPERITY TRUST 736.82 113.38 5.94 856.14
033-143-06 CRISCOLA, GENE A & AMY S T 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
031-122-02 CROMACK, JOHN H & SYLVIA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
046-272-13 CROOK, VALERIE LEIGH 826.62 42.55 5.94 875.11
044-771-04 CROSS, CATHY & LEMUS, WAND 86 15.48 5.94 107.42
039-262-20 CRUSE, ANNA N TRUSTEE 229.96 37.44 5.94 273.34
032-032-03 CRUZ, ROGER H & JOSETTE K 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
028-614-04 CRUZ, SANTIAGO 693.98 107.04 5.94 806.96



035-354-10 CTH ONE LP 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
032-442-22 CUI, JISONG & ZHOU, GAOCHA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
042-702-11 CUSTOM INTERIOR LAS VEGAS 351 55.38 5.94 412.32
036-323-22 DAHL, MICHAEL 3194.12 484.03 5.94 3684.09
045-301-14 DAMIAN, ELIAS V & OLIVIA 302.69 48.54 5.94 357.17
018-334-05 DAMIAN, ROBERTO B & MARIA 31.53 3.9 5.36 40.79
036-104-06 DAOUST, BRENDA 209.59 50.2 5.94 265.73
031-122-03 DAVEY, CHRISTOPHER ALAN 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
027-531-15 DAVIDSON, ARTHUR TRST & LA 97.63 3.91 5.94 107.48
029-365-07 DAVIES, RHODRI WILLIAM 856 59.92 5.94 921.86
030-252-15 DAVIES, ROBERT H JR & BARB 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
028-702-35 DAVIS, CLIFTON & YOLANDA 221 8.84 5.94 235.78
033-492-02 DAVIS, GLORIA B 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
043-244-06 DAVIS, MYDA J 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
044-321-15 DAVIS, ROBERT J 264 10.56 5.94 280.5
027-331-08 DAWSON, MARSHALL TRUST ETA 273.1 45.25 5.57 323.92
027-331-09 DAWSON, MARSHALL TRUST ETA 253 21.22 5.94 280.16
027-331-10 DAWSON, MARSHALL TRUST ETA 253 34.65 5.94 293.59
036-471-52 DE LA CRUZ, JAVIER & MENDI 100 10 5.94 115.94
030-081-08 DE PASQUALE GLORIA, A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
018-312-06 DEATH VALLEY COFFEE TIME L 228.03 36.72 5.94 270.69
030-141-61 DECAMBRA, TERENCE C 36.49 8.02 5.94 50.45
040-412-12 DEDMAN, JUDITH D 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
019-821-15 DEKATER, GERARD W 287.93 45.72 5.94 339.59
019-821-17 DEKATER, GERARD W 228.55 36.84 5.94 271.33
019-821-18 DEKATER, GERARD W 218.49 35.46 5.94 259.89
037-083-03 DELACRUZ, JESSIE E 3.11 4.36 5.94 13.41
038-181-12 DELDEBBIO, R & I 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-302-15 DELGADILLO, CORNELIO HILWI 83.23 18.31 5.94 107.48
019-401-70 DELISSE, JAMES JOSEPH V 170.41 28.25 5.94 204.6
032-202-15 DELOS SANTOS, NELIA M & M 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
039-231-03 DELOSSANTOS, ALBERT JR & H 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
030-043-09 DELROSARIO, BENJAMIN & EVA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-102-12 DENNIS, SAVINA G & RODNEY 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
029-731-06 DERWENT PARK LLC 2818.78 429.39 5.99 3254.16
035-621-24 DESERT GREENS 2001 HOME OW 34.26 6.17 5.81 46.24
030-052-12 DESOUZA, NICKALES EUGENE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-262-12 DESTACAMENTO, BONIFACIA M 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
027-221-22 DETERMANN, BEVERLY A 93.16 20.5 5.94 119.6
035-401-13 DEUS, FELIPE DIAZ II & THE 131.27 22.44 5.94 159.65
036-271-23 DEVAKOS, JOHN 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
031-361-14 DEVEAU, JOHN R & SARAH E 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-132-23 DEVIGNE, ANITA L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
044-521-54 DEVOS, TODD 268 18.76 5.94 292.7
039-121-02 DIABLO DEVELOPMENT CORP 206.8 33.74 5.94 246.48
036-272-32 DIAL, KATHERINE 287.21 72.27 5.94 365.42
037-311-09 DIAZ, CONCHITA G LIVING TR 114.33 20.11 5.94 140.38
031-081-16 DIAZ, QIONG 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-253-20 DIAZ, QIONG 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
040-192-16 DIAZ, TEODORO & MARIA G 13.26 5.9 5.78 24.94
037-244-07 DIAZ-DIZON TRUST 124.8 21.41 9.08 155.29
035-172-13 DIEBALL, DAVID 582.8 90.14 5.94 678.88
044-121-25 DIEBALL, DAVID J 856.89 131.39 5.94 994.22
036-051-17 DILGER, JOHN & ALICE E 588.43 91.1 5.94 685.47
047-031-11 DILLARD, DOYLE M & MARY M 474 50.56 5.94 530.5
038-131-50 DIMABUYU, GRACE P & EPHRAI 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
045-211-17 DIXON, IAN N 396 42.24 5.94 444.18
041-352-04 DL SMITH COMPANY LLC INC 66 4.62 5.94 76.56
038-851-05 DOLBEARE, GAYLE TRSTE/FUKU 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
030-573-01 DOLLEY, DOUGLAS 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
035-032-16 DOMINGUEZ, JOE DEIVY & NIC 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
035-032-17 DOMINGUEZ, JOE DEIVY & NIC 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
039-512-05 DOMINGUEZ, JOE DEIVY & NIC 1050 112 5.94 1167.94
039-491-05 DONE RIGHT BUILDERS LLC 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
042-701-01 DONEZA, MARCELO A & GUILLE 184.39 30.49 5.94 220.82
040-562-09 DONOHUE, JOHN MICHAEL & LI 285.99 45.84 5.94 337.77
040-562-10 DONOHUE, JOHN MICHAEL & LI 920.56 140.92 5.94 1067.42
044-692-07 DOPYERA, ROBERT E SUCCESSO 171.11 28.41 5.94 205.46
038-601-02 DOSS, JIMMY 1255.87 191.16 5.94 1452.97
029-232-17 DOTDOT, TATIANA & ADRIAN 376.68 58.79 5.94 441.41
031-211-04 DOUD, ROBERT E & AUDREY J 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
041-123-01 DOUGLAS, TASHA MARIE 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-701-01 DOWNER, NORMA FAMILY TRUST 38.43 8.46 5.94 52.83
037-233-03 DRENNAN, WILLIAM F & ANITA 122.77 21.13 5.94 149.84
019-631-31 DROZESKI, MARK 284 19.88 5.94 309.82



029-364-06 DUENAS, SARAI G 182 12.74 5.94 200.68
039-281-07 DUFOUR, JOHN Y 6 0.24 5.94 12.18
031-043-23 DUGAN, DAN S 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-071-19 DUL, CHESTER & BEVERLY 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-231-04 DUMAS, ALEXANDER & GRACE E 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
040-022-01 DUNNING, JEANIE 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
030-501-19 DUNNING, RICHARD & JANINE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
043-591-04 DUPRE,CATHY J RVCBL FAMILY 414 16.56 5.94 436.5
019-681-32 DUQUE SAQUIC, DIANA YANERY 114.46 19.86 5.94 140.26
033-472-11 DUQUETTE, DENNY & APRIL 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
041-412-27 EAST UNION REALTY INC 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
045-411-04 EASTEP, SHEILA 10.28 0.41 5.94 16.63
040-683-11 EASY LAND LLP 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
039-501-07 EASY LAND LP 117.5 20.54 5.94 143.98
027-231-04 EBIYA, ANTONIO & EMPERATRI 93.16 20.5 5.94 119.6
031-121-05 EBORA, MARIA ARLENE REYES 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-322-09 ECHEVERRIA, ISMAEL 83.23 18.31 5.94 107.48
045-341-25 ECKIE, EMILY & JOSHUA 489.5 76.34 5.94 571.78
038-173-06 EDER, GEORGE A & ANNA M 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
044-303-18 EDWARDS, MIRANDA 1018.72 155.52 5.94 1180.18
033-231-23 ELEFANTE, KEVIN 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-231-25 ELEFANTE, KEVIN 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
030-391-14 ELIZABETHTOWN HOLDINGS LIM 36 2.52 5.94 44.46
030-401-17 ELIZABETHTOWN HOLDINGS LIM 42 2.94 5.94 50.88
038-663-22 ELIZABETHTOWN HOLDINGS LIM 44 3.08 5.94 53.02
038-751-16 ELIZABETHTOWN HOLDINGS LIM 38 2.66 5.94 46.6
038-821-10 ELIZABETHTOWN HOLDINGS LIM 38 2.66 5.94 46.6
042-243-19 ELLIS, MONTGOMERY G 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
018-161-52 ELLIS, RALPH & CATHERINE T 237.15 38.18 5.94 281.27
043-251-08 ELTRINGHAM, PETER B 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
043-255-12 ELTRINGHAM, PETER B 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
019-461-02 EMBRY, TED A TRUSTEE 100.42 17.62 5.94 123.98
019-472-07 EMBRY, VIRGINIA K & JEFFRE 70.02 15.4 5.94 91.36
037-064-11 EMERSON, ARCHIE & CHANEY, 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
021-223-02 EMPIRE LAND INVESTMENTS LL 38.57 8.48 5.94 52.99
021-242-03 EMPIRE LAND INVESTMENTS LL 35.7 7.86 5.94 49.5
021-242-04 EMPIRE LAND INVESTMENTS LL 38.92 8.57 5.94 53.43
021-242-05 EMPIRE LAND INVESTMENTS LL 35.35 7.77 5.94 49.06
021-245-08 EMPIRE LAND INVESTMENTS LL 38.98 8.58 5.94 53.5
045-332-24 ENGS, PAULL & JANET FAMILY 710.1 109.47 5.94 825.51
042-033-07 EPK LIVING TRUST 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
019-391-29 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY 37 1.48 5.94 44.42
019-391-32 EQUITY TRUST COMPANY 33 1.32 5.94 40.26
039-681-16 ESCOBEDO, JOSE & PATRICIA 1310.79 199.34 5.94 1516.07
030-271-08 ESPEJO, MANUEL C & CELERIN 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-602-06 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
042-212-09 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
042-212-10 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
027-261-16 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH & LUNA, L 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
027-261-17 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH & LUNA, L 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
044-081-21 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH & LUNA, L 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-482-04 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH & SERRANO 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
028-702-20 ESQUIVEL, BRENDA N 373.96 86.32 5.94 466.22
040-071-10 ESTEBAN, PETER A 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
040-104-07 ESTEBAN, PETER A 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
044-321-08 ESTEP, ASHLYNN R 889.86 136.4 5.94 1032.2
041-623-03 ESTRADA AREBALO, DANIEL 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
032-552-37 ESTRADA, JOSE M & MARIA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
042-222-09 ETEMADI, REZA & JILA 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
043-201-17 EVANGELISTA, CLARENCE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-951-06 EVE INVESTMENTS LLC 47.37 10.42 5.94 63.73
029-951-32 EVE INVESTMENTS LLC 47.37 10.42 5.94 63.73
029-951-33 EVE INVESTMENTS LLC 47.37 10.42 5.94 63.73
029-952-19 EVE INVESTMENTS LLC 56.25 12.38 5.94 74.57
037-122-04 EZENNIA, FRANCISCA O 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
027-171-27 FABIAN, LUZVIMINDA P 129 13.76 5.94 148.7
039-281-12 FABRICCO, CHARLES 54 5.28 5.94 65.22
039-581-04 FAREM DEVELOPMENT LLC 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
039-582-10 FAREM DEVELOPMENT LLC 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
043-652-15 FAREM DEVELOPMENT LLC 78.52 17.28 5.94 101.74
045-151-25 FARESTER, ARTHUR & JENNIE 285.5 24.5 5.94 315.94
035-182-22 FARIAS, ANGEL 355.96 56.2 5.94 418.1
038-341-10 FARRIS, MIKE 126.89 21.75 5.94 154.58
043-091-03 FAUNCE, SUSAN & VAN SICKLE 22.87 0.91 5.94 29.72
027-651-01 FAVALORO, ANTHONY J & LIND 532 37.24 5.94 575.18



028-251-25 FENTON, NANCY JO 424.65 66.55 5.94 497.14
029-092-02 FERRARO, RONALD 131.27 22.44 5.94 159.65
038-191-54 FERREIRA, DANIEL A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-285-03 FERREIRA, JEFFREY & SUSAN 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
044-101-06 FERRINGO, RICHARD & LORRAI 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
040-152-13 FERRY, CIMMONE 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
040-034-10 FIESTA NA LLC 217 8.68 5.94 231.62
036-471-55 FIGUEROA-GONZALEZ, ANGEL D 6873.37 1033.9 5.94 7913.21
032-112-16 FINCHER, BARRY D 88.07 19.68 5.94 113.69
029-602-21 FITZHARRIS-BROWN, TRACY LY 96.15 21.16 5.94 123.25
042-821-03 FIX, LARRY & IRENE 5.98 0.24 5.94 12.16
035-355-30 FLEISCHHAUER, HART 965.37 148.82 5.94 1120.13
021-141-07 FLEISS, HEIDI LYNN 116.26 19.98 5.94 142.18
027-301-27 FLEISS, HEIDI LYNN 2173.59 328.95 5.94 2508.48
038-083-17 FLORES, CRISTOBAL & MIRIAM 303.76 48.35 5.94 358.05
019-602-01 FLORES, ISAIAS & IRMA 586 41.02 5.94 632.96
028-681-03 FLORIO, PETER 1037.17 158.46 5.94 1201.57
031-182-01 FOR INNOVATIONS ALLIANCE L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-332-19 FORD, FLOYD H & BARBARA G 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
039-574-05 FORMOSO, ANASTACIO C & NIC 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
038-192-41 FOSCO FAMILY TRUST 263.43 42.28 5.94 311.65
030-261-11 FOSTER, GLORIA & MASSARO,M 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-591-27 FOSTER, HELEN A 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
028-671-05 FOUR J INDUSTRIES INC 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
027-091-20 FOX FOUNDATION 93.16 20.5 5.94 119.6
029-901-06 FOX, CAROLYN LEIGH 549 21.96 5.94 576.9
040-051-12 FRANCO, YCELA P 3654.49 550.86 5.94 4211.29
037-151-04 FRANK, GLEN G & LORETTA R 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-143-34 FREDERICK, FRANCIS L & EVA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
044-131-17 FREEMAN FAMILY TRUST 1986.77 300.73 5.94 2293.44
018-581-12 FRENCH LADY TRUST 423.22 67.07 5.94 496.23
038-132-29 FRENCH, REBEKAH TESS 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
045-401-28 FRESQUES, MICHAEL JR 526.04 81.84 5.94 613.82
036-031-29 FRICK, JAMES B 1033.64 157.96 5.94 1197.54
036-031-30 FRICK, JAMES B 384.46 60.5 5.94 450.9
031-012-11 FRIEDMAN, LARRY F 0 9.94 5.94 15.88
036-028-08 FRYE, CHRISTOPHER A & DALE 729.27 55.63 5.94 790.84
042-582-11 FULLERTON, GERALD J 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
031-352-01 FUSCO, MICHAEL & PATRICIA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
040-411-01 GALANG, ROLANDO S 110.91 20.53 6.99 138.43
042-221-05 GALASINAO, AURELIO M & FRA 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
039-291-09 GALINDO, PAUL 263.26 59.43 5.94 328.63
038-771-35 GALLAGHER, GEORGE E & RUTH 118.06 20.64 5.94 144.64
028-821-10 GALLEGOS, PORFIRIO 427.35 66.85 5.94 500.14
032-212-16 GALLER, HORST G & BEATRICE 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
039-322-23 GALLIMORE, LORI 83.23 18.31 5.94 107.48
036-131-50 GALSTIAN, ARMEN 421.45 66.12 5.94 493.51
031-034-14 GANIA, FERNANDO F & GEMMA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-051-77 GANIA, FERNANDO F & GEMMA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-801-09 GARCIA, CARINA 0 17.2 5.94 23.14
028-603-24 GARCIA, EDWARD 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
030-141-12 GARCIA, EDWARD 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-473-10 GARCIA, EDWARD 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-482-24 GARCIA, EDWARD 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-064-05 GARCIA, EDWARD 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-171-27 GARCIA, EDWARD 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-223-04 GARCIA, EDWARD 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-241-05 GARCIA, EDWARD 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-295-03 GARCIA, EDWARD 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-301-20 GARCIA, EDWARD 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-363-12 GARCIA, EDWARD 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-672-14 GARCIA, EDWARD 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
039-062-19 GARCIA, EDWARD 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
039-062-23 GARCIA, EDWARD 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
040-481-22 GARCIA, EDWARD 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
040-573-01 GARCIA, EDWARD 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
041-554-15 GARCIA, EDWARD 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
042-671-09 GARCIA, EDWARD 129.57 22.34 5.94 157.85
042-681-14 GARCIA, EDWARD 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
042-681-15 GARCIA, EDWARD 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
045-283-15 GARCIA, EDWARD 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
031-023-12 GARCIA, ESTEBAN VALENCIA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
040-152-12 GARCIA, JAIME 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
033-292-15 GARCIA, JOSE REFUGIO 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-321-04 GARCIA, JOSE REFUGIO 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45



033-321-18 GARCIA, JOSE REFUGIO 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
035-616-20 GARCIA, MANUEL LIVING TRUS 781.83 120.2 5.94 907.97
041-441-15 GARCIA, PASCUAL & OLGA 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
038-501-23 GARCIA, YESENIA 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
018-312-05 GARCIA, YOLANDA 419.24 65.35 5.94 490.53
019-631-45 GARCIA, YOLANDA 1306.57 198.68 5.94 1511.19
029-754-09 GARCIA-GUTIERREZ, LUIS M 253.17 26.17 5.94 285.28
032-291-16 GARLIEPP, JAMES M & IRENE 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
037-013-24 GARLINGER, LADY C R TRUST 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
040-361-10 GARTRELL, TAYLOR 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
042-462-10 GARTRELL, TAYLOR 206.8 33.74 5.94 246.48
042-462-24 GARTRELL, TAYLOR 384.46 60.5 5.94 450.9
031-323-10 GATEB FAMILY LIVING TRUST 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-131-38 GAWIRAN, FRANKLIN T & ELDI 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-512-01 GBVHL FAMILY TRUST 729.79 96.44 5.94 832.17
039-673-01 GEMMILL, ELIZABETH TRUSTEE 0 12.42 5.94 18.36
040-132-04 GERRY'S TRUST 974 68.18 5.94 1048.12
030-083-01 GERSON, CRAIG M 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
042-301-14 GESSNER, MANFRED & GERTRUD 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
042-372-16 GESSNER, MANFRED & GERTRUD 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
041-272-14 GHADERY, JUSTIN 137.97 23.64 5.94 167.55
037-121-17 GIBSON, ROB & EUGENA KAY S 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
042-352-35 GLADU, DONALD F 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
027-311-50 GLEATON, THEODORE A 152 10.64 5.94 168.58
039-421-04 GLEATON, THEODORE A 40 2.8 5.94 48.74
043-222-11 GLICERIO, GIOVANI SILVA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
042-131-51 GLOBAL & VENETIAN & FASTRA 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
042-393-14 GODFREY, GEORGE PRESTON II 262.88 42.15 5.94 310.97
045-243-33 GODFREY, MARCIA 224.62 36.53 5.94 267.09
038-522-06 GOEHRING, EDELTRAUD 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
030-332-04 GOEHRING, EDELTRAUT 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
018-391-45 GOERKE, ROBERT & BILLIE 154.17 45.32 5.82 205.31
038-173-24 GOINGS, RAYMOND L & DAWN 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-452-09 GOLDEN R & E PROPERTIES LL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-292-03 GOLDEN R & E PROPERTIES LL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-292-14 GOLDEN R & E PROPERTIES LL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-294-07 GOLDEN R & E PROPERTIES LL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-311-04 GOLDEN R & E PROPERTIES LL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-312-13 GOLDEN R & E PROPERTIES LL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-341-04 GOLDEN R & E PROPERTIES LL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-342-11 GOLDEN R & E PROPERTIES LL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-363-17 GOLDEN R & E PROPERTIES LL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-602-01 GOLDSTEIN, PAUL D & THERES 839 33.56 5.94 878.5
030-482-23 GOMEZ-GARCIA, BENITO 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-051-02 GONZABA, RAUL O & MARIE S 185.23 30.67 5.94 221.84
029-676-08 GONZALES, JIMMY LEROY 82.34 18.11 5.94 106.39
042-162-03 GONZALES, ROGER 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
045-301-15 GONZALES-MORALES, AGUSTIN 221.21 38.35 5.94 265.5
042-033-05 GONZALEZ A TRUST & LOMELI 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
040-272-03 GONZALEZ CASTANEDA, ELSIE 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
044-441-14 GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ, SERGIO 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
039-242-07 GONZALEZ OCHOA, JOSE LUIS 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
043-281-20 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, ESTELA 1253.37 190.9 5.94 1450.21
039-083-06 GONZALEZ, ANGEL 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-572-05 GONZALEZ, BRUNO A 885.84 135.8 5.94 1027.58
031-162-22 GONZALEZ, EMILIO 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-581-32 GONZALEZ, EMILIO 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-332-04 GONZALEZ, HERASMO 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
045-171-05 GONZALEZ, JOSE OMAR 463.9 72.38 5.94 542.22
029-541-18 GONZALEZ, MARIO 716.52 111.44 5.94 833.9
038-861-39 GOTTLIEB, WILLIAM J & MARI 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
019-041-96 GOVEA, VICTOR LANDIN & MOR 436.62 68.05 5.94 510.61
030-212-15 GOYA, YOSHIMATSU & EMI 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-032-23 GRAHAM, ROBERT 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
043-322-47 GRANBERG, JANET M 2264.85 342.58 5.94 2613.37
018-391-44 GRANT, BILLIE LYNN ETAL 732 78.08 5.94 816.02
027-721-39 GRAVES, JOHN DANIEL 180 7.2 5.94 193.14
019-681-02 GRAVES, JOHN J JR & MINCHU 318.39 50.45 5.94 374.78
030-102-06 GRAY, ALBERT F 152.8 40.01 36.58 229.39
043-265-16 GREEN, DOUGLAS D & NANCY R 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
040-694-16 GREEN, JOHN M & URSULA R 21.03 7.63 5.69 34.35
040-091-05 GREENIDGE, MAXINE A 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
040-101-01 GREENIDGE, MAXINE A 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
043-252-02 GREER, ANTHONY A & STACEY 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-692-08 GRIFFIN, GERALD T 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49



039-022-05 GRIFFIN, GERALD T 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
039-711-02 GRIFFIN, GERALD T 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
040-222-01 GRIFFIN, GERALD T 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
040-442-15 GRIFFIN, GERALD T 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
042-151-01 GRIFFIN, GERALD T 135.73 23.14 5.94 164.81
042-492-08 GRIFFIN, GERALD T 1402.22 213.29 5.94 1621.45
042-323-15 GRIFFIN, MICHAEL RONALD 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
029-389-36 GRIMES, FLOYD W & VICKY HA 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
042-211-13 GROUNDFLOOR LAND LLC 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
042-323-18 GRUCHOT, SCOTT R & LISA 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
036-022-05 GSH LIVING TRUST 288 11.52 5.94 305.46
038-153-19 GUADIAN CAUDILLO, BRIAN MI 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-714-12 GUADIAN, LILIANA 118.06 20.64 5.94 144.64
033-641-09 GUARDADO GUARDADO, HERCULA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
041-131-20 GUIN SANDRA TRUST 698.98 27.96 5.94 732.88
035-331-51 GUITY, AFRA & PIRA TRUST 235.49 38.08 5.94 279.51
041-363-05 GUITY, AFRA & PIRA TRUST 384.46 60.5 5.94 450.9
027-541-25 GUO, LEILEI 3259.39 491.67 5.94 3757
033-121-02 GUTIERREZ MORENO, MIRIAM 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-161-15 GUTIERREZ MORENO, MIRIAM 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
044-211-04 GUZMAN-BAEZ, JOSE DE JESUS 517.28 80.48 5.94 603.7
031-093-13 HA, MELVIN & PENELOPE J 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-322-03 HABLERO, DANILO T 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
043-193-09 HAGAN, MICHAEL S 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-153-01 HAGOS, DANIEL & TEDROS & M 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
039-732-18 HAJEK, BAYONNE A & MARINO, 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
038-372-01 HALE, JAMES E TRUST 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
039-813-20 HALE, WILLIAM E 291.81 28.53 5.94 326.28
039-731-08 HALL, ERIC D 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
037-053-11 HALSEL, GROVER C & RONI 119.95 11.38 5.94 137.27
032-011-04 HAMAO, M & K & LANGDON, D 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
030-102-03 HAMBRICK, ROBERT M & DIANE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-103-06 HAMILTON, NEAL P SR & IVOR 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-241-06 HANEY, D R & STRICKER, DOU 384.46 60.5 5.94 450.9
030-573-17 HANISH, SODHI 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-371-06 HANKS, STEVEN ROBERT JR 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
041-222-18 HANOHANO, FILISA TRUSTEE 33 1.32 5.94 40.26
031-222-01 HANSEN, EDWARD C 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
041-482-28 HANSON, KEVIN D & DEBRA F 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
036-271-32 HARCROW SMITH, MILDRED & S 711.76 109.55 5.94 827.25
027-541-92 HARE, SARA & ALAN 17.11 0.89 5.28 23.28
045-273-60 HARING, KENNETH D & DEBRA 1410 150.4 5.94 1566.34
043-255-04 HARMONY HOME BUYERS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-841-11 HARRISON, JOHN J & VIRGINI 118.06 20.64 5.94 144.64
039-793-20 HARRISON, JOHN J & VIRGINI 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
027-672-01 HART 2009 FAMILY TRUST 298 11.92 5.94 315.86
031-081-19 HART, RONALD L & ROBIN L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-233-02 HARTNELL, ESTHER TRUSTEE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
044-072-16 HATFIELD, ERIC E 236 16.52 5.94 258.46
031-033-27 HAWLEY, BRYAN & VENERACION 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-034-06 HAWLEY, BRYAN & VENERACION 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-221-31 HAWLEY, BRYAN & VENERACION 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
032-342-12 HAWLEY, BRYAN & VENERACION 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-483-01 HAWLEY, BRYAN & VENERACION 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
031-132-12 HECKMAN, MICHELE L 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
028-124-01 HEER, SCOTTY 82.34 18.11 5.94 106.39
028-683-02 HEITMAN, JONATHAN LEE & BA 295.88 47.17 5.94 348.99
042-851-18 HEMADY, MILAGROS F 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
042-851-24 HEMADY, MILAGROS F 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
039-432-07 HENKE, GREG 342 36.48 5.94 384.42
033-142-06 HENSLEY, DAVID L & ALFREDA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
042-641-15 HENSON, DAVID W TRUST 1188 83.16 5.94 1277.1
029-215-01 HENSON, KATHLEEN SUSAN 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
028-851-12 HERMAN, BRUCE & JULIE 487.04 108.02 5.94 601
042-872-05 HERMIAS, NICODEMUS A 5.46 0.22 5.94 11.62
042-301-05 HERNANDEZ, DOLORES ALEJAND 109.55 19.16 5.94 134.65
042-372-19 HERNANDEZ, DOLORES ALEJAND 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
028-592-10 HERNANDEZ, EZEQUIEL 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
038-771-44 HERNANDEZ, JOSE & ALMA DEL 811 32.44 5.94 849.38
030-361-21 HERNANDEZ, LANNIE LYNN I 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
038-252-11 HERNANDEZ, PRUDENCIO 48 3.36 5.94 57.3
028-822-18 HERNANDEZ-LOPEZ, SIMON 396 42.24 5.94 444.18
040-061-16 HERNDON, RAY E & LISA 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
035-321-51 HERNDON, RAY E & LISA A TA 503.43 78.28 5.94 587.65
036-104-02 HERRERA, JOSE 184.39 30.49 5.94 220.82



042-223-05 HICKOK, CAROL ANN 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
041-272-09 HIGA, GEORGE T & CLAUDIA E 137.97 23.64 5.94 167.55
040-094-14 HIGGINS, PHILLIP 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
035-321-11 HILL, DARYLL & SHELTON, H 80.43 6.11 5.52 92.06
033-601-10 HILL, MELVA D 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-561-09 HINTON, JAMES H III & MARI 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
018-282-08 HITE, THOMAS 118.82 20.54 5.94 145.3
018-282-09 HITE, THOMAS 72.95 16.06 5.94 94.95
018-291-03 HITE, TOM 1005.44 154.56 5.94 1165.94
032-453-07 HO, YUEN TIM & CHEUNG, CYN 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
036-491-05 HOBBS, JOHN E 666 102.84 5.94 774.78
030-441-07 HOGAN, MICHAEL J & APODACA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-033-05 HOLLICK, EDWARD G & MONROE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
044-351-05 HOLLOWAY 1993 TRUST 526.26 81.9 5.94 614.1
035-492-19 HOLLOWAY, CHARLES RONALD 1194 142.29 5.94 1342.23
038-192-13 HOLMES, JAMMIE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-213-06 HOLMES, JOHN L & PATRICIA 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
038-041-31 HOLMES, ROBERT III 185.23 30.67 5.94 221.84
030-083-03 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-201-11 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-252-01 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-264-21 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-293-04 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-302-07 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-342-19 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-051-74 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-092-02 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-253-17 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-292-15 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-314-01 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-522-08 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 74.55 16.4 5.94 96.89
039-461-03 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
042-142-21 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
042-191-04 HOME EQUITY OPTIONS LLC 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
030-343-43 HONG, SAROM 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
042-162-17 HONG, SREANG BUN 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
038-683-01 HONGTHONG, ORAPHAN 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
040-091-02 HONGTHONG, ORAPHUN & VANAV 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
032-212-30 HOOKER, JOHN & MERCEDES L 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
030-282-30 HOOMALU ADAMS, KANANI KEIK 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-272-11 HOOPER, RONALD LANCE FAMIL 137.97 23.64 5.94 167.55
032-092-15 HOREJS, JAMES J & NATY V 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
035-153-04 HORIBE, TIMOTHY JAMES 364.47 57.5 5.94 427.91
042-131-60 HORMECHEA LLC 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
042-131-43 HORMECHEA, ALEJANDRO 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
027-561-12 HORNBUCKLE, ALEC 2086.23 315.89 5.94 2408.06
041-492-19 HORNE, ADRIANNA 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
044-232-04 HOUGHTON SERVICES 293 11.72 5.94 310.66
040-632-14 HOUSER, JASON 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
041-533-18 HOUSER, JASON 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
040-461-03 HOUSER, JASON W 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
039-251-06 HOVHANNISYAN, TORGOM 280.81 44.98 5.94 331.73
030-091-06 HOWARD, JOHN R 0 9.94 5.94 15.88
036-011-31 HOWARD, SERENALYNN PEARL 69 2.76 5.94 77.7
037-082-16 HOYLE, SUPOJ A & HAIMOTO, 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
035-353-22 HRISTOV, LUBOMIR 1298.83 197.54 5.94 1502.31
042-041-26 HRISTOV, LUBOMIR 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
031-213-05 HSIEH, JAMY 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-551-03 HSIEH, JAMY 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
032-361-15 HUERTA, JUAN G 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
041-443-10 HUGHES, ERNEST & NANCY 917.9 140.62 5.94 1064.46
030-241-66 HYDER, LEE 62 8.68 5.94 76.62
030-252-34 HYDER, LEE 52 7.28 5.94 65.22
030-282-34 HYDER, LEE 76 10.64 5.94 92.58
030-351-01 HYDER, LEE 98 13.72 5.94 117.66
030-501-11 HYDER, LEE 56 7.84 5.94 69.78
030-531-01 HYDER, LEE 111 28.35 5.94 145.29
030-541-09 HYDER, LEE 52 7.28 5.94 65.22
031-051-76 HYDER, LEE 44 6.16 5.94 56.1
031-094-07 HYDER, LEE 76 10.64 5.94 92.58
031-103-02 HYDER, LEE 94 13.16 5.94 113.1
031-111-56 HYDER, LEE 76 10.64 5.94 92.58
031-224-11 HYDER, LEE 52 7.28 5.94 65.22
031-381-02 HYDER, LEE 50 7 5.94 62.94
033-333-05 HYNDMAN, SHANE & VIRGINIA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45



019-741-04 IBANEZ, SERGIO SAUCEDO 1192 83.44 5.94 1281.38
038-331-16 IBARRA, CHRISTINE PIILANI 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
038-691-06 IDEAPHORIA LLC 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
040-492-09 IGE, ALBERT TOKE 90.24 15.09 5.94 111.27
041-262-15 IGNACIO, PURITA & BONIFACI 137.97 23.64 5.94 167.55
040-061-20 IGNACIO, PURITA A 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
021-245-13 IKONEN, MISTY 38.98 8.58 5.94 53.5
021-245-14 IKONEN, MISTY 38.98 8.58 5.94 53.5
021-245-15 IKONEN, MISTY 38.98 8.58 5.94 53.5
030-582-31 IMBAO, ART 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-271-10 IMBLEAU, JACOB J & JESSICA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
031-111-50 INABATA, TODD T & ALICE C 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-271-14 INFINITE ADVENTS LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-081-26 INFINITE ADVENTS LLC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
029-121-27 INSONG BISHOP, JASMINE TAY 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
027-301-28 INSTITUTIONAL FOODSERVICE 463.9 72.38 5.94 542.22
018-343-10 IRELAN, FRANK & VIRGINIA 102.17 18 5.94 126.11
040-171-28 IRWIN, HENRY G JR & DOROTH 103.48 18 5.94 127.42
030-031-26 ITAAS, EDSEL A & LILIA R 61.74 13.58 5.94 81.26
046-262-01 J AND B TOTH 884 35.36 5.94 925.3
038-483-20 JACKSON, BRIAN R & DEBRA S 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
030-491-25 JACKSON, JOYCE 2017 RVCBL 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
038-721-01 JACKSON, NINOTCHKA LOTEEL 118.06 20.64 5.94 144.64
019-481-16 JACOBS, TERESA D 72 5.04 5.94 82.98
019-481-12 JACOBS, TERESA D & TIM 126 8.82 5.94 140.76
044-291-13 JACOBSON, DONALD & ELIZABE 511 111.75 5.94 628.69
032-302-14 JACOBY, JACKIE L 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
031-273-07 JAIMES, FERNANDO 0 9.33 5.94 15.27
038-061-12 JAMES, LARRY M & DEBRA R 185.23 30.67 5.94 221.84
041-472-15 JAMES, LARRY M & DEBRA R 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
028-783-10 JARVIS, VINCENT H & SUSAN 280.43 44.9 5.94 331.27
018-161-46 JDC HOLDINGS LLC 228 9.12 5.94 243.06
032-352-04 JENISON, BRAD E 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
042-131-46 JENNINGS, MARK & MICHELLE 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
028-464-01 JENSEN, JERRY ETAL 422.41 66.05 5.94 494.4
041-382-07 JIMENEZ, DAVID 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
044-811-02 JIMENEZ, DAVID 231 24.64 5.94 261.58
046-581-43 JJ TWINS LLC SERIES 3 80.19 3.21 5.94 89.34
041-121-13 JMAT REVOCABLE TRUST 306.24 48.89 5.94 361.07
044-162-14 JMCR PROJECTS LLC 411.53 16.46 5.94 433.93
037-042-28 JOAO, MARJORIE A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-491-04 JOHN PAUL ENTERPRISES LLC 466.92 72.77 5.94 545.63
019-251-08 JOHNSON, DAVID & BEVERLY M 422 29.54 5.94 457.48
039-332-07 JOHNSON, DEBI LEE 612.18 94.64 5.94 712.76
030-241-38 JOHNSON, HERMAN & SAVOIE,M 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-061-03 JOHNSON, RISHAWN B 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
027-462-27 JOHNSON, SIDNEY 334 13.36 5.94 353.3
029-901-23 JOHNSON, VAN C & BETTY E 760.2 116.84 5.94 882.98
045-031-39 JOHNSON, VINCENT CHARLES 500.17 77.84 5.94 583.95
045-031-38 JOHNSON, VINCENT CHARLES & 330.16 52.48 5.94 388.58
042-402-06 JOHNSTON, SUZANNE R & CHAR 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
042-222-10 JOLIVERT, IMMACULINE 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
033-391-05 JONES, CALVIN & DEBORAH A 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
036-261-16 JONES, ROBERT A TRUSTEE 394.01 62.04 5.94 461.99
030-391-38 JONES, WALTER L & EVELENE 114.33 20.11 5.94 140.38
031-123-11 JONES, WALTER L & EVELENE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
028-593-26 JONES, WILBERT T & DAPHNE 371.47 58.48 5.94 435.89
019-631-40 JONES, WILLIAM B 132 14.08 5.94 152.02
019-641-26 JONES, WILLIAM B 87 9.28 5.94 102.22
019-641-27 JONES, WILLIAM B 87 9.28 5.94 102.22
031-063-05 JOSE, ANGEL V & LUCILA Q 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-901-14 JUDD, WINFERD S TRUST 126.89 21.75 5.94 154.58
029-812-07 JUNIO, AFRICA C 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-812-11 JUNIO, AFRICA C 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
027-161-54 JUSTICE FAMILY TRUST 71.02 7.1 5.32 83.44
044-362-13 KALINOWSKI, KEENA K & RICK 327.79 51.96 5.94 385.69
041-555-07 KAN, LARRY & NGOUV, NAREN 175.18 29.08 6.74 211
041-335-05 KARIMOTO, HERBERT H & BEAT 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
047-111-02 KARN, MARY JANE 71.6 15.75 5.94 93.29
047-111-09 KARN, MARY JANE 370.14 58.48 5.94 434.56
047-121-06 KARN, MARY JANE 370.14 58.48 5.94 434.56
047-121-09 KARN, MARY JANE 370.14 58.48 5.94 434.56
040-271-29 KASILAG, FILOMENA & BALANE 112.75 19.82 5.94 138.51
030-361-05 KATES, PETER J & JUANITA J 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
042-291-14 KAUKEANO, JOHN F & JENNIFE 32 2.24 5.94 40.18



036-273-16 KCZ TRUST 471.67 73.53 5.94 551.14
036-273-17 KCZ TRUST 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-511-02 KEELER, PETER J 669.82 138.96 5.94 814.72
043-531-05 KEISTER, MICHAEL R & MAXIN 2140 149.8 5.94 2295.74
027-571-33 KELLER, SHARON & SHANNON 2761.88 417.21 5.94 3185.03
029-592-11 KELLEY, EDWARD E SR 346 24.22 5.94 376.16
037-012-16 KENGNI, BERTRAND & FOFUNG, 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
040-171-01 KENGNI, BERTRAND & SIELATS 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
042-142-22 KENGNI, BERTRAND & SIELATS 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
038-741-21 KENGNI, BERTRAND T 118.06 20.64 5.94 144.64
037-251-39 KENGNI, BERTRAND TENKE 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
040-192-14 KENGNI, BERTRAND TENKE & C 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
043-323-30 KENNARD, CHARLES 1876.1 284.23 5.94 2166.27
036-028-05 KENNEY, JEAN B 597.51 92.54 5.94 695.99
031-051-47 KESSLER, ANN M 79.41 17.68 5.94 103.03
038-071-06 KIM, ALBERT K H & ETAL 185.23 30.67 5.94 221.84
028-116-08 KING, MARCUS D 82.34 18.11 5.94 106.39
042-651-12 KING, MATHEW 5320.74 800.96 5.94 6127.64
031-342-16 KING, ROBERT H 2.93 13.89 5.94 22.76
044-163-31 KIRBY, JANET M 74 5.18 5.94 85.12
044-163-33 KIRBY, JANET M 102 7.14 5.94 115.08
027-021-15 KISSAM, WILLIAM & MARGIE & 93.16 20.5 5.94 119.6
041-461-05 KITIONA, SAMOA & REBECCA M 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
036-291-34 KLEVEN-CARLSON, T & DARLY 131.85 7.3 5.94 145.09
029-932-13 KLOEPFER, CODY T 47.37 10.42 5.94 63.73
037-082-09 KLOEPFER, CODY T 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
040-102-12 KLOEPFER, CODY T 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
040-151-03 KLOEPFER, CODY T 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
021-351-20 KMI ZEOLITE INC 16359.37 2456.66 5.94 18821.97
039-282-08 KNOWLTON, JESSE ELIJAH 470.71 73.32 5.94 549.97
043-244-10 KNOX, CHARLES E & SHEILA M 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-225-10 KNOX, MICHAEL 498.91 77.56 5.94 582.41
040-243-06 KOCVARA, MICHAEL J & JEAN 497.29 47.25 5.9 550.44
029-586-08 KOJIS, RICHARD J JR & AUND 284 11.36 5.94 301.3
027-621-10 KOLINCHAK, EUGENE & SUZANN 362.64 57.1 5.94 425.68
032-053-15 KOMOROWSKI, JODI L 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-371-03 KOMOROWSKI, JODI L 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
039-732-10 KON, ARLENE ETAL 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
030-401-07 KONG, BENJAMIN S K & FRANC 6.33 0.25 5.94 12.52
029-891-30 KORKIS, JACQUES Y & SUMAYA 607.84 93.96 5.94 707.74
038-131-48 KOVACS, ANDREW L & EDITH E 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
036-302-18 KPM PROPERTIES LLC 295 11.8 5.94 312.74
021-421-38 KRIEGH FAMILY LIVING TRUST 336 23.52 5.94 365.46
036-052-18 KROLCZYK, JAMIE 1844.68 279.55 5.94 2130.17
038-681-17 KROLCZYK, JAMIE & DAWN 1706.51 259.8 5.94 1972.25
040-664-53 KRUSE, JESSE 1747.77 264.95 5.94 2018.66
030-181-27 KRUSHINSKI, KEVIN W & CYNT 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-011-20 KUPIHEA, FAITH 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
030-264-20 KURZWELL, WILLIAM L & CARO 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-262-17 KUTZ, RONALD JAMES 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-254-05 KUTZKEY, VELIA 441.78 69.19 5.94 516.91
029-433-12 LA FRANO FAMILY TRUST 744 79.36 5.94 829.3
029-512-15 LA FRANO FAMILY TRUST 132 14.08 5.94 152.02
031-372-19 LABODA, JOHN M & SUSAN T 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
040-501-08 LADD, WILLIAM & DEBORAH 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
038-651-04 LAGUE, ROBERT 9.56 0.38 5.28 15.22
036-061-25 LAKE, TARA 729.42 112.32 5.94 847.68
039-151-01 LAKING, ERLINDA T 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
037-223-08 LAND FOR LIFE LLC 131.19 22.42 5.94 159.55
030-011-07 LANE, H W & JOAN N L 69.99 15.4 5.94 91.33
028-602-18 LARSON, WENDELL & SHIRLEY 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
031-314-16 LASSER, DAVID 235.05 39.94 5.94 280.93
030-344-20 LAURENT, BRUCE C & KATHLEE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
042-802-20 LAVIN, LAWRENCE J & BETTY 5.55 2.47 5.48 13.5
039-021-24 LAWREY, ROBERT L & CATHARI 29.75 1.19 5.28 36.22
019-211-12 LAYTON, V & FLAIG,G 221.13 35.78 5.94 262.85
027-531-10 LAZARO, PETER & CAROL J 25.26 7.74 5.41 38.41
039-092-04 LE, HONG T 33 1.32 5.94 40.26
040-512-22 LE, HONG T 33 1.32 5.94 40.26
042-552-12 LE, HONG T 33 1.32 5.94 40.26
030-283-11 LEAFY LAND LLC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
039-422-20 LEBRON, SANTOS 530.01 82.44 5.94 618.39
041-521-11 LEE FAMILY RVCBL LVNG TRUS 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
019-631-24 LEE, OWEN RICHARD 70.47 15.5 5.94 91.91
039-122-04 LEE, STANLEY W N 108.04 19 5.94 132.98



042-201-02 LEIGHTON, ROBERT L 442 30.94 5.94 478.88
027-671-04 LELIK, JAMES 2010 TRUST 259.01 41.58 5.94 306.53
038-902-11 LEONARD, RAYMOND 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
036-261-18 LEONG, LILLIAN L TRUSTEE 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
030-063-04 LEPOCHAT, ELIDIA & CASTANE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-274-22 LERMOND, VERNON PAUL JR & 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
030-323-04 LEUNG, WINNIE WING YEE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
042-452-03 LIBERATI, PATRICIA A 184.39 30.49 5.94 220.82
028-781-05 LIBRIZZI, CARL 147 5.88 5.94 158.82
043-201-19 LIEBZEIT, RUSSELL K & BARB 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-292-14 LIN FOON GROUP LLC 137.97 23.64 5.94 167.55
029-853-10 LIN, FU 751.11 115.41 5.94 872.46
029-853-11 LIN, FU 234.16 38.08 5.94 278.18
030-451-19 LIND, JOHN TAYLOR 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
027-391-12 LINDBERG, MICHAEL W & CARO 610 42.7 5.94 658.64
042-782-21 LISIECKI, CLARE 37.25 3.38 5.94 46.57
045-242-34 LITTLE, WESTON 253 10.12 5.94 269.06
039-491-42 LIZAMA, ROSA MIRIAM 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
033-682-05 LIZARRAGA HERRERA, KRISTIA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
040-612-11 LONG, COY D & MARGIE M 8.14 0.33 5.94 14.41
030-262-30 LOPES, HAROLD JR & LANA P 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
028-591-18 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
028-741-02 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-471-31 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
030-012-31 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-042-27 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-354-24 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-401-02 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-441-12 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-382-05 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-391-13 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
035-071-02 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 131.27 22.44 5.94 159.65
035-163-08 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
036-211-08 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
039-743-08 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
039-772-04 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
040-611-17 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
041-321-02 LOPEZ & REYES PROPERTIES L 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
043-692-04 LOPEZ NICOLAS, MARTHA 1545.27 226.13 5.94 1777.34
029-922-24 LOPEZ, CRESENCIANO & ELVIR 9.1 2 5.94 17.04
029-934-06 LOPEZ, CRESENCIANO C & ELV 10.91 2.39 5.94 19.24
029-274-28 LOPEZ, GUSTAVO PEREZ 1361.74 207.18 5.94 1574.86
019-051-72 LOPEZ, HECTOR F & ANA M 122.61 21.09 5.94 149.64
045-201-81 LOPEZ, MACARIO & VICTORIA 46 1.84 5.94 53.78
031-342-05 LOPEZ, MARTIN 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-342-06 LOPEZ, MARTIN 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-122-18 LOPEZ, NORMA S LIVING TRUS 79.41 17.68 5.94 103.03
030-172-10 LOYD, JENNIFER 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
033-161-16 LUANSING CANONEO, IRENE 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
019-661-18 LUCAS, BERT E & NITA R 1142 232.55 5.94 1380.49
030-222-24 LUCKI, RUSSELL A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-172-05 LUEVANO, DOMINIC DANIEL 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
040-581-10 LUNA, LAURA MARISOL SERRAN 298.17 47.68 5.94 351.79
018-381-58 LUND, BARBRA 117.83 20.32 5.94 144.09
029-936-17 LUSICA, NAPOLEON & BELINDA 47.37 10.42 5.94 63.73
036-031-27 LYON, DANIEL R 979.56 149.7 5.94 1135.2
027-241-23 LYON, DARCI 713.96 110.04 5.94 829.94
045-441-08 M S V A INC 288 20.16 5.94 314.1
039-672-32 MA & JA CONSTRUCTIONS LLC 2784 296.96 5.94 3086.9
046-012-17 MACFARLANE, JAMIE MICHAEL 518 20.72 5.94 544.66
028-653-03 MACIAS ORNELAS, MAYRA A 66 4.62 5.94 76.56
029-121-11 MACIAS, BENJAMIN S & WALDI 206.8 33.74 5.94 246.48
030-401-21 MACK, JOSEPH V & VERONICA 5.54 2.46 5.94 13.94
028-107-05 MADRID, JESUS 82.34 18.11 5.94 106.39
037-051-20 MAESHIRO, MICHAEL M JR 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-471-04 MAGANA-MEDINA, SANTOS & AL 537.96 83.64 5.94 627.54
039-521-12 MAHI, WAYNE 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
038-225-11 MAHUNIK, CARMELITA 166.24 27.89 5.94 200.07
029-211-04 MAJERUS LIVING TRUST 928.46 95.72 5.94 1030.12
029-211-10 MAJERUS LIVING TRUST 1810.44 275.38 5.94 2091.76
032-161-19 MALDONADO, FELICITAS 0 15.27 5.94 21.21
019-602-04 MALDONADO, JOSE & MEZA, MA 261.39 41.83 5.94 309.16
029-782-03 MALIN, ANDREW L 736.12 113.23 5.94 855.29
045-171-57 MALSY, FRANK M & CARMEN 237.68 16.15 5.94 259.77
044-722-13 MANBO, TAKAO B 555.78 86.15 5.94 647.87



038-701-08 MANDELSON, SOL TRUSTEE 57 18.2 5.94 81.14
042-561-45 MANINDER-HERR LLC 1535 61.4 5.94 1602.34
029-071-07 MANKLE, ROBERTA L 134.78 22.88 6.58 164.24
031-051-24 MANLANGIT, OSCAR T & LYDIA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-553-05 MANN, DARIUS SINGH 66 4.62 5.94 76.56
041-553-04 MANN, KAMALIJIT SINGH & KR 66 4.62 5.94 76.56
031-051-46 MANSOUR, EDWARD 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-442-03 MANY, SUBRA & SATYA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
039-574-08 MAR RICHARD & BETTY LEE TR 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
033-541-04 MARASIGAN, NICK STEVEN THO 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-621-02 MARCHAND, CAMILLE L & GEOR 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
028-911-11 MARCOS, LUJAN CASTILLO 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-695-05 MARCUM, PAUL H 559.33 68.81 5.94 634.08
042-171-37 MARINE, HENRY V & TRUDY J 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
028-241-05 MARINO, ED & SHARON FAMILY 46.95 0.24 35.94 83.13
041-554-10 MARKOV, FILIP & NADYA 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
032-022-14 MARKS, ROBERT JERRY & GLEN 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-241-17 MARQUEZ, FRANK 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
019-551-60 MARTELL, EDWIN E &TANG,YI 511 20.44 5.94 537.38
019-551-02 MARTELL, ERWIN E 881 35.24 5.94 922.18
019-551-09 MARTELL, ERWIN E & TANG,YI 389 15.56 5.94 410.5
019-551-05 MARTELL, ERWIN E & YI SHAN 813 32.52 5.94 851.46
030-482-17 MARTIN, DON J & LESLIE G 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
019-611-11 MARTIN, KIMBERLY 214.14 34.8 5.94 254.88
019-611-14 MARTIN, KIMBERLY 219.99 35.52 5.94 261.45
030-114-04 MARTIN, STEVEN W 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-051-10 MARTIN, STEVEN W 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-311-07 MARTINEZ, DEBORAH L 209.93 31.63 5.94 247.5
041-353-02 MARTINEZ, FRANSISCO 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
030-171-16 MARTINEZ, GENOVEBO & MARIA 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
029-061-28 MARTINEZ, PRISCILLA A 131.27 22.44 5.94 159.65
030-311-39 MARTINEZ, RONALD J & CHRIS 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
028-771-05 MASON, F MIRIAM & THOMAS 700.42 107.9 5.94 814.26
040-595-17 MATAL, MIRANDA 2045.98 309.84 5.94 2361.76
040-595-18 MATAL, MIRANDA 453.52 70.94 5.94 530.4
042-342-10 MATEJOVSKY, RICHARD J & VI 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
035-041-20 MATHEU,OSCAR ALBERTO LIVIN 187 18.7 5.94 211.64
035-041-21 MATHEU,OSCAR ALBERTO LIVIN 98 6.86 5.94 110.8
035-451-14 MATHIAS, DIANE N 680 47.6 5.94 733.54
042-281-11 MATIAS, ERNESTO G JR & ERL 95.53 21.02 10.98 127.53
029-635-04 MATILA, RAQUEL 235.49 38.08 5.94 279.51
042-402-16 MATTERI, ALAN H 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
036-311-27 MATTHEWS, WILLIAM P & BREN 402 28.14 5.94 436.08
038-201-12 MAURER, PAUL DONALD 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-121-13 MAYES, KEITH 389.84 61.4 5.94 457.18
041-602-05 MCCANN,CATHY LIVING TRUST 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
041-602-06 MCCANN,CATHY LIVING TRUST 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
038-402-06 MCCARROLL, JACQUELYN 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
028-514-01 MCCARTER, BRYAN & VANESSA 774 151.76 5.94 931.7
036-011-32 MCCLAIN, THOMAS NEWTON 85.2 3.41 5.57 94.18
019-521-18 MCCRACKEN, RALPH 82 5.74 5.94 93.68
040-192-08 MCDONALD, DAVID E & VASANA 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
040-441-12 MCDONALD, DAVID E & VASANA 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
033-591-39 MCEACHERN, LINDA A 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
042-871-02 MCEACHERN,JAMES & CAROL FA 2414.33 365.11 5.94 2785.38
040-151-10 MCELROY, LUCITA & JAMES & 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
028-603-27 MCLEOD, RICHARD A & MARIE 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
033-331-13 MCNEAL, PAUL V JR 84.85 13.57 5.94 104.36
037-093-08 MEASNER, RODNEY N 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-432-09 MEDINA, JUAN CARLOS & GABR 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-441-04 MEDINA, JUAN CARLOS & GABR 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-694-16 MEMBRENO-BENITEZ, WILLIAMS 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
042-212-06 MENDIOLA, ENCARNACION 1605.16 244.78 5.94 1855.88
029-362-02 MENDOZA, SAMUEL J 1033.16 157.86 5.94 1196.96
031-393-25 MENDOZA, SAMUEL JACOB & BR 235.44 38.08 5.94 279.46
038-522-15 MENDOZA, SAUL ORTIZ & ANGE 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
030-532-10 MENDOZA-DIAZ, DELIA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-403-07 MEREDITH, BILLIJO 129 31.67 5.94 166.61
040-664-28 MERILIAN, GEORGE W & BEVER 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
030-343-39 MESINA, DIOSCORO & JOSEPHI 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
042-591-02 MEZA CARDONA, ARMANDO 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
033-143-04 MEZGER, PAUL G & LINDA J 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
042-101-04 MIAMI, SCOTTISH RITE BODIE 135.73 23.14 5.94 164.81
035-431-11 MIDDLE MILE INFRASTRUCTURE 72 7.68 5.94 85.62
041-063-21 MILLER, ANTHONY JAMES & LA 39 1.56 5.94 46.5



027-551-56 MILLER, COLLEEN 99 14.5 5.94 119.44
040-702-20 MINNECI, SALVATORE & MARIE 99 10.56 5.94 115.5
039-672-10 MINTER, JAMES G & LOIS L 1159.31 176.65 5.94 1341.9
029-669-03 MITCHELL, FRANK 82.34 18.11 5.94 106.39
027-241-13 MITCHELL, OLLIE & CHESTER 463.9 72.38 5.94 542.22
030-115-15 MITTLEMAN, DENISE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-461-05 MIYAHIRA, JEAN H & JANE M 3.67 17.35 5.94 26.96
039-372-16 MJJ INVESTMENTS LLC 0 9.15 5.94 15.09
039-372-24 MJJ INVESTMENTS LLC 0 9.15 5.94 15.09
031-192-02 MKRTCHIAN, HACOB & BARSEGH 15.1 6.82 5.94 27.86
027-411-30 MM HOLDINGS LLC 294 43.57 5.94 343.51
040-622-12 MM HOLDINGS LLC 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
045-091-02 MM HOLDINGS LLC 253 10.12 5.94 269.06
027-351-02 MONDGOCK, RONALD & THERESA 246 26.24 5.94 278.18
029-963-68 MONDGOCK, THERESA M 942 100.48 5.94 1048.42
044-072-13 MONTES, MARISOL & OLIVEROS 440.19 68.28 5.94 514.41
030-521-27 MOONEY, CHARLES D & NATALI 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
042-562-21 MOORE, FREDERICK V & ANN F 459 48.96 5.94 513.9
030-551-03 MOORE, LEE D & JOAN A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-231-03 MOORE, RAYDELL R & FREIDA 223.7 36.34 5.94 265.98
030-333-10 MORALES, EPIFANIO F & PASC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
027-401-13 MORALES, JAVIER C 779.72 58.51 5.94 844.17
039-573-08 MORALES, ROMULO S & SHEILA 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
030-023-14 MORALES, SHEILA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-462-16 MOREY, CHRISTOPHER 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
041-555-09 MOREY, CHRISTOPHER JOHN 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
039-462-14 MORGAN, JOHN PHILIP & THEL 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
036-361-06 MORGAN, MICHELE 311.8 49.56 10.98 372.34
036-291-22 MORRIS, MARK KEVIN 755.74 116.14 5.94 877.82
033-353-07 MORRISON, TIMOTHY P 931.39 142.47 5.94 1079.8
042-841-04 MOSTAJIR, TONY & CLARISA E 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
030-591-12 MOTEN, UMAIR A 0 8.41 5.94 14.35
027-311-56 MOUNTAIN VISTA REAL ESTATE 428.08 67.01 65.94 561.03
030-591-09 MOUNTAIN WEST VENTURES LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-171-06 MSCI LLC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-131-47 MSCI LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-493-23 MULL, MARGARET 16.66 0.67 5.94 23.27
044-041-05 MULLANEY, TRAVIS 718.56 110.48 5.94 834.98
033-402-07 MULLER, MICHAEL W 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
031-412-07 MULLER, MICHAEL WAYNE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-932-15 MUNSON, JACQUELINE C 47.37 10.42 5.94 63.73
036-381-22 MUOTKA, ARNOLD & SHARON 1011 40.44 5.94 1057.38
045-171-51 MURACA, MARCUS C 1320 140.8 5.94 1466.74
045-291-05 MURGIA, DIEGO NAVA 964.14 147.44 5.94 1117.52
030-343-49 MURILLO, JOSE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
036-591-26 MURILLO-PINEDO, LAMBERTO & 1054.69 160.91 5.94 1221.54
035-492-12 MURPHY, JOSEPH R 272 19.04 5.94 296.98
041-272-31 MURRAY, FLINT A 137.97 23.64 5.94 167.55
042-421-03 NAIDU, ABHINEET KRISHNA 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
041-583-11 NAJAR, FERNANDO & SOCORRO 307.23 48.83 5.94 362
032-132-19 NAJARRO, RALPH L & CLEOFE 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
040-132-01 NAKABAYASHI, HAROLD DEAN & 1981.8 300.2 5.94 2287.94
045-322-08 NAKATA, ROY & ALVIN SHIZUO 536 53.6 5.94 595.54
030-294-08 NARDONE, ERIC FRANK 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-321-15 NAVARRETE, ALEJANDRO 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
039-262-21 NAVARRO, DEMETRIO & MELA & 52 2.08 5.94 60.02
019-471-10 NEVADA SOUTHERN REALTY LLC 526 75.96 5.94 607.9
035-442-09 NEVADA WEST MOBILE HOME PA 848 59.36 5.94 913.3
040-611-18 NEVBRO LLC 330.04 28.57 5.94 364.55
019-391-13 NEW BENCHMARK HOLDINGS LLC 13574 950.18 5.94 14530.12
032-021-03 NEWBERN, CAROLE R 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
040-511-17 NEWLAN, NANCY J 63.47 4.39 5.94 73.8
044-603-17 NEWMAN, STEVEN W 1041.06 162.1 5.94 1209.1
029-801-12 NICHOLS, BARBARA C 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
018-265-01 NICHOLS, TIMOTHY 66.05 14.52 5.94 86.51
032-542-22 NICOLAS, JOSE G & FLORDELI 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
039-052-04 NIELSON RVCBL LVNG TRUST 35.74 1.43 5.94 43.11
040-331-17 NIELSON RVCBL LVNG TRUST 17 0.68 5.94 23.62
040-351-13 NIELSON RVCBL LVNG TRUST 17 0.68 5.94 23.62
028-231-24 NINO NINO, MARCOS JESUS 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
030-071-18 NISHIKAWA, RYAN K & RAE K 71.29 15.68 5.94 92.91
037-151-17 NIWA, CATHERINE M TRUST 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
044-181-07 NOGERA, RICKY N & ODALIS 7.36 2.15 5.27 14.78
041-321-17 NONNA'S VENTURES LLC 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
037-042-07 NORIEGA, JESSE THOMAS 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25



029-892-06 NORTH IDAHO ALPINE PROPERT 557.95 86.64 5.94 650.53
039-421-17 NORVELL, PATRICK A 68 2.72 5.94 76.66
036-411-13 NPG CABLE LLC 590.41 92.37 5.94 688.72
029-262-20 NUEVA NEVADA LLC 1470 156.8 5.94 1632.74
032-501-01 NV BLUE SKIES LLC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-061-18 NVPROBATES.COM LLC 185.23 30.67 5.94 221.84
019-211-14 NYE COUNTY VACANT SERIES 63 2.52 5.94 71.46
040-041-40 NYE HOLDINGS LLC 24711 3132.15 5.94 27849.09
027-411-60 NYE VALLEY LLC 156 6.24 5.94 168.18
045-303-31 OAKS, ROGER D 373.6 58.95 5.94 438.49
029-122-09 OASAY, HENRY C & ASUNCION 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
018-381-62 OASIS VALLEY SPRINGS LLC 128.01 21.72 5.94 155.67
018-381-63 OASIS VALLEY SPRINGS LLC 128.01 21.72 5.94 155.67
029-604-03 OBERT, SHIRLEY MAE 1046.45 159.66 5.94 1212.05
035-492-10 OBRIEN, STELLA 150.19 25.48 5.94 181.61
027-311-49 OCEANVIEW REAL ESTATE LLC 3.88 0.16 35.94 39.98
032-191-24 OCHMADIA, RAHEEM 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
035-023-03 O'CONNOR, JACQUELINE 82.34 18.11 5.94 106.39
040-152-23 OKAMOTO, WAYNE S 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
029-111-03 OKOLO, BENJAMIN N 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
042-131-37 OKOLO, BENJAMIN N 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
039-452-10 OKUMURA, GARY H 206.8 33.74 5.94 246.48
030-032-17 OLAVO DE OLIVEIRA, REGINAL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-382-04 OLIVARES, ERNESTO A & CHRI 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
044-621-31 OLIVAS, JESUS 202.87 33.14 5.94 241.95
045-201-13 OLSEN, LORRAINE 196 13.72 5.94 215.66
041-441-24 OLSON, BRYAN 591.41 91.47 5.94 688.82
033-521-10 O'NEAL, MARTREZ & CORTEZ & 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
028-483-17 OOM-LEWIS FAMILY TRUST 208 53.02 5.94 266.96
033-312-14 ORANTES, JOSE M & SANICO, 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
037-121-12 OREY, JAMES W & LUZANA A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-365-16 ORONA, SABINO D & CONNIE 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
035-481-16 OROZCO, LUIS FERNANDO 33 1.32 5.94 40.26
033-602-16 ORR, MELVIN A & ROSE A 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
036-292-14 ORTEGA RUIZ, WILLIAM 327.63 51.92 5.94 385.49
033-471-02 ORTEGA, GILBERT & ELIZABET 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
018-287-07 ORTIZ BRAVO, GREGORIO 149.17 24.98 5.94 180.09
041-381-11 ORTIZ, SAUL 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
028-603-23 ORTIZ-RAMIREZ, MIGUEL ANGE 157.85 26.6 5.94 190.39
041-411-06 ORTIZ-RAMIREZ, MIGUEL ANGE 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
044-362-19 ORTUNO, SIGIFREDO & ROCIO 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
039-101-08 ORUM, BILLY H & JUDY H 350.46 14.02 5.94 370.42
045-113-06 OU THAXTON FAMILY TRUST 46.57 1.86 5.39 53.82
030-343-41 PACE, CHARLES R & OSSIE M 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-412-27 PADUA, VICTORIA D 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
046-371-42 PAGANO, BERNADETTE M TRUST 3252.56 490.72 5.94 3749.22
043-331-15 PAHRUMP 9.83 LLC 1670.01 253.44 5.94 1929.39
039-282-25 PAINE, KERRI L & HONEYWELL 298 20.86 35.94 354.8
031-142-06 PALADINI, BRIAN 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
040-441-10 PALALAY, OHMAR F 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
027-261-20 PALLADINO, MICHAEL L 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
027-261-21 PALLADINO, MICHAEL L 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
035-331-34 PALMER, ALLEN & CAROL 913.03 139.82 5.94 1058.79
027-231-05 PALMTAG, JOEL C 93.16 20.5 5.94 119.6
027-231-06 PALMTAG, JOEL C 93.16 20.5 5.94 119.6
028-514-11 PALMTAG, JOEL C 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
038-761-06 PALMTAG, JOEL C 126.89 21.75 5.94 154.58
033-031-04 PAN, CHANTRA & VAR, SODETH 7.82 0.31 5.94 14.07
039-632-13 PANCHEV, PETER 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
042-171-12 PANTHER EQUITY ADVISORS LL 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
042-243-17 PAO, KAI MING & LOUIE, WAN 95.53 22.3 6.06 123.89
042-193-05 PAO, KAI MING & LOUIE,WAND 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
028-772-16 PARIPOVICH, JACK 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
041-443-19 PARIPOVICH, JACK 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-071-33 PARISI, KOLY C 131.27 22.44 5.94 159.65
032-014-06 PARKER, WILLIAM H & SHIRLE 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-042-22 PARKINS, REYNELL & BLACK, 185.23 30.67 5.94 221.84
031-262-02 PARKINS, REYNELL M & BLACK 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
040-372-09 PARRISH, TYLER MICHAEL 9.64 0.39 5.27 15.3
035-191-65 PARTHENON LAND HOLDINGS VI 43 1.72 5.94 50.66
028-116-07 PASCO, JOHN J ITF JOHN R 0 14.82 5.94 20.76
037-302-13 PASCUAL, JESSE & ESTHER 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
040-421-12 PASCUAL, THOM & CEFERINA G 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
044-302-18 PATTERSON, KARL O & MISTY 824.18 127.56 5.94 957.68
039-673-11 PATTON, JAMES 77.56 3.1 5.34 86



042-851-19 PAYMAN, RAY & SHAHLA TRUST 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
033-501-07 PECK, KARSTEN 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
043-245-11 PENALOZA, ANGEL J 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-463-08 PENAREJO, ELENA B 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-521-11 PENN AMERICAN GROUP INC 6.19 0.25 5.94 12.38
036-291-24 PENNINGTON, BRUCE W II & C 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
036-292-02 PENNINGTON, BRUCE W II & C 382.87 60.14 5.94 448.95
045-281-09 PEREZ LOPEZ, GUSTAVO 729 77.76 5.94 812.7
031-412-17 PEREZ, DAVID 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
035-033-05 PEREZ, LAZARO Y & CATALINA 509.13 80.38 5.94 595.45
035-033-15 PEREZ, LAZARO Y & CATALINA 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
035-033-13 PEREZ, LUIS & LAZARO 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
030-192-11 PEREZ, ROSALIE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-323-06 PEREZ, ROSALIE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
028-783-11 PEREZ-GUILLERMO, ELIZABETH 1543.26 234.24 5.94 1783.44
040-142-06 PERKO,MICHAEL J FAMILY TRU 11.83 0.47 5.28 17.58
028-423-18 PERRIN, LISA MARIE 157.85 26.6 5.94 190.39
042-221-03 PERRIN'S REALTY LLC 95.53 25.72 5.94 127.19
040-492-05 PERRY, ANDREW & JOYCE 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
028-222-02 PETRAS, JEANETTE 996.31 152.27 5.94 1154.52
043-623-12 PETROV, GEORGE IVANOV 3436.71 518.36 5.94 3961.01
030-172-05 PFEIFER, YVONNE M & KIRSTI 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
041-054-07 PHAM, XUAN VIET 33 1.32 5.94 40.26
036-311-11 PHILLIPS, SIMEALAI 278 19.46 5.94 303.4
042-081-22 PHILLIPS, VERONICA D TRUST 126.89 21.75 5.94 154.58
032-071-14 PIAZZA, RALPH A SR & JOSEP 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
045-225-06 PICKRELL TRUST 14.88 0.6 5.94 21.42
029-386-04 PIERCE, HOBART H & LINDA C 105 10.5 5.94 121.44
033-281-08 PINALES, IRMA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-281-09 PINALES, IRMA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
035-355-04 PINALES, IRMA 257.28 41.48 5.94 304.7
036-231-20 PINALES, IRMA 343.16 54.22 5.94 403.32
037-271-03 PINALES, IRMA 131.19 22.42 5.94 159.55
042-792-10 PINALES, IRMA 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
045-331-12 PINALES, IRMA 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
037-233-05 PINALES, JANET E 122.77 21.13 5.94 149.84
039-422-16 PINNELL NEVIEUX, TERRI J 183.85 15.75 5.94 205.54
040-291-23 PINTO ALVARADO, JOSE IGNAC 141.35 24.09 5.94 171.38
031-034-02 PLACE, PARDEE & BEVERLY L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
045-244-35 PLAZOLA FAMILY TRUST 315 33.6 5.94 354.54
028-482-23 PLEMON FAMILY TRUST 141 15.04 5.94 161.98
039-372-05 PLUNKETT, ARICK 396.11 62.23 5.94 464.28
033-621-24 PNW HOLDINGS LLC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
040-081-18 PNW HOLDINGS LLC 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
042-342-02 PNW HOLDINGS LLC 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
040-171-11 POGATCHNIK, HUNTER 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
030-491-10 POGHOSIAN, LOUISA 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
031-041-02 POHTO, ERIC ROBERT 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-272-19 POPE, DEBRA LYNN 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-473-13 PORTELA ZAZUETA, PEDRO ALB 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-365-06 PORTELLES, AMALIA 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
031-183-05 PORTER, JUDITH W 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
036-601-67 PORTILLO, JOSE & REYNA DE 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
038-721-13 POSTEL, VIRGINIA 44 3.08 5.94 53.02
042-121-50 POSTMAN, JOHN E & LINDA K 88 14.88 5.94 108.82
030-282-20 POTTS, DOUGLAS A & GWENDOL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
040-191-22 POTTS, DOUGLAS A & GWENDOL 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
035-281-21 POULSON FAMILY LLC 330.31 52.51 5.94 388.76
019-661-50 POUNCIE, BRANDON M 48 3.36 5.94 57.3
035-611-28 POWERS, CHARLES M & BROOK 201 8.04 5.94 214.98
033-191-03 PRECISION XYZ INC 122.77 21.13 5.94 149.84
032-271-12 PRIMEAU, ROBERT M & KAREN 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
029-132-08 PROCIDA, WILMA 1756.02 267.32 5.94 2029.28
027-031-12 PROYPETCH, SOMPONG & GAYOO 144.82 24.58 5.94 175.34
027-031-13 PROYPETCH, SOMPONG & GAYOO 144.82 24.58 5.94 175.34
027-031-28 PROYPETCH, SOMPONG & GAYOO 144.82 24.58 5.94 175.34
030-082-11 PUETZ, JARED 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
045-226-17 PURDY, RALPH M & VERLA J 261.51 42.14 5.94 309.59
042-342-11 QUICKSELL, WENDY 400 16 5.94 421.94
039-572-10 QUINTERO, VICTOR HUGO 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
044-191-10 QUITEVIS, FELY & PHILIPPE 186.93 30.78 5.94 223.65
039-441-01 QUITEVIS, FELY A 213.91 35.02 5.94 254.87
019-391-30 RAEYES, WALLEY 41 1.64 5.94 48.58
019-391-31 RAEYES, WALLEY 41 1.64 5.94 48.58
033-261-04 RAMIREZ, FRED M 223.7 36.34 5.94 265.98



044-122-26 RAMIREZ, LAURA 1658 232.12 5.94 1896.06
044-252-04 RAMIREZ, LAURA 2778.04 419.64 5.94 3203.62
036-312-25 RAMIREZ, OSCAR IVANNI 1086.49 165.66 5.94 1258.09
035-271-34 RAMOS, RENATO & MARIA ET A 561 59.84 5.94 626.78
044-171-10 RAMOS, SUSANA S 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
039-091-14 RAMSEY, KELLY 127.92 21.99 5.94 155.85
027-461-16 RANDOLPH INC 330.31 52.51 5.94 388.76
040-081-14 RASTIFARD, BEHNAM 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
042-342-07 RASTIFARD, BEHNAM 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
045-244-19 RATTEREE, GLEN V 717.13 110.46 5.94 833.53
044-301-01 RATTEREE-LANDE TRUST 238 16.66 5.94 260.6
037-065-12 READ, JOHN L & MARY E C 0 13.76 5.94 19.7
038-721-05 REBELLO, JOHN E III 118.06 20.64 5.94 144.64
018-274-03 RED LEAF MANAGEMENT LLC 1590 111.3 5.94 1707.24
045-224-19 REDDING, MARY T 246.57 39.68 5.94 292.19
027-241-32 REDINGER, LEE R 733.55 112.94 5.94 852.43
035-101-04 REED FAMILY RVCBL TRUST 111 4.44 5.94 121.38
032-462-13 REETZ, THOMAS L & FOOTE, V 0 9.33 5.94 15.27
042-252-01 REFORMATION LUTHERAN CHURC 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
029-585-10 REILAND, JAMES JR & WENDY 1242.91 189.16 5.94 1438.01
041-401-05 REINLEIN NATALIE/ALLURING 251 10.04 5.94 266.98
038-573-04 REYES, MIRIAM 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
029-551-25 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-551-26 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-551-27 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-551-28 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
030-141-16 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-141-25 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-452-01 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-462-05 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
036-494-03 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
040-651-15 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
041-412-14 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 277.86 44.6 5.94 328.4
042-362-10 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
042-432-04 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
042-531-22 REYES, RAMON & MARIA V 129.57 22.34 5.94 157.85
030-322-19 REYES, RONALD SCOTT & TRIC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
035-073-04 REYES-SANTOS, YARELI 518.86 80.54 5.94 605.34
045-311-19 REYNOLDS, MICHAEL 609.89 88.77 5.94 704.6
029-389-15 REYNON, EVELYN 119.04 22.33 5.94 147.31
021-151-13 RICHARDS, GEORGE 22.32 1.21 5.94 29.47
030-312-10 RICHARDSON, KAYLYNN & NEWS 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
043-212-02 RIEDER, WALTER E & AMANDA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
044-631-14 RINER, TONIE BROD 315.36 50.06 5.94 371.36
030-582-16 RINGLER, CARL N & LINDA J 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-581-17 RINGLER, CARL N & LINDA J 223.7 36.34 5.94 265.98
029-263-09 RIOS SANTILLANO, JOSE SERG 574.86 88.94 5.94 669.74
036-524-04 RIOS, MATHEW J & PATRICIA 65.28 19.26 5.94 90.48
029-385-08 RIVERA PARRA, FRANCISCO E 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
041-402-19 RIVERA, MARCELINO 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
043-194-23 RIVERA, REGIENALD G 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-212-03 ROBERTS, VICKI D 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-432-23 ROBLES, LUIS ALFREDO & ANA 402.35 63.31 5.94 471.6
030-501-42 ROCHA, ALEXANDER AGUEIAR 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
038-674-16 RODGERS, ROY A & PATRICIA 58 4.06 5.94 68
038-674-17 RODGERS, ROY A & PATRICIA 1132 79.24 5.94 1217.18
038-574-12 RODRIGUES, MA DEL REFUGIO 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
041-365-32 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, HENRY 243 25.92 5.94 274.86
028-702-11 RODRIGUEZ TRUST 401 16.04 5.94 422.98
028-702-12 RODRIGUEZ TRUST 33 1.32 5.94 40.26
036-303-14 RODRIGUEZ TRUST 9.37 0.37 5.28 15.02
028-493-08 RODRIGUEZ-MENDIETA, JONHAT 625.38 96.71 5.94 728.03
039-332-04 ROEHR, RONALD A & STEVEN R 397.86 62.6 5.94 466.4
029-353-09 ROGERS, MARK H 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
042-574-14 ROGERS, MARK H & SHARLEE L 99 10.56 5.94 115.5
042-574-16 ROGERS, MARK H & SHARLEE L 99 10.56 5.94 115.5
038-202-19 ROGERS, RICHARD A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
036-442-14 ROGGENSEE, DANNIE A & CARO 404 28.28 5.94 438.22
035-281-01 ROMANO, JOSEPH E & BARBARA 330.31 52.51 5.94 388.76
035-281-06 ROMANO, JOSEPH E & BARBARA 330.31 52.51 5.94 388.76
031-062-04 ROMERO, JULIE R 76.49 21.4 5.94 103.83
042-282-11 ROMERO, KELLIE LANI 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
029-492-32 ROMO, ANTHONY 33 1.32 5.94 40.26
029-492-33 ROMO, ANTHONY 33 1.32 5.94 40.26
027-031-06 RONAN LLC SERIES C 7.31 0.29 5.94 13.54



035-331-55 RONAN LLC SERIES C 8.14 0.33 5.94 14.41
018-521-03 RONDOLINO, FABRIZIO & ERCO 107.79 18.68 5.94 132.41
018-521-05 RONDOLINO, FABRIZIO & ERCO 996.59 152.05 5.94 1154.58
019-621-21 RONDONI, HELGA GROSS 257.54 20.15 5.94 283.63
029-901-24 ROOHANI, RUSTAM & SHAHNAZ 342.8 54.14 5.94 402.88
030-421-08 ROOHBAKHSH, MAZIAR 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
042-431-12 ROOHBAKHSH, MAZIAR 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
035-256-05 ROOK, WENDELYN JOYCE 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
032-442-19 ROSEMAN, TERRIE S & MITSUK 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
040-032-18 ROSENSTROM, SANDRA L 316 22.12 5.94 344.06
040-032-19 ROSENSTROM, SANDRA L 214 62.87 5.94 282.81
038-331-24 ROSSI, JOSEPH J & ANNAMARI 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
039-631-01 ROUHANI, NOSRAT 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
028-711-10 ROWE, MICHAEL J & NORMA R 696 111.34 5.94 813.28
032-281-20 ROYOS, JOSE Q & ELIZABETH 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
044-211-17 RUBIO, OSCAR E & IRENE 388.45 95.34 5.94 489.73
029-831-17 RUELAS, ISRAEL & ACOSTA, A 66 20.27 5.94 92.21
033-191-01 RUELAS, JOHNNY 122.77 21.13 5.94 149.84
045-151-03 RUFF, DIANE KIMBERLY 67 2.68 5.94 75.62
039-372-18 RUIZ-BALDERAS, ISMAEL 83.23 18.31 5.94 107.48
039-701-14 RUIZ-BALDERAS, ISMAEL 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
041-481-16 RUOT, NANCY ANN HOUGHTALIN 100.03 4 5.43 109.46
030-532-15 RUSSELL, ALMA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
035-161-23 RUSSELL, ANTHONY M 416.05 65.2 5.94 487.19
041-062-03 S G M ENTERPRISES LLC 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
041-482-03 S G M ENTERPRISES LLC 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
041-192-11 SAAVEDRA, BRUCE D 487 19.48 5.94 512.42
038-471-02 SABATA, KENNETH E & CLARIC 5.77 0.23 5.94 11.94
039-262-23 SABIN, MYRON 200.77 32.97 5.94 239.68
039-813-04 SAEED, SAAD 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
033-662-06 SAENZ, XOCHITL 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
035-521-10 SAENZ, XOCHITL 66 11.59 5.94 83.53
038-811-11 SAENZ, XOCHITL 118.06 20.64 5.94 144.64
043-022-28 SALES MANAGEMENT INTERNATI 181.66 30.17 5.94 217.77
046-201-07 SALES MANAGEMENT INTERNATI 1688 118.16 5.94 1812.1
031-273-09 SALTER, DOUGLAS W 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-571-33 SAMI, MUN & MUNSAMI, DEVIK 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
018-381-10 SAMSON, QUINTEN & LUND, BA 159.12 26.33 5.94 191.39
042-401-18 SANAUGUSTINE, GENEROSO JR 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
036-381-15 SANCHEZ, JOSE 114 7.98 5.94 127.92
038-871-14 SANCHEZ, JOSE 48 3.36 5.94 57.3
028-591-12 SANCHEZ, JOSE ARIAS 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-842-02 SANCHEZ, ROSA ELENA 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
045-191-03 SANDERS, JACK W & BETSIE V 3160 221.2 5.94 3387.14
039-402-06 SANDISON, BRENT O & VANNA 109.44 19.32 5.94 134.7
031-052-05 SANDOVAL, JORGE A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-052-06 SANDOVAL, JORGE A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
036-332-02 SANDOVAL, JORGE A 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-121-20 SANDOVAL, MARK 51 5.44 5.94 62.38
030-101-15 SANTANDER, DAYANA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-322-17 SANTORO FAMILY TRUST 214 8.56 5.94 228.5
033-082-09 SANTOS, ERNESTO D & BRENDA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-151-19 SAPPA, ROLAND 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
040-632-04 SARPOLIO, AURELIO & CAROLI 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
043-193-26 SASS, ALAN 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
028-792-04 SAUCEDO, RAFAELA 266.99 42.78 5.94 315.71
027-131-09 SAUDA, NJEMILE 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-764-08 SAUNDERS, SUSAN 419.69 65.73 5.94 491.36
033-281-01 SAVORY, JOHN M 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
036-105-07 SAVY PROPERTOES LLC 410.34 65.35 5.94 481.63
033-642-04 SAYAVONG, CANDACE N 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
044-631-10 SCHLENER, ERIC 932.47 37.3 5.94 975.71
038-192-40 SCHUBRAMAN ENTERPRISES LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-321-19 SCHUBRAMAN ENTERPRISES LLC 83.23 18.31 5.94 107.48
039-321-20 SCHUBRAMAN ENTERPRISES LLC 83.23 18.31 5.94 107.48
039-322-07 SCHUBRAMAN ENTERPRISES LLC 83.23 18.31 5.94 107.48
028-592-04 SCHUNK, ANDREW C FAMILY TR 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
038-901-05 SCHUNK, ANDREW C FAMILY TR 126.89 21.75 5.94 154.58
045-273-22 SCHUPBACH, DONALD M & GLEN 328.08 53.13 5.94 387.15
032-021-06 SCOTT, LEE A 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
047-131-05 SCOW, STEVEN R 30 1.2 5.94 37.14
028-603-09 SEAVEY, STEPHEN E & TINA Y 2115 401.77 5.94 2522.71
041-591-24 SEDIN, NANCY LEE 638.8 0 5.94 644.74
042-693-26 SEEGER, FRITZ 171.13 28.41 6.58 206.12
039-272-22 SEIGMAN, EDWARD & FARMER, 242.97 39.18 5.94 288.09



032-371-07 SELLARS, JULIE R 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
019-531-15 SEMORE, KATHLEEN & DUSTIN 166 11.62 5.94 183.56
041-442-25 SERNA, MEREDITH 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-254-21 SERRANO, DAVID M & ELISABE 5114.22 770.09 5.94 5890.25
041-141-15 SERRANO, LAURA M 261.73 42.18 5.94 309.85
038-162-19 SERRANO-MONTES, MATIAS 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-171-05 SETELIK, JAMES J JR 257.28 41.48 5.94 304.7
040-501-18 SEVERINA REALTY LLC 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
033-542-06 SGARELLINO, FLORENCE I 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
027-531-20 SHADOW MOUNTAIN FARMS LLC 1813.31 274.89 5.94 2094.14
018-561-07 SHADY LADY LLC 9.95 0.4 5.94 16.29
041-171-16 SHAVER, JAMES J 137.97 23.64 5.94 167.55
029-378-05 SHAW,TERESA K RVCBL LVNG T 389.84 61.4 5.94 457.18
029-378-07 SHAW,TERESA K RVCBL LVNG T 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
038-192-12 SHE RISE LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
040-381-02 SHEELEY, DEAN A 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
043-071-09 SHELDEN, J H & MORGAN, S J 415.39 65.07 5.94 486.4
030-291-19 SHELLY, JANET R 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-341-05 SHEPARD, RICHARD & EVELYN 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
028-681-05 SHERIDAN, SHIRLEY M TRUST 174.06 28.73 5.94 208.73
045-273-12 SHIMADA, LUNA 254 25.4 5.94 285.34
032-153-17 SHINTANI, JAY S & GAYLE M 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
035-172-30 SHIVAR, WILLIAM H & ARDITH 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
041-072-16 SHOAF, HELEN M & AVERY D 165.21 27.09 5.94 198.24
031-012-06 SHROFF, SAVNEET & DEEPAK 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-392-01 SHROFF, SAVNEET & DEEPAK 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-091-26 SHROFF, SAVNEET & DEEPAK 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-211-27 SHROFF, SAVNEET & DEEPAK 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-071-17 SHROFF, SAVNEET & DEEPAK 185.23 30.67 5.94 221.84
042-171-26 SHROFF, SAVNEET & DEEPAK 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
019-861-08 SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE CO 465.76 31.44 5.94 503.14
029-262-06 SIERRA'S SUNRISE TRUST 184.39 30.49 5.94 220.82
032-151-03 SILVA, JOSE R & ROSA C 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
042-051-11 SILVA, OSCAR H&CHARMAINE O 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
031-431-03 SILVERMAN, JOEL S 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-541-11 SILVERMAN, JOEL S 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-162-22 SILVERMAN, JOEL S 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
035-011-25 SIMPSON, RUSSELL J 254 63.72 5.94 323.66
029-481-24 SIMPSON, VIKKI ANN 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
038-572-23 SINGH, SATISH & REENA W TR 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
033-641-08 SINGH, SHAMINDER 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
042-592-02 SIX SISTERS RETREAT LLC 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
032-291-20 SIXTOS A, YARDLEY 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
042-212-18 SIYUFY, ALEX RVCBL LVNG TR 16 0.64 5.94 22.58
039-301-02 SKORO, ANDREI 491.1 76.41 5.94 573.45
038-692-14 SKY HAWK VENTURES LLC 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
045-391-06 SKYLINE FLATS TRUST 1226.9 186.76 5.94 1419.6
018-263-04 SLATER FAMILY TRUST 206 14.42 5.94 226.36
038-611-13 SMAN, ROASHIM SLES 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
038-402-20 SMILKO, NAOMI M 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
027-381-89 SMITH FAMILY TRUST 2838 113.52 5.94 2957.46
038-051-23 SMITH, BENJAMIN E & DOMING 108 15.74 5.94 129.68
030-211-14 SMITH, EUAN KAZAN BLYTHE J 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
019-281-04 SMITH, HAROLD A 54.67 12.03 5.94 72.64
019-291-08 SMITH, HAROLD A 44.72 9.84 5.94 60.5
030-032-19 SMITH, LESLIE A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
036-262-15 SNOWDEN PROPERTIES LLC 130 9.1 5.94 145.04
029-376-01 SNYDER TOOMEY, CLAIRE P TR 1699.83 257.76 5.94 1963.53
039-483-08 SNYDER, GEORGE P & PATRICI 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
029-937-17 SOGOCIO, KRISTINA M 47.37 10.42 5.94 63.73
029-937-18 SOGOCIO, KRISTINA M 47.37 10.42 5.94 63.73
029-937-19 SOGOCIO, KRISTINA M 47.37 10.42 5.94 63.73
029-937-20 SOGOCIO, KRISTINA M 47.37 10.42 5.94 63.73
029-937-21 SOGOCIO, KRISTINA M 47.37 10.42 5.94 63.73
029-937-22 SOGOCIO, KRISTINA M 47.37 10.42 5.94 63.73
030-571-04 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-573-02 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-064-04 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-066-11 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-132-13 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
032-101-01 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
032-191-17 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
032-471-11 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-141-15 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-641-02 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45



037-031-11 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-252-02 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
040-041-09 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
042-243-25 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
042-271-36 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
042-271-41 SOLID WORK PROPERTIES LLC 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
029-584-05 SOLIE, AJ FAMILY TRUST 965.59 168.94 5.94 1140.47
029-592-20 SOLIS, JOSE LUIS 326.17 51.88 5.94 383.99
029-592-21 SOLIS, JOSE LUIS 298.06 47.64 5.94 351.64
032-022-34 SOLTERRA LAND LLC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
043-244-04 SOLTERRA LAND LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-604-01 SOLTIS, WALLACE R & LEONA 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
018-391-43 SOMWONGSA LLC 90.01 3.6 5.94 99.55
039-491-14 SONG, HEE CHONG 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
035-622-13 SORENSEN, REBECCA & VARDEN 193.02 18.78 5.93 217.73
027-031-04 SORNSILP, KUNYA 52 3.64 5.94 61.58
042-262-11 SOUZA, RICHARD & RIKKI 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
018-282-02 SPERRY, MARCUS D & DALLAS 631.49 97.25 5.94 734.68
030-491-06 SPINNER, MARSHAL B & CECIL 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
036-262-24 SQUIER, DAVID J 423 55.68 5.94 484.62
033-091-17 STANLEY, MARTIN D & PATRIC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-011-10 STANLEY, MARTIN D & PATRIC 303.76 48.35 5.94 358.05
028-431-20 STANSBERRY, JOHN LESLIE JR 185.97 30.84 5.94 222.75
038-691-13 STAPLETON-COUSENS, SAMANTH 782.64 120.1 5.94 908.68
038-181-10 STARKEY, JAMES W & V M 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
021-245-11 STENECK, ROBERT 38.98 8.58 5.94 53.5
045-091-22 STEPHENS, MARK & DEBORAH 1646.99 249.78 5.94 1902.71
031-051-30 STEWART, DEBRA THEODORA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-221-12 STEWART, MARENA M & W NEIL 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
036-471-32 STEWART, TREVOR WM & JOSEP 257.28 41.48 5.94 304.7
030-212-22 STIPENDIUM PASSIVA LLC 223.7 36.34 5.94 265.98
030-212-23 STIPENDIUM PASSIVA LLC 206.8 33.74 5.94 246.48
040-012-10 STIPENDIUM PASSIVA LLC 606.89 93.75 5.94 706.58
036-313-07 STIPENDIUM PASSIVE LLC 534.82 86.3 5.94 627.06
032-342-08 STOKES, ISABELLA M & ANTON 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-591-11 STOUFFE, TONDA SUE & TRIMB 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
037-074-06 SUETOS, JOHN & MARTHA 16.44 14.41 5.94 36.79
039-141-14 SUGAI, JANE 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
032-481-23 SULESKI, BENJAMIN LANE 113.86 20 5.94 139.8
033-461-10 SULLIVAN, LINDA K & RALPH 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
045-031-15 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J 8486.63 1275.7 5.94 9768.27
018-271-01 SUMMERS, FREDDIE B & PATRI 114 12.16 5.94 132.1
029-701-05 SUMMIT VIEW LLC 199.08 32.59 5.94 237.61
045-083-11 SUMPTER FAMILY TRUST 8.29 0.33 5.94 14.56
029-751-07 SUWANSANG, JUKKRIS KRIS 551.7 85.54 5.94 643.18
040-171-53 SWANSON, WILLIAM A TRUST 34 2.38 5.94 42.32
032-081-06 SWEARENGEN, MARK D & TERRY 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
044-881-03 SWIFT, ALARIC 3240.16 488.84 5.94 3734.94
039-584-03 SWINTEK, L W SR & V A 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
032-354-06 SYGANIEC, MICHAEL A & AGNE 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
035-321-18 TABER, ROBERT B & LETA I 596.28 92.26 5.94 694.48
030-121-23 TAGASHIRA, GEORGE Y & MIRI 76.49 21.44 5.94 103.87
032-221-25 TAIMA, REMOKET & MAXIE E 0 9.33 5.94 15.27
042-222-17 TANQUINTIC, EDWARD L & CEC 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
027-321-35 TASLAKIAN, MARK 214.14 35.08 5.94 255.16
038-612-09 TAYLOR LEGACY DEVELOPMENTS 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
038-391-09 TAYLOR, LARRY J 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
038-402-22 TAYLOR, LARRY J 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
032-471-07 TAYLOR, MAURICE M & WILHEL 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
029-881-23 TAYLOR, PHILLIP 266.22 42.89 5.94 315.05
042-372-21 TAYLOR, ROXSANDRA 1111.63 169.52 5.94 1287.09
047-031-10 TDD & DKD FAMILY TRUST 474 50.56 5.94 530.5
027-251-20 TEETZEL, GEORGE W & LISA M 336.62 61.95 5.94 404.51
038-821-17 TESSIER, DANIEL JOHN & JUL 118.06 20.64 5.94 144.64
036-212-34 TEXAS SIERRA INC 1488.34 226.07 5.94 1720.35
038-271-06 THE HOLE IN THE WALL GROUP 2366 557.27 5.94 2929.21
040-062-19 THEUS, FLOYD & RENEE JOY 802 56.14 5.94 864.08
036-312-04 THI TROUNG, KIM-LIEN 183.21 30.22 5.94 219.37
030-292-08 THOMAS, HAROLD A & JOANN 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-211-09 THOMAS, STEPHEN & MAJERUS, 53.82 11.84 5.94 71.6
042-323-19 THOMAS, WILLIAM H 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
033-642-14 THOMASON, WILLIAM C & EVON 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
042-712-01 THOMPSON, BILLIE LYNN TRUS 206.8 33.74 5.94 246.48
027-471-43 THOMPSON, CHRISTOPHER 346.15 54.88 5.94 406.97
030-551-39 THRASHER, RALPH & KATHLEEN 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25



036-201-18 THURBER, RICHARD H 489.63 76.36 5.94 571.93
036-241-08 TIETJENS, JAMES & NANCY & 315.22 50.03 5.94 371.19
019-111-02 TIME TO CELEBRATE LLC 1655.01 280.94 5.94 1941.89
039-045-15 TING, FAUDJIA M 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
028-231-26 TINKER TRUST 2123.66 321.33 5.94 2450.93
042-332-16 TIRRELL, ROBERT K & LAVERN 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
041-321-04 TISDALE, ROBERT 225.14 36.66 5.94 267.74
044-603-09 TITANIUM HOLDINGS LLC 2203.28 336.6 5.94 2545.82
045-031-14 TITANIUM HOLDINGS LLC 2488.42 377.22 5.94 2871.58
031-092-04 TKNT HOLDINGS LTD LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-492-06 TOLDEDO, REANOS JUAN CARLO 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
031-143-07 TOLENTINO, LETY A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
042-131-28 TOLENTINO, NESTOR S & ZENA 5.77 0.23 5.94 11.94
033-603-03 TORRES, GIL & FLORIA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-101-13 TORRES, GIL & FLORIA 185.23 30.67 5.94 221.84
038-473-14 TORRES, GIL & FLORIA 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
042-341-02 TORRES, JORGE 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
035-131-66 TORRES-VAZQUEZ, GERSON 186.93 30.78 5.94 223.65
031-211-10 TOVAR, PAOLA PATRICIA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
031-401-29 TOVAR, PAOLA PATRICIA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-471-29 TOVAR, PAOLA PATRICIA 536.16 83.24 5.94 625.34
018-342-10 TOWSTER, LILLIAN 111.83 20.4 5.94 138.17
018-342-11 TOWSTER, LILLIAN 64.78 14.25 5.94 84.97
027-662-09 TOZER, MARIAN & DALE 1120.52 170.92 5.94 1297.38
043-652-16 TRAMMELL, JAMES 874 34.96 5.94 914.9
029-492-31 TRAVIS, JASON LIVING TRUST 2285.68 345.77 5.94 2637.39
028-672-10 TREADWAY, PATRICIA 872.15 133.64 5.94 1011.73
029-404-06 TREJO, KARLA M & SAMANTHA 669.86 103.4 5.94 779.2
040-202-09 TRESPERANZA FLOORING LLC & 436 17.44 5.94 459.38
042-331-08 TREVIZO, CARLOS 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
042-231-03 TRINIDAD-HERNANDEZ, DANIEL 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
030-302-12 TROY, JEROME E 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
045-261-12 TRYGSTAD, RAYMOND W 1740.35 263.87 5.94 2010.16
042-204-09 TSANG, TANG-WAI 126.89 21.75 5.94 154.58
027-071-07 TUBAL, ALMOND 185.83 30.8 5.94 222.57
027-281-13 TUBAL, ALMOND 185.83 30.8 5.94 222.57
041-361-09 TUBAL, ALMOND 384.46 60.5 5.94 450.9
041-361-08 TUBAL, ALMOND D 384.46 60.5 5.94 450.9
037-311-24 TUBAL, PACIANO D & ERLINDA 122.77 21.13 5.94 149.84
039-311-18 TULSA PROPERTIES LLC 83.23 18.31 5.94 107.48
045-461-65 TURNER STEPHEN F FAMILY TR 126.27 21.9 5.94 154.11
045-461-66 TURNER STEPHEN F FAMILY TR 126.27 21.9 5.94 154.11
045-461-67 TURNER STEPHEN F FAMILY TR 126.27 21.9 5.94 154.11
045-461-54 TURNER, STEPHEN F 229.96 37.44 5.94 273.34
031-242-10 TUTTLE, ROBERT & DEBORAH L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-881-33 TWINGSTROM, CURTIS A & BEV 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
042-342-27 TYCOON CAPITAL LLC 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
045-282-07 TYLER, TIMOTHY T & BONNIE 1298.61 197.49 5.94 1502.04
028-771-14 TYRKA, THOMAS L & JUANITA 118 4.72 5.94 128.66
042-611-01 UGALDE ALVAREZ, CARLOS ALB 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
041-492-17 UNDERHILL, EDWARD B 1988 L 99 3.96 5.94 108.9
037-012-14 UNG, LISA BROTHER & SISTER 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-041-04 UNG, LISA BROTHER & SISTER 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
037-081-24 UNG, LISA BROTHER & SISTER 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-082-01 UNG, LISA BROTHER & SISTER 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-104-04 UNG, LISA BROTHER & SISTER 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-141-58 UNG, LISA BROTHER & SISTER 66.38 14.61 5.94 86.93
037-175-04 UNG, LISA BROTHER & SISTER 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-192-24 UNG, LISA BROTHER & SISTER 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
037-221-03 UNG, LISA BROTHER & SISTER 131.19 22.42 5.94 159.55
037-264-04 UNG, LISA BROTHER & SISTER 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
041-361-05 UNG, LISA BROTHER & SISTER 384.46 60.5 5.94 450.9
041-493-30 UNWIN, BRUCE E 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
038-651-12 UPLIFTING INVESTMENT GROUP 16 0.64 5.94 22.58
042-163-08 UPLIFTING INVESTMENT GROUP 16 0.64 5.94 22.58
029-571-13 URIBE, GREGORY J & JENNIFE 1101.26 168.08 5.94 1275.28
035-073-07 U-TECH ELECTRONIC COMPANY 594 41.58 5.94 641.52
044-743-01 VALDIVIA, MAURICIO 99 14.5 5.94 119.44
029-389-07 VALENCIA-CACHO, JOSE JULIA 2385.28 360.68 5.94 2751.9
032-471-04 VALLEJO, CARLOS G & CARMEN 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
037-081-15 VALLETE, ALEX L 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-821-13 VALLEY PRESBYTERIAN HOSPIT 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
037-273-26 VAN ELDON, GIJSBERTUS & AN 81.58 17.94 5.94 105.46
028-241-09 VAN ZEE, ELAINE MS 449.03 71.34 5.94 526.31
040-632-15 VANDERSLICE, BRUCE 108.04 19 5.94 132.98



041-401-31 VARDANEGA, ROBERT 5.61 0.22 5.94 11.77
031-044-15 VARGAS, HECTOR MAURICIO & 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-314-19 VARGAS, HECTOR MAURICIO & 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
031-333-06 VARGAS, HECTOR MAURICIO & 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
033-221-21 VARGAS, HECTOR MAURICIO & 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-501-13 VARGAS, HECTOR MAURICIO & 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
039-691-26 VASQUEZ, MANUEL GARCIA 334 33.4 5.94 373.34
042-401-05 VEGA GALLEGOS, CLAUDIA 0 17.2 5.94 23.14
036-261-01 VELAZQUEZ, NELSON & SHIRLE 190 13.3 5.94 209.24
028-702-13 VELIZ, NORBERTO & MERCEDES 537 84.54 5.94 627.48
018-081-06 VENTER, WILLEM CHRISTOFFEL 593.27 91.6 5.94 690.81
018-265-10 VENTER, WILLEM CHRISTOFFEL 50.75 11.17 5.94 67.86
033-603-01 VENTURA, ED A & AGATON, EV 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
031-342-35 VICTORY POINT LAND LLC 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-472-13 VILLARREAL, FERNANDO A & A 91.95 15.76 5.94 113.65
030-472-12 VILLASENOR RUELAS, IRVING 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
028-793-09 VILLEDA, CARLOS E & GUSTAV 266 18.62 5.94 290.56
027-542-13 VILLEDA, GISELLE 510.02 84.36 5.94 600.32
038-192-36 VILLEGAS, GUADALUPE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-192-39 VILLEGAS, GUADALUPE & BELE 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
042-141-12 VILLEGAS, GUADALUPE & BELE 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
038-172-08 VILLEGAS, GUADALUPE & JUDY 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-373-03 VINING, JOE L 937.67 143.57 5.94 1087.18
042-373-07 VINT, KEITH T & GWENDOLYNE 17.58 0.7 5.94 24.22
042-401-13 VOMACKA, MARK A JR & CHARL 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
030-063-10 VON RANZOW PAUL E&DIXIE M 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
029-951-36 VRE HOLDINGS LLC 47.37 10.42 5.94 63.73
029-951-37 VRE HOLDINGS LLC 56.25 12.38 5.94 74.57
027-181-77 WABSIS, JAMES R 230 37.44 5.94 273.38
027-181-78 WABSIS, JAMES R 1894 287.04 5.94 2186.98
036-562-02 WAGES, DEOBORAH ANN 671.29 104.56 5.94 781.79
046-392-12 WAGUS, RAYMOND W & FAY E T 1693.41 256.91 5.94 1956.26
035-331-06 WALDEN, DEBORAH & RICKY 132 5.28 5.94 143.22
018-151-10 WALKER, LESLIE A 238 9.52 5.94 253.46
041-121-16 WALKOWIAK, E & MC GRATH & 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
038-132-13 WALKOWIAK, STANLEY A & ELI 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
032-221-08 WANDASAN, JAMES & BRENDA J 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
021-421-37 WARAKSA, MARK H & SUSAN M 171.78 28.27 5.94 205.99
041-481-04 WARD, BOBBI-LEE C 726 133.13 5.94 865.07
028-682-07 WARD, CARRIE 589.38 91.31 5.94 686.63
028-671-11 WARD, CARRIE L 369.15 58.26 5.94 433.35
029-677-06 WARD, JOYCE L & BRIAN C 87.65 19.29 5.94 112.88
039-672-07 WARNER, KELLEY 1043.91 159.38 5.94 1209.23
030-462-03 WARTENA, ARNOLD M & JERI A 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
019-661-37 WASHINGTON, MAURICE D 168.96 27.94 5.94 202.84
027-381-68 WATTS, KEVIN K & TERI J 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
038-632-04 WATTS, KEVIN K & TERI J 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
039-801-16 WATTS, KEVIN K & TERI J 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
040-531-25 WAUGH, JOHN & SHERRI 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-781-15 WAY, JOHNNIE & AMANDA TRUS 100.95 17.77 5.94 124.66
038-701-15 WD INVESTMENTS LLC 118.06 20.64 5.94 144.64
041-272-36 WD INVESTMENTS LLC 137.97 23.64 5.94 167.55
041-281-11 WD INVESTMENTS LLC 137.97 23.64 5.94 167.55
039-032-16 WEBB, FREDERICK BRUCE & ME 66 4.62 5.94 76.56
035-621-06 WEBB, LAUREL M 974.41 148.85 5.94 1129.2
028-643-08 WEBB, WILLIAM R 99 19.49 5.94 124.43
044-892-13 WEBER, WILLIAM JONATHAN 39.89 1.6 5.94 47.43
043-203-11 WEDDLE,JACK N RVCBL TRUST 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
030-222-21 WEEKS, HARVEY C JR 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
041-335-02 WEGER, JAMES FORD II 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
037-261-01 WEISS, P ROBERT JR & BOBBI 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-481-06 WELLER, MICHAEL L & ELVIA 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
033-161-18 WELLS, V I & PAULINE J TRU 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
041-461-15 WENZEL, YOLANDA RVCBL LVNG 762 76.2 5.94 844.14
029-881-07 WESTLUND, DANIEL F 1799.92 272.79 5.94 2078.65
038-261-20 WHEELER PEAK PLAZA LLC 4850 339.5 5.94 5195.44
038-402-24 WHEELER, RODNEY H & PATRIC 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
029-432-11 WHITE, EUGENIA 692.62 106.73 5.94 805.29
029-213-06 WHITE, GABRIELLE C 6.47 1.95 5.29 13.71
040-702-26 WHITFIELD, BILLY K JR & LO 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
040-693-20 WHITT, JOHN STEVE JR & KRI 559 22.36 5.94 587.3
033-172-18 WILBY, RICHARD M 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
029-462-19 WILDHAWK LIVING TRUST 1058.19 161.68 5.94 1225.81
027-181-74 WILLIAMS, ALBERT E & OLIVE 882 113.71 5.94 1001.65
030-262-06 WILLIAMS, HANEY L JR 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25



019-291-03 WILLIAMS, MONICA 44.72 9.84 5.94 60.5
019-291-13 WILLIAMS, MONICA 44.72 9.84 5.94 60.5
036-292-24 WILLIAMS, ROGER L II 47.32 2.55 5.47 55.34
029-912-12 WILLIAMS, STEVEN & AGRUSA, 218 15.26 5.94 239.2
038-741-01 WILLIAMS, TONY W 118.06 20.64 5.94 144.64
031-061-08 WILLIS, ROGER B 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
044-081-04 WILLISON, MICHAEL D 430.23 67.49 5.94 503.66
038-153-27 WILSON, DAVID & HARGROVE, 76.49 21.4 5.94 103.83
038-192-16 WILSON, DAVID JR & MELINDA 76.49 21.4 5.94 103.83
028-701-34 WILSON, JEFF D 707.55 108.9 5.94 822.39
027-281-10 WILSON, PRINCESS DENISE & 185.83 30.8 5.94 222.57
019-462-01 WILSON, RALPH & MONA 90 23.18 5.94 119.12
019-472-01 WILSON, RALPH & MONA 123 37.98 5.94 166.92
029-764-13 WILSON, SEAN 236.77 38.37 5.94 281.08
036-302-21 WINBERRY, AARON & LISA 294.09 47.06 5.94 347.09
040-641-22 WINKLE, JAMES ALLEN 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
041-442-01 WITBECK, MAXWELL R 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
045-332-23 WITHERELL, STEVE LYNN 207 8.28 5.94 221.22
036-311-23 WOOD, JENNIFER A 248 17.36 5.94 271.3
033-411-14 WOODS, ROBERT J & GENEVIEV 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
027-413-04 WOODS, ROBERT W 795 45.53 5.94 846.47
029-182-09 WOODS, ROBERT W 108 19.44 5.94 133.38
029-182-10 WOODS, ROBERT W 86 15.48 5.94 107.42
038-711-03 WOODS, TIMOTHY D 44 3.08 5.94 53.02
040-541-01 WOODS, TIMOTHY D 66 4.62 5.94 76.56
031-123-06 WOODWARD, GEORGE E & DOLOR 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-653-06 WOYDZIAK, TONY 1852.48 281.82 5.94 2140.24
038-653-07 WOYDZIAK, TONY 1784.38 271.61 5.94 2061.93
038-681-14 WOYDZIAK, TONY 1592.83 242.9 5.94 1841.67
039-531-08 WOYDZIAK, TONY 2789.97 424.52 5.94 3220.43
040-033-08 WOYDZIAK, TONY 955.03 147.1 5.94 1108.07
042-291-27 WOYDZIAK, TONY 1314.84 201.06 5.94 1521.84
038-682-08 WOYDZIAK, TONY & TAMMY 1538.37 234.56 5.94 1778.87
038-682-18 WOYDZIAK, TONY & TAMMY 1341.11 205.17 5.94 1552.22
039-491-20 WOYDZIAK, TONY & TAMMY 2844.71 432.64 5.94 3283.29
039-502-01 WOYDZIAK, TONY & TAMMY 2163.82 329.6 5.94 2499.36
042-101-12 WOYDZIAL, TONY & TAMMY 2800.54 426 5.94 3232.48
039-262-15 WREN, WILLARD 177 18.88 5.94 201.82
029-472-04 WRIGHT, BRETT & MARY ROSE 1799.64 272.72 5.94 2078.3
029-472-22 WRIGHT, BRETT & MARY ROSE 347.45 54.88 5.94 408.27
028-253-04 WRIGHT, FRANK A & ALICIA O 386.69 32.91 5.94 425.54
028-245-12 WRIGHT, WILLIAM INC 651.45 100.44 5.94 757.83
028-245-20 WRIGHT, WILLIAM INC 1840.65 278.67 5.94 2125.26
028-245-32 WRIGHT, WILLIAM INC 651.23 100.43 5.94 757.6
033-642-06 WU, HUIXIAN 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
044-201-21 WULFKUHLE FAMILY TRUST 1159.63 176.72 5.94 1342.29
039-331-02 WYGRECKI, JOHN D 83.23 18.31 5.94 107.48
038-461-07 WYLIE, MICHELE 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
038-683-21 YAMAGATA, RONALD M & JANET 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
031-092-07 YAMAMOTO, GREGORY S 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
038-161-26 YANG, CHAY & KEZIAH ANDREA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
036-273-18 YEAKLE, ROBERT B JR & ADRI 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
030-591-22 YLAGAN, ARTURO M & JULIETA 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-585-07 YOSHIKAWA, ALVIN I & CAROL 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
040-431-08 ZACHATA, VLADIMIR O & IREN 108.04 19 5.94 132.98
045-262-03 ZAMORA, ALEJANDRO JR 514 51.4 5.94 571.34
035-161-38 ZARAGOZA, MOISES MALDONADO 274.87 43.94 5.94 324.75
040-171-52 ZAROGOZA, JARED ETAL 27.58 1.8 5.94 35.32
019-401-15 ZAVALA-CABANILLAS, MARTHA 1220.78 229.16 5.94 1455.88
029-642-04 ZEP INVESTMENT GORUP INC 1319.16 201.74 5.94 1526.84
042-501-14 ZHANG, PENG 110.36 19.52 5.94 135.82
030-331-07 ZWEIACKER, MARIA E UY ETAL 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25

030-141-02 2018 J & J FAMILY TRUST 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
030-291-13 ABER, LOREN P 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
021-021-17 ACA TOWER LLC 133 5.32 5.94 144.26
028-211-20 ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT PERFOR 1100.65 215.32 11.83 1327.8
040-651-23 ACIO, LEONARD DESMOND JR 171.68 28.79 6.1 206.57
036-262-08 ACKEL, CHARLES 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
036-262-07 ACKEL, CHARLES RAYMOND 895.56 62.44 5.94 963.94
028-493-02 ADAMS, KARAN J 3457.98 708.15 11.83 4177.96
039-491-38 ADDURU, BENJAMIN & CIPRIAN 218.03 47.73 11.83 277.59
032-052-04 AGUILAR, IGNACIO 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
029-601-13 ALCOSER, YARDLEY SIXTOS 1364.62 277.84 11.83 1654.29

SECOND YEAR DELINQUENCIES ** Includes Prior Year Taxes



031-111-51 ALDERSON FAMILY TRUST 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
028-602-10 ALEXANDER, TIMOTHY 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
028-602-11 ALEXANDER, TIMOTHY 965.02 147.62 5.94 1118.58
019-791-01 ALL ENERGY INC 550.85 110.07 11.83 672.75
019-791-02 ALL ENERGY INC 549.55 109.68 11.83 671.06
019-791-03 ALL ENERGY INC 559.15 111.64 11.83 682.62
019-791-04 ALL ENERGY INC 564.48 112.44 11.83 688.75
019-791-05 ALL ENERGY INC 565.59 112.79 11.83 690.21
019-791-06 ALL ENERGY INC 561.2 111.9 11.83 684.93
019-791-07 ALL ENERGY INC 544.38 108.61 11.83 664.82
036-171-27 ALONSO-DELACRUZ, JUVENTINO 954.42 154.16 6.42 1115
037-032-04 ALVARENGA, KAREN XIOMARA 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
035-184-16 ANGUIANO, ENRIQUE 894.48 153.08 5.94 1053.5
032-341-11 ANIYA, RACHAEL 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
045-201-57 ANNEN, CHARLES A 532.67 82.75 5.94 621.36
031-301-05 AQUINO FAMILY TRUST 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
038-791-09 ARAGONESES, GLORIA T 232.87 50.46 11.83 295.16
041-571-29 ARES, GIRALDO A & BOONHOME 231.1 37.61 11.83 280.54
029-102-08 ARROYO, PETER 258.31 55.1 11.83 325.24
043-533-02 ATTENIESE, MISTICO A & BAR 2883.37 429.61 11.83 3324.81
031-373-17 AUBIN, HOWARD M & JOAN M T 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
036-131-31 AYERS, RONALD & PATRICIA T 124 8.68 5.94 138.62
033-011-01 BABE, GARY G 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
042-561-42 BAILEY, FREDERICK K & JOY 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
038-683-14 BAIR DYNASTY TRUST 2711.33 521.45 11.83 3244.61
032-351-13 BALDERAS, JOSUE I & TERESA 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
029-713-02 BANKS, MARY GRACE 1897.62 368.75 11.83 2278.2
044-163-09 BANKS, MARY GRACE 747.1 148.28 11.83 907.21
045-272-03 BANKS, MARY GRACE 2297.11 444.73 11.83 2753.67
028-823-31 BAP LLC 1580.2 306.42 11.83 1898.45
021-151-03 BARNETT, HAROLD A RVCBL LV 539.62 107.64 11.83 659.09
038-481-01 BASILIO, JUDITH O 204.24 44.92 11.83 260.99
038-512-02 BATEMAN, FELY A & L RUSS 207.03 47.11 11.83 265.97
039-232-05 BATEMAN, L RUSS & FELY A 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
042-431-04 BATEMAN, L RUSS & FELY A 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
042-431-06 BATEMAN, L RUSS & FELY A 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
038-661-16 BAYS, JOE & GOLDSTEIN, SHA 107.47 18.79 7.9 134.16
030-211-33 BEAN, JAMES H & DIANA G 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
035-181-16 BECKHAM, MIKEL & EDWARD BR 1618.5 315.14 11.83 1945.47
019-861-05 BELL, ANNIE & HERBERT CHIP 1195.88 233.49 11.83 1441.2
030-283-02 BELLAVUE AVENUE LLC 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
029-283-12 BENTLEY, ELSIE M 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
045-227-11 BERRY, JOHN T & ORANJE,CHE 1446.27 282.2 11.83 1740.3
033-462-14 BEYER, TERRY D & BEVERLY J 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
021-021-02 BITTERS, A E & HOOTON,J D 307.07 64.01 11.83 382.91
032-291-19 BLACH, MAYNARD J & MARSHA 171.79 45.23 11.83 228.85
027-601-14 BLONDIN, GERALDINE & GRENI 761.98 120.32 5.94 888.24
032-462-15 BORBA, GEORGE & ANA R 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
032-511-01 BORBA, GEORGE & ANA R 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
036-171-66 BRADY, RICHARD 771.17 152.59 11.83 935.59
037-191-08 BRAGANZA, ANGELITA S 84.85 39.38 11.83 136.06
038-072-25 BRAGANZA, ANGELITA S 251.23 64.56 11.83 327.62
029-871-15 BRESNAHAN, HOBBIE & MICKEY 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
031-401-11 BRESNAHAN, JEFFREY 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
031-351-16 BRESNAHAN, JOHN W & HOBBIE 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
038-312-01 BRESNAHAN, JOHN W & HOBBIE 1608.33 313.36 11.83 1933.52
018-333-10 BRIGGS, BRADFORD 516.76 103.89 11.83 632.48
039-132-10 BRITT, PIERCE S 646 45.22 5.94 697.16
021-181-13 BROWN, ALAN 1526.39 317.76 11.83 1855.98
018-271-05 BRUTON, ALPHEUS & KAVANAUG 928.72 181.68 11.83 1122.23
018-288-10 BRUTON, ALPHEUS C 102 10.88 5.94 118.82
018-288-11 BRUTON, ALPHEUS C 114 12.16 5.94 132.1
018-275-01 BRUTON, ALPHEUS C II 1315.12 261.86 11.83 1588.81
018-343-04 BRUTON, ALPHEUS C II 198.8 47.36 11.83 257.99
018-271-04 BRUTON, ALPHEUS COSBY II 511.52 102.34 11.83 625.69
018-288-08 BRUTON, ALPHEUS COSBY II 493.84 101.98 11.83 607.65
027-201-09 BRUTON, ALPHEUS COSBY JR 184.94 48.29 11.83 245.06
039-262-14 BUCKLEY, JASON 218.29 47.6 11.83 277.72
039-262-24 BUCKLEY, MAUREEN & STEVEN 740.77 146.95 11.83 899.55
042-091-12 BUENAGUA, GLORIA T 204.24 44.92 11.83 260.99
037-065-08 BURKETT, TIMOTHY K & DIANE 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
032-112-09 BWSC 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
032-132-12 CAMACHO, CESAR LIBORIO 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
029-471-02 CARBAJAL, JAVIER 417.9 85.71 11.83 515.44
042-352-34 CARDENAS LEON, MANUEL A 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81



033-542-12 CARDENAS LEON, MANUEL ANTO 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
038-062-17 CARDENAS LEON, MANUEL ANTO 362.23 75.07 11.83 449.13
039-454-11 CARDENAS, ALBERT J 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
029-396-08 CARLSON, DARIN 1585.6 311.1 11.83 1908.53
041-102-08 CARMICHAEL, THOMAS W 2506.21 381.48 11.83 2899.52
046-171-40 CARR FAMILY TRUST 1558 109.06 5.94 1673
032-202-09 CARTER, OFELIA M 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
029-945-28 CARTHEN, TERESITA 96.73 25.38 11.83 133.94
040-403-02 CASTANEDA CORTEZ, ERNESTO 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
037-121-25 CASUMPANG, LUCIA C 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
019-181-04 CEN INC 268.14 42.41 11.83 322.38
040-442-09 CGV RVCBL LVNG TRUST AGREE 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
028-522-03 CHACON SANABRIA, JOSE EMIL 919.45 141.78 11.83 1073.06
030-141-33 CHACON, JAIME & KAREN 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
030-192-10 CHACON, JAIME & KAREN 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
045-282-30 CHESS, OSCAR C & VIVAN WIL 1140 79.8 5.94 1225.74
027-412-04 CHRISMOR INVESTMENTS LLC 178 27.35 5.94 211.29
021-421-32 CHRYSTAL HEIGHT RANCH LLC 443.39 71.06 8.75 523.2
037-151-48 CHUTE, JAMES R 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
044-264-04 CICERO, ELVIRA 536.45 100.83 8.64 645.92
031-224-28 CIUBOTARU, ALEXANDRU LIVIU 152.8 34.67 11.19 198.66
036-131-42 CLAY, CLAUDE 987.83 193.83 11.83 1193.49
036-172-01 CLEVELAND, DAVID L 3360.43 647.81 11.83 4020.07
036-172-04 CLEVELAND, DAVID L 417.9 85.71 11.83 515.44
044-191-08 COLALUCA, MICHELLE 1963.75 380.02 11.83 2355.6
028-232-22 COLLANTES, MARITSA E 54 2.16 5.94 62.1
027-231-23 COLSON, ROBERT & ARINO, TA 231.72 50.12 11.83 293.67
037-175-11 COOLEY, BRUCE & ANGEL 5.05 13.96 5.94 24.95
041-321-09 COOLEY, BRUCE & ANGEL 174.43 29.98 6.59 211
037-212-02 COOPER, RICHARD 13.75 14.3 5.94 33.99
029-402-06 COVEY, SCOTT C 1254.47 245.64 11.83 1511.94
031-402-02 COX, MICHAEL D & RHONDA L 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
027-221-17 CRUZ, DANTENOR ETAL 290.3 61.2 11.83 363.33
037-021-22 CRUZ, SOLIMAN Z JR & MYRNA 152.8 40.57 12.43 205.8
019-441-02 CULBERSON, JACK J & MILDRE 483.1 97.21 11.83 592.14
031-373-21 DAHLSTROM, ERNESTINA 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
041-572-32 DANG, HIEP D & MAO P&KIM D 165.33 27.5 11.83 204.66
033-462-20 DANG, KIM & HONG, KHANH & 137.55 23.17 11.83 172.55
030-471-03 DAR, RODOLFO S & HELEN B 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
031-273-11 DAROSA, JOSEPH D JR 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
030-332-13 DE GUZMAN, RIGIN 76.49 33.12 11.83 121.44
036-051-15 DE LA LUZ HERNANDEZ, MARIO 592.21 62.83 5.94 660.98
044-294-18 DE LA ROSA, MANUEL FRANK I 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
044-322-04 DE LA ROSA, MANUEL FRANK I 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
045-431-07 DE LA ROSA, MANUEL FRANK I 537.27 83.48 5.94 626.69
027-541-86 DEJARNETT, JESSICA 887.13 97.57 35.94 1020.64
030-481-26 DELAMORA, JAIME & MARIA G 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
031-151-03 DELAMORA, JAIME & MARIA G 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
042-332-03 DELAMORA, JAIME & MARIA G 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
044-122-12 DELATORRE, MARTIN 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
035-033-46 DELONG, NICOLE 235.49 38.08 5.94 279.51
031-373-09 DELOS SANTOS, LAN & FERN N 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
030-341-01 DENNY, KEVIN E & DEBORAH F 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
038-142-11 DENTON, DOUGLAS A 152.8 42.36 14.73 209.89
038-401-17 DENTON, DOUGLAS A 189.48 52.13 14.45 256.06
038-412-24 DENTON, DOUGLAS A 189.48 52.13 14.45 256.06
044-421-07 DEROUIN-RAYNER, MARTI L & 707.19 124.2 11.83 843.22
045-371-20 DIAZ, NADINE 258.63 42.09 6.1 306.82
028-772-23 DOMINGUEZ, NESTER 33 1.32 5.94 40.26
030-131-04 DOUGLAS, JENNEL KIM ETSUKO 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
027-511-13 DOUGLAS, TASHA MARIE 489.3 98.89 11.83 600.02
041-362-05 DUFFY, PAUL E & MARGARET E 745.95 147.72 11.83 905.5
046-173-18 DUNN, RAYMOND A 2665.98 402.84 5.94 3074.76
033-621-08 DVORAK, F THOMAS 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
038-024-01 EAST BETTY NV LLC 34225.38 6510.9 11.83 40748.11
040-361-18 ECKHART, DAVID & DEBRA 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
028-421-30 EDWARDS, BONNIE 576.61 115.95 11.83 704.39
030-581-22 ELLIOTT, JOHN P JR & BELLA 155.41 41.04 11.83 208.28
019-461-03 EMBRY, TED A TRUSTEE 58.2 12.8 5.94 76.94
019-461-04 EMBRY, TED TRUSTEE 67.06 14.74 5.94 87.74
021-275-08 EMPIRE LAND INVESTMENTS LL 87.97 23.16 11.83 122.96
021-275-10 EMPIRE LAND INVESTMENTS LL 87.97 23.16 11.83 122.96
035-263-05 ERWIN, DONALD M & DARLENE 433.35 88.61 12.43 534.39
041-583-26 ESBERTO, PACIFICO & MILA S 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
040-041-20 ESBERTO, PACIFICO NACARIO 204.24 44.92 11.83 260.99



033-602-07 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
030-421-03 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH & LUNA, L 162.6 42.56 11.83 216.99
032-091-02 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH & LUNA, L 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
033-492-16 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH & LUNA, L 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
033-532-24 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH & LUNA, L 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
033-602-08 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH & LUNA, L 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
033-621-01 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH & LUNA, L 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
037-013-10 ESPINOZA, JOSEPH & LUNA, M 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
044-602-19 ESQUIVEL, DANIEL 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
037-031-02 ESTEP, LISA MARIE 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
037-141-51 ESTEP, LISA MARIE 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
032-311-14 ESTRADA, LILIA A 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
036-241-04 ESTRADA, LUISA 7.6 0.3 5.94 13.84
035-162-16 FAIRBANK, ISABEL 441.18 30.79 5.94 477.91
035-501-21 FALK, JOHN 508.9 100.49 5.94 615.33
037-053-12 FARAMARZI, MOZAFFAR & MAHT 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
033-481-07 FARMER, MARTIN D & PAMELA 171.79 45.23 11.83 228.85
028-524-04 FAST CAR WASH LLC 1035.16 153.02 11.83 1200.01
019-541-75 FEMAT-AGUILAR, JUANA & CAS 849.12 167.67 11.83 1028.62
038-602-15 FERNANDES, OLIVIA S 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
045-283-24 FERNANDEZ, ZACHARY 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
038-621-54 FERREIRA, GILSON ANDRADE 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
030-571-11 FIGUEROA, MARTIN 155.41 41.04 11.83 208.28
027-581-44 FINE, TEVITA T 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
041-551-12 FINE, TEVITA T 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
038-401-18 FINLEY, ROBERT D & FARRELY 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
027-601-06 FLAP JACK FAMILY TRUST 342 13.68 5.94 361.62
027-381-18 FLAPJACK FAMILY TRUST 1458 58.32 5.94 1522.26
039-122-05 FLOBERG, HERMAN L 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
036-024-18 FLORES, DAVID & SANCHEZ, M 154.86 44.68 5.94 205.48
021-275-12 FLOWERS, TINA LEE 87.97 23.16 11.83 122.96
041-431-08 FORBUS, RENEE 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
037-281-06 FRANCIS, JEROME & MOORE, C 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
029-573-13 FRANCIS, PAUL LEMONT 1186.39 190.17 5.94 1382.5
033-501-02 FRANCK, EDWARD E & ALICE L 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
035-352-48 FRE TRUST 8.1 0.32 5.94 14.36
036-321-13 FREITAS, BRYSEN GARRETTE 1016.83 199.47 11.83 1228.13
038-143-20 FRIAS, NORMA D 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
032-022-01 FRICKER, BRUCE I & LINDA B 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
032-061-16 FRITZ, WILLIAM A JR & ETHE 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
038-651-29 FUKUDA, H & Y TRST & YAZAW 204.24 44.92 11.83 260.99
042-511-02 FUKUDA, H & Y TRST &YAZAWA 255.03 54.56 11.83 321.42
040-071-14 FULAY, LILIA LAGUERTA 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
040-412-03 GABRIEL, BENJAMIN & GLORIA 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
029-113-16 GAMEZ, GILBERT & SYLVIA A 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
030-062-01 GAPUZ, BARTOLOME V JR & LU 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
031-121-07 GARCIA, EDWARD 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
031-432-12 GARCIA, EDWARD 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
040-402-19 GARCIA, LUIS 179.26 29.44 11.83 220.53
043-264-01 GARCIA, RONEILIO S D & THE 79.41 21.35 11.83 112.59
019-171-37 GILMOUR, BEN F JR & BUCK, 235.64 50.44 11.83 297.91
019-171-38 GILMOUR, BEN F JR & BUCK, 235.64 50.44 11.83 297.91
019-171-39 GILMOUR, BEN F JR & BUCK, 235.64 50.44 11.83 297.91
019-171-40 GILMOUR, BEN F JR & BUCK, 2805.55 538.49 11.83 3355.87
032-221-18 GIPSON, DORIS JEAN 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
033-151-02 GLAUSER, CARL & MARY L 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
045-261-17 GODFREY, MARCIA L 1587 203.14 5.94 1796.08
041-602-31 GOLDSTEIN, PAUL D & THERES 338 13.52 5.94 357.46
030-221-06 GOMEZ, FRANK R & SHARON H 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
040-632-08 GONSALVES, DANIEL G 124.04 32.94 11.83 168.81
031-361-06 GONZAGA, RUDYLINE 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
039-331-20 GONZALEZ OCAMPO, GERARDO 167.05 43.75 11.83 222.63
029-572-15 GONZALEZ, BRUNO & NEVAREZ, 417.9 85.71 11.83 515.44
038-482-19 GUADIAN, LILIANA 204.24 44.92 11.83 260.99
032-281-21 GUILLEN, CARLOS & ODELVA 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
042-763-02 GUTIERREZ, RAMON 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
028-602-05 HACKNEY, DANIEL & E DONNA 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
044-592-30 HADFIELD, SHANNON R 343.06 56.13 5.94 405.13
044-451-14 HANS, JOSEPH 1503.3 229.95 11.83 1745.08
044-471-15 HARDAN, MELISSA 4080 435.2 5.94 4521.14
037-201-20 HARRIS, CHARLES A & DIANNE 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
019-551-07 HARTENSTINE, WILLIAM & AMY 4302.33 834.75 11.83 5148.91
039-401-05 HAYNES, MARIA CHRISTINE 336.93 61.53 5.94 404.4
032-533-09 HE, KONG YUAN & WANG, FANP 168.92 44.33 12.09 225.34
038-223-11 HEBREWS 13 LLC 22 0.88 5.94 28.82



041-262-16 HEBREWS 13 LLC 24 0.96 5.94 30.9
042-432-11 HEBREWS 13 LLC 17 0.68 5.94 23.62
028-781-13 HELLROYBOY FAMILY TRUST 1049.56 162.4 11.83 1223.79
029-403-06 HELVEY FAMILY TRUST 417.9 85.71 11.83 515.44
028-901-06 HENRY, GERRY 7219.5 1385.27 11.83 8616.6
041-402-10 HENTSCHEL, LYNETTE 2636.42 507.26 11.83 3155.51
041-431-09 HERNANDEZ BENITEZ, CLAUDIA 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
028-452-08 HERNANDEZ, JEREMIAH GERARD 1113.7 169.98 5.94 1289.62
035-483-17 HERNANDEZ, JOSE G 3446.28 519.9 5.94 3972.12
029-031-10 HERNANDEZ, MARIELA 973.67 148.97 5.94 1128.58
035-483-11 HERNANDEZ, MARIELA 1124.15 171.44 5.94 1301.53
029-801-04 HERRERA, ELEAZAR 3262.34 626 11.83 3900.17
032-191-20 HILDALGO, FAUSTINO & BUMAG 84.85 21.28 8.57 114.7
030-082-07 HINES, LASHANEEQUE & DAVID 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
030-101-22 HINES, LASHANEEQUE & DAVID 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
038-641-05 HOCHFELSEN, CAROLE M RVCBL 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
028-514-12 HOLMBERG, RICHARD DEWAYNE 300 32 5.94 337.94
033-662-09 HOSAKA, JAMES KEI 0 7.19 5.94 13.13
038-072-07 HUBBARD, TIMOTHY G & SONG, 357.19 74.5 11.83 443.52
044-361-09 HUFF, JERI SUE 660 70.4 5.94 736.34
031-213-16 HUNG, SIMON J & FAYE TRUST 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
030-054-01 INTERNATIONAL ELITE RENTAL 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
036-111-12 IVANOV, MICHAEL 592 41.44 5.94 639.38
037-133-24 JACINTO, LINDA G 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
035-081-07 JAMES, CHARLES C 54.76 9.86 5.72 70.34
041-142-11 JARDINE, MICHAEL 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
040-071-04 JAVIER, HOPE A 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
029-462-17 JENNINGS, JOHN M 932.12 183.32 11.83 1127.27
041-211-18 JMAT REVOCABLE TRUST 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
031-172-11 JOHNSON, ADAM & KIM 0 0.09 5.26 5.35
033-231-08 JOHNSON, BRUCE E & ELIZABE 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
028-253-02 JOHNSON, CHARLES F SR 2345.19 452.66 11.83 2809.68
041-461-10 JOHNSON, JOSEPH L & DANIEL 3306.62 639.91 11.83 3958.36
037-291-03 JOHNSON, TIMOTHY C & MACRI 162.6 42.56 11.83 216.99
042-271-01 JOHNSON, TIMOTHY C & MACRI 204.24 44.92 11.83 260.99
032-022-22 JOHNSON, VERN 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
044-261-08 JONES, RHODA E & BELL, BRI 588.89 118.38 11.83 719.1
044-261-09 JONES, RHODA E & BELL, BRI 376.85 77.76 11.83 466.44
031-203-09 JOYCE, SALLY T T TR REV LV 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
032-411-04 JUDD, FRANCIS H K & MAILE 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
030-192-21 KACHANOVSKY, REGINA A 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
030-191-22 KAMALII, CLARENCE & JUDITH 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
042-573-23 KANACHEWICZ, DIANE 2170.61 379.33 11.83 2561.77
031-064-07 KANUHA, ELIAS K JR & RHODA 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
039-562-13 KEAVENY, LINDA L 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
031-163-02 KETRON, JAMES DOUGLAS 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
032-022-33 KIAHA, KATHLEEN A 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
033-451-12 KIM, JAMES Y & KYUNG A 403.78 82.84 11.83 498.45
030-282-25 KIM, JAMES YOUNG 420.03 85.99 11.83 517.85
029-251-12 KING DOCTOR PERFECT 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
033-124-01 KING, KEVIN J & LORI PORNE 84.85 18.66 5.94 109.45
038-152-24 KINNEY, DONIS B 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
035-024-05 KISACKY 2001 FAMILY TRUST 164.1 42.9 11.83 218.83
035-258-02 KISACKY 2001 FAMILY TRUST 417.9 85.71 11.83 515.44
046-591-32 KNISER-BOUCHER TRUST 1962.05 297.25 5.95 2265.25
031-154-03 KNOBEL, KURT 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
042-131-13 KOBAYASHI, LESTER K & CARO 204.24 44.92 11.83 260.99
045-316-13 KOCH, MARTHA DIANE 1892.85 367.49 11.83 2272.17
042-143-24 KOHLER, JACOB J & EMMA S 204.24 49.45 11.83 265.52
037-223-29 KONG, SAMBATH 162.6 42.56 11.83 216.99
042-341-03 KONG, SAMBATH 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
029-311-04 KROCHALK, CHARLES & PETER 745.95 147.72 11.83 905.5
035-271-05 KRUGER, JOSHUA J & CLAUDET 1718.57 332.66 131.83 2183.06
041-582-19 KRUSHINSKI, KEVIN W & CYNT 211.36 34.23 11.83 257.42
038-451-26 LADOU, TERI A 204.24 44.92 11.83 260.99
037-012-02 LAMBERTI, DONALD J & OMALE 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
038-091-05 LAMERA, MA HILDA M 362.23 75.07 11.83 449.13
040-413-03 LAMM, DONNA FAMILY TRUST 951.85 131.28 5.94 1089.07
033-231-05 LAN, KWUN YUK 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
037-031-34 LANCASTER, LOYAL JR & MELV 76.49 31.2 11.83 119.52
031-211-01 LANZARA, ANTHONY & LISA 20 84.85 23.7 11.83 120.38
036-026-10 LARA-VELARDE, NANCY 221.41 12.97 5.94 240.32
039-472-01 LARSON, RUTH M 218.03 47.73 11.83 277.59
039-742-05 LATA, ISMIN 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
037-011-07 LAVALLIE, ROBERT D & MARY 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64



031-061-10 LEARNED, CARRIE J 155.41 41.04 11.83 208.28
041-441-32 LEE, ARTHUR JR & PEPPERS, 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
019-171-56 LEE, MICHAEL GARY 1375 55 5.94 1435.94
035-271-04 LEE, MONICA 1718.57 332.66 11.83 2063.06
019-641-06 LEE, OWEN RICHARD 452.72 71.62 7.16 531.5
027-291-09 LEON, ROGELIO 184.94 48.29 11.83 245.06
038-572-04 LEONG, KENNETH K & MEI WEI 204.24 44.92 11.83 260.99
045-224-04 LEZCANO-VIGOA, YESICA 619.22 105.27 11.83 736.32
038-202-07 LIM, CLAUDIA T 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
027-721-37 LITTLE, GWENLYEN 3012.44 473.59 11.83 3497.86
042-892-04 LIWANAG, FERDINAND B & ALI 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
038-151-32 LOPEZ, XAVIER 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
019-051-63 LOPEZ-GARZA, MIGUEL ANGEL 245.22 52.38 11.83 309.43
035-091-11 LOZO FAMILY TRUST 855.88 168.75 11.83 1036.46
038-664-17 LUM, Y S 232.87 50.46 11.83 295.16
033-091-07 LUZ, ROMEO S 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
038-225-20 LVBRE NEVADA ASSET PROTECT 44 3.08 5.94 53.02
042-131-12 LVBRE NEVADA ASSET PROTECT 31 2.15 5.94 39.09
032-552-12 MADDOX, ANTWON L 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
031-342-37 MAGYARICS, JOHN R 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
037-065-02 MAKAHANALOA, LAURINDA M 79.41 21.35 11.83 112.59
038-714-17 MAKOWSKI, JL REVOCABLE LIV 126.89 21.75 5.94 154.58
027-401-20 MANCHA, CARLOS E & VERONIC 557.33 86.49 5.94 649.76
030-581-18 MANIZ, BRANDI 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
040-103-19 MARCIA, RODOLFO L & AURORA 204.24 44.92 11.83 260.99
042-253-11 MARTEL, KIM M 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
033-571-10 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, ANDRES 84.85 23.74 11.83 120.42
039-793-23 MARTINEZ, ENA GLADIS 189.48 53.7 11.83 255.01
030-582-23 MASON, JOHN & DIANA L 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
040-431-02 MATSUSHIMA, NEAL Y & NAOMI 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
042-111-04 MCDOWELL, JOE 218.03 47.73 11.83 277.59
027-571-12 MCGRATH, MICHAEL J & ALMA 1766.99 343.92 11.83 2122.74
031-144-10 MCINTIRE, ROBERT & MCINTYR 155.41 41.04 11.83 208.28
038-172-19 MCMANUS, JEAN 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
033-401-12 MCRAE, WILLIAM A & DOLORES 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
027-181-11 MEDINA, JOSE MUNOZ 1170.89 228.54 11.83 1411.26
041-081-09 MEYER, MORGAN 367.54 34.38 5.94 407.86
019-201-23 MILLS, DANIEL B 414.24 84.36 11.83 510.43
019-201-25 MILLS, DANIEL B 557.29 111.02 11.84 680.15
019-201-26 MILLS, DANIEL B 432.02 87.84 11.83 531.69
019-661-51 MINUTE LLC 286.92 60 11.83 358.75
030-511-29 MITCHELL, PETE & CHARLENE 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
027-251-37 MOE FAMILY TRUST 262.25 40.04 5.94 308.23
028-702-22 MOE FAMILY TRUST 379.92 71.46 8.48 459.86
031-011-10 MOHAMED, ABDALLA A 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
041-523-04 MOJICA, WILFREDO 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
030-262-11 MOKUAU, ROBERT P & DIANE K 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
030-342-28 MONTANO, REBECCA R 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-292-08 MORALES ROSALEZ, EDUVIGES 218.33 47.52 11.83 277.68
039-292-09 MORALES ROSALEZ, EDUVIGES 515.97 104.17 11.83 631.97
031-011-02 MORALES, JOSE A 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
031-401-24 MORALES, JOSE ALFONSO 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
029-112-13 MOUNTAIN WEST VENTURES LLC 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
029-112-15 MOUNTAIN WEST VENTURES LLC 217.21 48.03 11.83 277.07
029-122-01 MOUNTAIN WEST VENTURES LLC 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
029-122-08 MOUNTAIN WEST VENTURES LLC 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
031-301-08 MOUNTAIN WEST VENTURES LLC 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
041-523-03 MOUNTAIN WEST VENTURES LLC 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
035-271-07 MT CHARLESTON VILLAGE LLC 16604.57 3161.83 11.83 19778.23
044-122-01 MTSRB LLC 9752.77 1852.55 11.83 11617.15
041-432-08 MUNGUIA, GABRIELA MARTINEZ 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
033-322-06 MUNOZ AUDON, IRVIN ABRAHAM 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
040-672-06 MURPHY, LAD TRUST 424.85 86.97 11.83 523.65
041-532-16 MURRAY, JOSEPHINE 347.5 13.9 5.94 367.34
027-551-37 MURRAY, MICHAEL D & RUTH E 664.97 132.59 11.83 809.39
027-551-57 MURRAY, MICHAEL D & RUTH E 1030.16 202.68 11.83 1244.67
035-355-21 MURRAY, ROBERT 1001.18 196.44 11.83 1209.45
046-181-22 MURRAY, ROBERT THOMAS 3138.91 602.66 11.83 3753.4
030-532-24 NAKASONE, HOWARD T 76.49 19.83 8.9 105.22
041-472-14 NATHAN, DAVID 465.97 102.73 11.83 580.53
029-962-12 NEVADA CONTAINER HOMES LLC 240.65 51.93 11.83 304.41
042-252-12 NINO NINO, SAMUEL MARTIN 189.48 50.9 11.83 252.21
029-754-07 NOE, RUTH 1025.51 205.12 11.83 1242.46
041-492-03 NONAREMATH, SOMBAT 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
033-532-17 NOWAK, WAYNE W & ANNA M 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89



037-042-08 NOWAK, WAYNE W & ANNA M 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
042-051-21 ODAGIRI, BRELEN 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
029-113-13 OHARE INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 3560.41 682.87 11.83 4255.11
042-231-10 OKINBALOYE, BOLA MARY 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
045-201-33 OLSEN, KENNETH 290 20.3 5.94 316.24
045-201-09 OLSEN, KENNETH JOSEPH 284 19.88 5.94 309.82
030-222-14 OLSEWSKI, ROBERT 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
044-581-09 OLSON, DOUGLAS R & LYNDA S 811.9 161.14 11.83 984.87
044-293-13 OLVERA, CESAR 987.12 193.7 11.83 1192.65
040-681-03 OROZCO, LUIS FERNANDO 201.1 43.5 11.83 256.43
041-332-14 OROZCO, LUIS FERNANDO 215.83 38.98 11.83 266.64
037-161-27 OROZCO, MAINOR A & MARIA D 6.34 4.9 5.94 17.18
031-173-10 ORTEGA VALADEZ, CELESTE JA 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
038-472-12 OSHIRO, SEISHO & GRACE T 204.24 44.92 11.83 260.99
036-103-01 OSTERHOUDT, ANNETTE 860.93 169.04 11.83 1041.8
029-945-29 OTSUKI, HENRY H & KIYOKO T 113.82 29.84 11.83 155.49
035-352-29 PADGETT, VERN L 745.95 147.72 11.83 905.5
030-162-16 PAHRUMP VALLEY REAL ESTATE 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
027-581-19 PAHRUMP VALLEY RECYCLING C 1116.93 171.54 5.94 1294.41
027-581-20 PAHRUMP VALLEY RECYCLING C 775.06 151.6 11.83 938.49
027-271-03 PAINTER, MONA Y TRUST 4210.9 638.76 11.83 4861.49
045-371-05 PAIS, ILEANA & JOSE LUIS 1260.84 191.98 5.94 1458.76
033-371-02 PALLETT, KEITH 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
031-121-11 PARTON, JEFFREY C 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
042-285-02 PATAYAN, IMELDA M 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
042-802-17 PATRICK, RICKY M & CHRISTI 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
036-203-10 PEACOCK, RUBY MYATOVICH 337.61 70.34 12.43 420.38
028-821-17 PEARD, BETTY JEAN 431.64 94.16 11.6 537.4
045-431-24 PENNINGTON, THOMAS J 894.26 176.8 11.83 1082.89
033-221-06 PEREZ, DEREK J 168.92 44.14 266.83 479.89
035-073-08 PEREZ, RICARDO 900.75 189.24 5.94 1095.93
028-431-21 PERKINS, JAMES & MARGARET 1150.65 241.46 11.83 1403.94
043-222-05 PERLAS, RICHARD L & NENITA 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
032-251-06 PETERSON, MICHAEL D 84.85 23.7 11.83 120.38
032-251-19 PETERSON, MICHAEL D 84.85 23.7 11.83 120.38
030-261-05 PETERSON, TRAVIN SCOTT 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
029-384-07 PEUGH, LLOYD H & SACCO, JE 1287.25 235.25 9.98 1532.48
029-133-03 PITTMAN, JACQUI L 231.1 37.61 11.83 280.54
031-181-03 PIZANO SILVA, MARIO 76.49 16.82 5.94 99.25
039-812-04 PLASTER, TAMMY 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
028-482-22 PLEMON FAMILY TRUST 420 29.4 5.94 455.34
042-112-24 POLL, GABRIEL 218.03 47.73 11.83 277.59
035-033-31 POND, MICHAEL DON 417.9 85.71 11.83 515.44
038-071-07 POPAL, DAVID MOHAMMAD SHAS 213.45 38.61 10.98 263.04
030-391-06 POPAL, MOHAMMAD W & AYOUB, 115.89 20.52 6.48 142.89
019-551-14 PRICE, IRENE & MATHEWSON, 1507.95 295.19 11.83 1814.97
041-122-17 PRUMP LLC 2904.18 441.6 11.83 3357.61
045-226-16 PURDY, RALPH M & VERLA J 1887.88 364.95 11.83 2264.66
045-226-19 PURDY, RALPH M & VERLA J 297.36 62.5 11.83 371.69
033-552-31 QUEME, GUSTAVO A & CAO, HO 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
032-161-01 QUIST, MATTHEW R & GABRIEL 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
038-481-09 RABAGO, IRWIN C & POSA, MA 204.24 44.92 11.83 260.99
029-398-04 RAMIREZ, ANGEL 417.9 85.71 11.83 515.44
027-181-75 RAMIREZ, CONSUELO 448.45 91.38 11.83 551.66
041-483-01 RAMIREZ, CONSUELO 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
038-161-22 RAMOS, JASON A 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
030-141-66 RAMOS, MATTHEW 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
036-312-18 RANGEL RIVEMAR, RIGOBERTO 171.1 28.41 5.94 205.45
029-851-06 REEVES, DAWN R 3665.78 720.15 11.83 4397.76
028-613-19 REFE, NICOMEDES & TERESITA 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
028-613-20 REFE, NICOMEDES & TERESITA 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
041-372-02 REID, RANDOLPH C & TAFT, B 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
030-591-17 REYES, RAUL J & ETERNA C 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
038-301-03 RIEGO, F & R & KWITOWSKI, 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
044-611-02 RITZ, GEOFFREY & BEVERLY L 1504.79 293.55 11.83 1810.17
037-081-25 RIVAS, MIGUEL 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
038-721-08 RIVERA, LONG SHADOW & GABR 232.87 50.46 11.83 295.16
039-563-11 RM 5 FIFTH AVENUE LLC 51 5.44 5.94 62.38
031-051-22 ROBERTS, CHARLES & LOUISE 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
029-661-02 ROBERTSON, DANIEL L 164.1 42.9 11.83 218.83
042-152-08 ROBERTSON, ERMA 218.03 47.73 11.83 277.59
041-061-24 ROBINSON, ERIC JAJUAN-EDMO 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
040-623-08 RODGERS, DARLYNNE A 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
033-172-07 RODRIGUEZ, HENRY G & LINDA 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
040-082-26 ROGERS, EDWARD M & TRIFINA 204.24 44.92 11.83 260.99



045-242-26 ROSS, WILLIAM L JR 390.23 59.25 5.94 455.42
027-181-67 RUSSELL, ALLAN E & RITA M 254.14 39.98 11.83 305.95
027-181-68 RUSSELL, ALLAN E & RITA M 515.12 77.69 11.83 604.64
038-163-17 RUSSELL, WILLIAM F & LOUIS 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
040-181-35 RYAN, MICHELLE Y 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
030-311-32 SABER, ALEKSANDER 76.49 25.22 11.83 113.54
042-341-11 SADAMARU, ERNEST M & ANNIE 182.42 48.69 11.83 242.94
029-572-12 SADD-MCKNIGHT, BARBARA MAR 98 3.92 5.94 107.86
040-362-03 SALAS, ALBERTO S 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
031-362-19 SALAZAR, JOSE & MARIA ETAL 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
019-291-05 SALAZAR-CORREA, LUIS EDUAR 88.73 23.22 11.83 123.78
036-303-16 SANCHEZ, JODIE 664.41 103.15 11.83 779.39
037-161-08 SANDSTROM, LEO R & JULIA A 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
031-071-02 SANJOSE, CARMEN C LVNG TRS 169.54 44.5 11.83 225.87
042-331-06 SANTA MARIA, HOPE VIERNES 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
035-491-02 SANTOS, TRICIA-ANN & JOSHU 258.31 55.1 11.83 325.24
038-522-08 SAPEREIRA, MAGDALENA L 218.03 47.73 11.83 277.59
031-153-10 SAPURJI, A 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
042-331-20 SCHAEFER, KENNETH & DORIS 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
027-161-17 SCHUTTE, DALE S FAMILY TRU 412.14 53.25 5.94 471.33
042-574-34 SCHUTTE, MICHAEL GEORGE FA 104.9 22.54 5.56 133
044-212-17 SCOTT, STEVEN 380.82 78.29 11.83 470.94
042-181-15 SEDERER, SIMON 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
042-193-06 SEDERER, SIMON 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
039-586-02 SELBACH, MICHAEL 1662 177.28 5.94 1845.22
042-233-10 SENG, ANNKIM & NHEP, PHAT 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
033-492-19 SERRANO-LUNA, LAURA MARISO 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
039-224-09 SEVERINA REALLTY LLC 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
039-241-04 SEVERINA REALLTY LLC 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
037-311-01 SEVERINA REALTY LLC 225.69 49.15 11.83 286.67
040-452-20 SEVERINA REALTY LLC 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
040-663-05 SEVEY FAMILY RVCBL LVNG TR 1904.1 376.75 11.83 2292.68
039-271-20 SHELEY, JOHN 258.52 59.25 11.83 329.6
039-251-29 SHELTON, ROGER H & JUDY G 545.92 110.22 11.83 667.97
039-322-05 SHERER, RACHELLE 1195.08 233.18 11.83 1440.09
029-951-34 SILVER STATE COMMUNITIES L 96.73 25.38 11.83 133.94
029-951-35 SILVER STATE COMMUNITIES L 96.73 25.38 11.83 133.94
029-951-38 SILVER STATE COMMUNITIES L 113.82 29.84 11.83 155.49
029-951-39 SILVER STATE COMMUNITIES L 96.73 25.38 11.83 133.94
029-951-40 SILVER STATE COMMUNITIES L 96.73 25.38 11.83 133.94
029-951-41 SILVER STATE COMMUNITIES L 96.73 25.38 11.83 133.94
029-961-38 SILVER STATE COMMUNITIES L 96.73 25.38 11.83 133.94
029-961-39 SILVER STATE COMMUNITIES L 96.73 25.38 11.83 133.94
029-961-40 SILVER STATE COMMUNITIES L 96.73 25.38 11.83 133.94
029-961-41 SILVER STATE COMMUNITIES L 96.73 25.38 11.83 133.94
029-961-42 SILVER STATE COMMUNITIES L 96.73 25.38 11.83 133.94
032-431-03 SILVESTRE, MARLON C 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
037-141-52 SIMAS, WARREN A & BARBARA 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
038-411-22 SIMCOE, JOHN O L 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
028-452-07 SKIDMORE RVCBL LVNG TRUST 101.35 16.43 5.94 123.72
044-661-16 SLEDGE, EDMOND G 926.41 156.19 11.83 1094.43
041-583-31 SLEGER, ROBIN S 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
032-053-11 SLICER, YOLANDE M 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
031-022-10 SLOAND, MICHAEL J & LYNNE 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
033-512-07 SMITH, DAVE & MICHELLE 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
041-492-11 SMITH, EDNA L 171.94 28.86 6.11 206.91
030-501-50 SMITH, LARRY WM & MARY 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
032-191-06 SMITH, LEON P & BETTY LOU 171.79 45.23 11.83 228.85
029-262-41 SMITH, MICHAEL DANIEL 1236.4 189.32 5.94 1431.66
040-322-17 SOLANKI, P D & CHANDARANA, 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
029-911-02 SOLIS, ADOLFO & GRACIELA 417.9 85.71 11.83 515.44
039-491-09 SOLIS, MARTIN 116.53 20.27 11.83 148.63
042-342-04 SOLOMON, MARY 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
031-181-12 SOPHA, SHIRLEY A 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
033-012-15 SORENSEN, RICARDA & PITT, 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
028-732-16 SOUTH, GARY L 231.1 37.61 11.83 280.54
040-192-20 SOUTH, GARY L & EDELWINA M 140.04 23.94 11.83 175.81
038-492-11 SPEAR, MARY L TRUST 15.36 6.93 5.91 28.2
018-315-05 STANFORD, ERIC 155.61 25.83 5.94 187.38
035-711-33 STAVROS, BRANDON 226.76 49.11 11.83 287.7
036-161-23 STEWART, ROY W & SONYA 762 149.39 5.94 917.33
042-352-19 STINE, ROLAND I 95.53 21.02 5.94 122.49
030-012-13 STONE, KENNETH M & JEANETT 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
032-212-09 STRENG, BLAKE 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
032-212-10 STRENG, BLAKE 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89



032-221-10 STRENG, BLAKE 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
032-221-11 STRENG, BLAKE 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
032-141-17 STRENG, BLAKE E 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
032-181-02 STRENG, BLAKE E 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
032-181-23 STRENG, BLAKE E 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
040-101-03 STUART, BERNADETTE 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35
038-042-08 SUBRAMANIAM, CHANDRASHEKAR 362.23 75.07 11.83 449.13
029-254-16 SULESKI, BENJAMIN LANE & A 700 46 5.94 751.94
031-111-19 SULLIVAN, RONALD L & SUSAN 155.41 41.04 11.83 208.28
037-122-14 SUMAGIT, BRIAN J 79.24 31.5 11.83 122.57
031-111-45 TAKAHASHI, KEVIN R & DOROT 76.49 25.22 11.83 113.54
029-121-03 TAN & BOU & BOU & COLLANTE 320.8 55.4 11.83 388.03
041-491-19 TAN, TOLENTINO & CHRIS ETA 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
033-221-10 TAN, YAO H & YUK YING 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
039-462-15 TARROSA, RUSTOM B & VILMA 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
030-391-44 TATE, MAURICE & CHRISTINE 54 5.76 5.94 65.7
038-701-12 TENN, ALVIN KK & WONG, SUN 232.87 50.46 11.83 295.16
039-673-14 THORP, LARRY 95.53 26.66 11.83 134.02
028-221-22 TINKER TRUST 3445.63 661.14 11.83 4118.6
028-683-03 TOBIAS, DARREL ANGELA MCMU 2132.13 411.41 11.83 2555.37
037-225-11 TOLENTINO, ABIGAIL 162.6 42.56 11.83 216.99
032-212-03 TOLENTINO, SERVIA D 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
042-041-35 TOMO NORI FINANCIAL PARTNE 47329.75 9003.93 11.83 56345.51
038-412-09 TOUCH, SOPHEAK & CHANMOLLY 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
038-412-17 TOUCH, SOPHEAK & CHANMOLLY 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
035-153-14 TREMONTI, FRANCIS A TRUSTE 1284.69 251.55 11.83 1548.07
027-401-33 TREND CAPITAL GROUP INC 867.13 132.23 11.83 1011.19
029-631-04 TREND CAPITAL GROUP INC 1394.12 211.29 11.83 1617.24
030-221-12 TROTT, PAUL 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
045-314-05 TRUESDELL BURNHAM&HALEY,D 1807.6 373.12 11.83 2192.55
030-361-09 TSUDA GEORGE J & DORIS T T 162.6 42.56 11.83 216.99
032-053-01 TUGAOEN, TOMMY L & MILAGRO 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
041-361-06 UNG, LISA BROTHER & SISTER 429.79 78.63 9.28 517.7
044-131-24 VALENZUELA, ELISHA J & APR 618 43.26 5.94 667.2
030-101-11 VASQUEZ, RALPH A & FRANCES 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
031-051-39 VELA, ROBERTO & MAITE L 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
042-253-04 VELAZQUEZ, IVON & ANTONIO 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
033-333-01 VELAZQUEZ, MARIA 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
038-372-02 VELAZQUEZ, MARIA 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
042-114-02 VIAD TRUST 266.89 56.74 11.83 335.46
042-114-03 VIAD TRUST 314.46 65.74 11.83 392.03
042-114-04 VIAD TRUST 266.89 56.74 11.83 335.46
043-222-25 VIELMAN ESQUIVEL, JULIAN A 152.8 43.39 11.83 208.02
018-391-37 VILLANUEVA, ANDRES & WRIGH 367.07 57.89 5.97 430.93
039-813-19 VISCONTI, LOUIS A 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
038-095-09 VITUG, JOSELITO T & YOLAND 251.23 40.79 11.83 303.85
028-512-09 VON ALST, DAVID & JEFF & J 707.65 153.38 11.83 872.86
035-622-12 WAGUS, DEBORAH L 1410.06 275.54 11.83 1697.43
030-581-27 WAKEFIELD, GARY WAYNE 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
037-091-10 WALKER, JUSTINE 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
029-811-14 WALSH, CHRISTOPER 2101.22 318.07 5.94 2425.23
037-091-16 WATZEK, A EDWARD & PATRICI 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
029-397-06 WEAVER, WAYNE D 751.35 116.51 5.94 873.8
033-571-20 WEBB, BRYAN D 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
040-413-16 WEBSTER, C & TUCKER, T TRU 213.57 46.54 11.83 271.94
032-421-03 WEDEMEYER, EARL C & BARBAR 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
033-021-08 WEGNER, SHAWNA R TRUSTEE 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
038-321-23 WEINSTEIN, MARTIN & KAREN 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
040-142-07 WEISENBERGER, PHIL & FAY 2275.84 440.84 11.83 2728.51
027-561-15 WESKE, CURTIS A & STEPHANI 3420.11 519.57 11.83 3951.51
045-312-08 WHELAN, GEORGE & BERNADETT 1793.91 348.61 11.83 2154.35
038-083-06 WICKHAM, CONNIE JEAN 87 3.48 5.94 96.42
042-482-18 WIENERS, FRIEDHELM ETAL 179.99 42.67 11.83 234.49
038-161-32 WIGHTMAN, L N & WRIGHTMAN, 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
047-111-16 WILEY, MARY LEE TRUST 184.94 48.29 11.83 245.06
047-111-17 WILEY, MARY LEE TRUST 155.6 40.75 11.83 208.18
038-321-25 WILSON, JOHN L & PATSY L 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
030-342-08 WILSON, RUTHIE S 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
039-563-03 WIPF, JASMIN R 189.48 49.5 11.83 250.81
045-431-16 WOLFF, RICHARD 417.9 85.71 11.83 515.44
036-601-37 WOODS, ROBERT 458.15 95.11 5.94 559.2
028-232-25 WOUDA-GOTTO, CHRISTINE 6428 449.96 5.94 6883.9
030-112-08 WRIGHT, WALTER L 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
037-061-04 WYLIE, MICHELE & JENNINGS, 76.49 27.28 11.83 115.6
038-462-09 WYLIE, MICHELE ROSE 103.19 18.22 5.94 127.35



030-061-03 WYTINCK, DEBORAH 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64
032-342-02 YIM, SCOTT K Y & WINONA K 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
038-663-24 YODER, ANTHONY L & PRISCIL 249.88 53.41 11.83 315.12
037-022-05 YOSHINO, MICHAEL T 152.8 44.7 12.43 209.93
033-071-02 YOUMANS, JAMES & LAYZELL, 168.92 44.14 11.83 224.89
039-281-05 YOUNG, RENEE & MICHAEL 394.32 81.4 11.83 487.55
028-813-07 ZAMORA, STEPHANIE 590.53 118.26 11.83 720.62
044-601-04 ZAMORA, STEPHANIE 335.02 69.78 11.83 416.63
042-231-13 ZILCH, KARL ETAL 251.87 56.97 14.08 322.92
044-172-28 ZUNIGA RODRIGUEZ, MA DEL R 239 69.62 5.94 314.56
031-403-07 ZUNIGA, ROMEO XAIVER 152.8 40.01 11.83 204.64

031-354-18 ACKER, GORDON E & KATHRYN 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
040-181-09 AKAMINE, GERTRUDE S & THOM 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
030-332-01 ALAMEDA, SHELDON H & JAMIE 212.91 34.8 15.58 263.29
030-332-02 ALAMEDA, SHELDON H & JAMIE 76.49 16.82 15.58 108.89
040-521-07 ALEXANDER, STEVEN & JOSHUA 483.78 123.19 27.32 634.29
032-053-16 ALFELOR, ARIEL R & IDA L 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
031-153-05 ANCTIL, WALLACE J & GABRIE 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
035-153-17 ANDERSON, EMMA SOMERLOTT 1064.06 260.5 27.32 1351.88
042-551-12 ANSON, KAREN 3139.85 639.29 21.47 3800.61
042-591-03 APOLLO HOMES LLC 314.68 87.63 27.32 429.63
037-042-05 ARMENTA, MARGARET 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
037-184-04 AVILA, JOAQUIN & DIRCLODEA 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
027-413-07 AYERS, GARY 561.9 130.7 21.47 714.07
019-781-09 AYERS, GERALDO 1675.55 356.03 21.47 2053.05
019-781-10 AYERS, GERALDO 196.76 50.54 21.47 268.77
019-781-11 AYERS, GERALDO 171.8 43.12 21.47 236.39
019-781-12 AYERS, GERALDO 171.8 43.12 21.47 236.39
030-312-11 BADAYOS, VINCENT & KYLE KN 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
040-521-05 BADAYOS, VINCENT & KYLE KN 483.78 123.19 27.32 634.29
032-032-09 BAKER, JANET & PREFERRED E 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
042-802-18 BATEMAN, L RUSS & FELY A 213.57 46.54 21.47 281.58
038-161-21 BAUTISTA, CARMINA 147.98 39.47 21.47 208.92
038-693-23 BEAL, ELIDE S TRUST 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
031-272-10 BEAUDIN, JESSE 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
030-201-04 BEENER, ROBERT W & HINDA 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
036-012-23 BEITMAN, STEVEN & LINN BUR 3766.52 900.39 27.32 4694.23
044-841-01 BELCHER, MICHAEL D 1391.2 274.79 21.47 1687.46
019-221-01 BENEDICT, BRENT HOWARD 145.65 24.49 15.58 185.72
019-221-02 BENEDICT, BRENT HOWARD 84.41 18.57 15.58 118.56
019-221-03 BENEDICT, BRENT HOWARD 134.6 22.89 15.58 173.07
019-221-18 BENEDICT, BRENT HOWARD 393.82 61.72 15.58 471.12
030-561-38 BEST, PATRICIA M 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
030-223-09 BOCKRATH, JAMES R 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
027-061-12 BOHNET, JOAN & PAIGE, JILL 410.64 112.09 27.32 550.05
042-223-12 BOTIQUIN, BEN A & IMELDA M 268.56 83.53 27.32 379.41
028-613-04 BOUTTE, JAYMES F 391.02 84.51 27.32 502.85
041-492-14 BRADLEY, AUSTIN 886.86 193.15 15.58 1095.59
042-583-30 BRALLIAR, RICHARD JACK 483.78 123.19 27.32 634.29
040-093-09 BRANDA, TIMOTHY C & CALCET 294.77 82.09 27.32 404.18
029-871-14 BRESNAHAN, HOBBIE & MICKEY 483.78 123.19 27.32 634.29
035-051-05 BRESNAHAN, JOHN W & HOBBIE 1531.3 373.75 27.32 1932.37
041-321-23 BROOKS, WILLIAM J & REMIE 483.78 123.19 27.32 634.29
035-721-11 BROWN, MECHELLE & JAMES & 226.76 49.11 21.47 297.34
038-581-02 BROWN, MECHELLE & JAMES & 218.03 47.73 21.47 287.23
039-812-07 BROWN, MECHELLE & JAMES & 189.48 49.5 21.47 260.45
028-113-02 BUHAY, RENATIVIDAD L 309.05 93.92 27.32 430.29
036-262-28 BURLEY, JERRY 335.02 69.78 21.47 426.27
036-272-11 BURLEY, JERRY MICHAEL 335.02 69.78 21.47 426.27
045-081-19 BURSON, ZOLIN G & SHIRLEY 3225 410.47 15.58 3651.05
032-161-13 CALDWELL, DAVID G & LINDA 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
029-872-08 CANTRELL, KIMBERLY ANN 483.78 123.19 27.32 634.29
036-171-97 CANTU, JILL CHRISTINA 1870.36 456.71 27.32 2354.39
029-761-02 CAPABIANCA, JOSEPH W 613.96 177.2 27.32 818.48
035-264-08 CAPELLAN GROUP LLC 908.15 203.51 27.32 1138.98

To the below third year delinquent taxpayers, and to the owners of, or claimants to, the real estate listed herein, known or unknown:
You and each of you are hereby notified that under and by virtue of the provisions in Chapters 361.565, Nevada Revised Statutes, if the said 
amount is not paid by 5:00 p.m. on the first Monday in June, to-wit: June 2, 2025, a deed will be issued to the County Treasurer, as trustee for 
the State and County, authorizing her to hold said property until such time as it is sold or otherwise disposed of pursuant to the provisions of 
the Nevada Revised Statutes.
THIRD YEAR DELINQUENCIES ** Includes Prior Year Taxes



035-264-09 CAPELLAN GROUP LLC 994.87 224.21 27.32 1246.4
044-391-02 CAPPA, CHARLES 2308.88 510.02 27.32 2846.22
044-231-17 CARBERRY, TRAVIS L 729.51 165.29 23.12 917.92
027-561-03 CARBONELL & JABSON & PAMPL 4749.02 1079.02 21.47 5849.51
033-222-03 CARDENAS LEON, MANUEL A 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
039-464-08 CARDENAS LEON, MANUEL A 314.68 87.63 27.32 429.63
029-041-03 CARROLL, CHARLES T & MARCI 372.9 102.16 27.32 502.38
041-431-29 CASTILLO, JUAN DAVID 171.1 28.41 15.58 215.09
042-262-22 CASWELL, MARGARET L TRUSTE 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
038-663-26 CAVANAUGH, MAXINE M & CHAN 254.13 74.46 22.07 350.66
038-573-01 CAYANGA, ED & BERNARDO, A 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
038-621-16 CAYANGA, ED & BERNARDO, A 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
038-692-24 CAYANGA, ED & BERNARDO, A 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
033-231-14 CHAPTER 1 MANAGEMENT INC 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
043-202-01 CHARSHAFJIAN, NOUSHIG 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
027-731-75 CHOREN, KATHLEEN & BARTLOW 2246.22 479.24 21.47 2746.93
039-732-24 CHRISTOPHER, HENRY 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
027-461-10 CIFUENTES, ORFILIA 7.05 2.26 6.27 15.58
045-283-28 COATS, COREY & MISTTY 3919.83 861.55 20.07 4801.45
030-481-33 COBLENTZ, HELEN L 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
039-171-23 COCHRANE, DAN W & JOSEPHIN 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
038-233-04 CORONA, RUBEN 360.71 98.95 27.32 486.98
035-051-04 COTE, GERARD 1229.64 313.14 27.32 1570.1
030-323-23 COX, CHRISTOPHER W & JIMMY 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
039-722-13 CRAWFORD FAMILY TRUST 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
039-681-09 CRIDDLE, PERCY & MARGARET 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
027-511-03 CRUZ, JOSE LOMELI 1201.38 293.17 27.32 1521.87
028-522-11 CRUZ, SANTIAGO 1803.63 385.92 27.15 2216.7
019-441-01 CULBERSON, MILDRED 232.35 71.88 32.57 336.8
038-301-19 CYBORSKI, PAUL 199 7.96 15.58 222.54
041-411-24 CYBORSKI, PAUL 235 9.4 15.58 259.98
045-283-13 CYBORSKI, PAUL 472 33.04 15.58 520.62
033-451-01 CZEGLEDY, LESLIE 661.45 131.92 21.47 814.84
030-103-02 DAVENPORT, JOHN H 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
040-472-27 DAVENPORT, LINDA 4052.53 980.04 27.32 5059.89
028-613-29 DE JESUS GOMEZ SALAZAR, RA 2257.26 542.77 27.32 2827.35
039-181-04 DENEEF-PENNINGS, MARIA 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
035-033-38 DENZ, ROBERT LOUIS & ELLIE 603.53 151.84 27.32 782.69
038-811-03 DESBARRES, GERALD L & DORO 336.15 92.96 27.32 456.43
029-853-14 DESTINY HOMES LLC 483.78 123.19 27.32 634.29
031-153-09 DICKMAN, D G 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
032-053-06 DIGNARD, JOSEPH A & RUTH J 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
036-012-39 DISANDRO, CHIRSTOPHER A & 603.53 151.84 27.32 782.69
030-023-25 DISANDRO, CHRIS & RAE 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
031-122-19 DISANDRO, CHRIS & RAE 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
033-382-03 DISANDRO, CHRISTOPHER & RA 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
030-012-34 DISANDRO, CHRISTOPHER A & 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
031-332-06 DISANDRO, CHRISTOPHER A & 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
031-332-07 DISANDRO, CHRISTOPHER A & 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
033-421-25 DISANDRO, CHRISTOPHER A & 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
036-012-02 DISANDRO, CHRISTOPHER A & 603.53 151.84 27.32 782.69
038-692-26 DISANDRO, CHRISTOPHER A & 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
038-061-23 DISU, SAMSON ADEWALE 523.07 132.59 27.32 682.98
028-772-24 DOMINGUEZ, NESTOR 178 7.12 15.58 200.7
033-291-07 DOTY, THEODORE M & THERESE 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
033-421-05 DOTY, THEODORE M & THERESE 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
035-086-12 DOUZAT, MICHAEL & TAISHA 1439.52 349.08 27.32 1815.92
038-671-11 DR LIA & ASSOCIATES PLLC 336.15 92.96 27.32 456.43
040-141-09 DUKE, JAMES J & BETTY J 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
028-564-07 EAGLE IRON CO 137.96 42.48 27.32 207.76
038-095-03 EDWARDS, FRANK JR & MAE F 568.5 143.57 27.32 739.39
041-493-04 EMANUELLO, WILLIAM J FAMIL 483.78 123.19 27.32 634.29
029-382-10 ESTRADA, CHRISTIAN & SHERY 421 121.62 15.58 558.2
030-212-06 ESTRADA, JESUS A & DOROTHY 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
039-742-09 FAREM DEVELOPMENT LLC 3513.94 566.26 27.32 4107.52
039-742-10 FAREM DEVELOPMENT LLC 3453.19 557.1 27.32 4037.61
030-071-06 FEATHERAN, TAMMY K & ROBER 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
030-263-04 FEDORONCHUK, WALTER G & PE 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
029-551-14 FEOLI, STEVE 1414.62 302.21 21.47 1738.3
028-731-20 FIELD, TERESA & HARRY S 1722.57 421.57 27.32 2171.46
046-181-48 FINE, MELINDA & ALLEN 890 126.94 15.58 1032.52
033-211-26 FONTANA, LUIGI A 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
029-753-10 FORD, EARL H 632.04 141.31 27.32 800.67
031-282-12 FREDERICKS, BILLY & DELORE 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
045-601-06 FUENTES, FRANK 8548.7 46.79 27.32 8622.81



018-284-03 GARCIA, GEMA MORENO 237.5 56.43 22.07 316
042-362-11 GARCIA, ROLANDO & RODRIGUE 308.27 85.55 32.57 426.39
043-234-03 GARCIA, RONEILIO S D & THE 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
045-371-24 GARDEA, JOEL 1479.26 249.02 21.47 1749.75
040-711-06 GAVALAS, JOHN 1126.54 278.53 27.32 1432.39
029-695-04 GEORGE, CHARLES RICHARD TR 1303.46 332.04 27.32 1662.82
030-073-20 GIL, ELIAS 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
027-571-13 GOLDEN MILLENNIUM LLC 2051.29 305.11 21.47 2377.87
033-403-01 GONZALES, GRETA M 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
028-743-09 GONZALEZ GOMEZ, HEIDI GEOM 1541.65 373.83 27.32 1942.8
038-132-09 GRANGER, BEVERLY TRUST 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
040-102-03 GREEN, RICHARD MD 294.77 82.09 27.32 404.18
030-282-02 GREENFIELD, JAMES G 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
040-661-06 GREIMAN, JAMIE 1893.62 421.16 21.47 2336.25
042-222-05 HAINES, ML & RA & HICKMAN, 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
040-313-11 HANLEY, DEBRA 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
029-752-05 HEBERLEIN-KANACHEWICZ, DIA 603.42 102.54 21.47 727.43
018-313-01 HEINZE, JOSEPH EVERTT 656.08 152.11 81.43 889.62
044-491-06 HERNANDEZ, PEDRO C & CRUZ, 1299.68 230.41 21.47 1551.56
037-262-02 HICKLE, STEVEN L & VICKI D 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
042-282-08 HOLLANDER, MARGARET E 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
042-662-08 HOLLOWAY, SCOTT LEON & ALM 1201.39 253.68 15.58 1470.65
035-721-12 HOLMES, JAMMIE 165.59 44.62 21.47 231.68
038-701-05 HOLMES, JAMMIE 336.15 92.96 27.32 456.43
038-721-07 HOLMES, JAMMIE 336.15 92.96 27.32 456.43
039-371-11 HOLMES, JAMMIE 241.64 74.42 27.32 343.38
039-382-16 HOLMES, JAMMIE 241.64 74.42 27.32 343.38
031-242-01 HOWARD, O'NEAL & MARGARETT 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
038-782-02 HUBER, RAQUEL LISA & ROBER 336.15 92.96 27.32 456.43
036-303-28 INGERSOLL, SCOTT M & TINA 304 77.05 15.58 396.63
044-581-10 JABLONSKI, ROBERTA O 253.94 21.86 15.58 291.38
041-053-20 JACKSON, ERNIE RAY II 830 195.92 15.58 1041.5
043-201-07 JACKSON,DEBORAH ANN RVCBL 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
028-512-13 JARRETT, GEORGE R & LAURIE 454 109.58 15.58 579.16
030-361-02 JENSEN, MARY ANNE 234.58 72.2 27.32 334.1
030-023-17 JOHNSON, CHANEL MONIQUE 619.76 155.33 27.32 802.41
042-271-09 JOHNSON, JERALD O & PATRIC 294.77 82.09 27.32 404.18
040-022-05 JONES, MARCIA P 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
028-593-27 JONES, WILBERT T & DAPHNE 446.89 114.46 27.32 588.67
042-211-01 KEY REVOCABLE TRUST 294.77 82.09 27.32 404.18
030-431-12 KIDA, THEODORE Y 234.58 72.2 27.32 334.1
040-452-16 KING, MATHEW & WENDY 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
040-651-16 KING, MATHEW & WENDY 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
042-373-20 KING, MATHEW & WENDY 483.78 123.19 27.32 634.29
042-432-16 KING, MATHEW & WENDY 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
029-283-13 KITCHEN, BRENT G 785.23 69.39 15.58 870.2
042-143-25 KOHLER, JACOB J & EMMA S 211.54 52.08 22.07 285.69
029-071-22 KOLBACH, JAMES S 1132.76 277 27.32 1437.08
038-372-07 KOVARIK FAMILY TRUST 1069.77 210.54 21.56 1301.87
037-042-18 KURCH, MICHAEL 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
039-571-02 LASANE, JAMES & PRAYONG 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
042-222-22 LATIMER, CECILIA & STANLEY 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
044-072-20 LEE, BING 3244.55 786.22 27.32 4058.09
019-641-07 LEE, OWEN RICHARD 1232.17 300.02 27.32 1559.51
037-072-13 LEHTINEN, CAROLYN 220.43 68.26 32.63 321.32
036-282-19 LESCH, GEORGE R 853.02 210.69 27.32 1091.03
044-163-16 LEWIS, LORETTA SUE 483.78 123.19 27.32 634.29
044-381-09 LINDSEY, LOYD DALE JR 533.95 107.71 21.47 663.13
044-381-10 LINDSEY, LOYD DALE JR 1655.5 322.26 21.47 1999.23
027-461-47 LONGORIA, DENISE A 3924.31 937.68 27.32 4889.31
032-461-11 LOONEY, WALLACE L & MARILY 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
035-255-13 LOPEZ, OSCAR E 129 31.67 15.58 176.25
030-531-07 LORENZO, MARIA & JERRY 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
041-365-10 LOUCH, MARILYNN M 231.15 38.52 21.47 291.14
038-181-20 LU, HAOXUAN 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
039-611-12 LUM, KENNETH C & ANNA F 314.68 87.63 27.32 429.63
033-492-04 MACY, ARTHUR JR & MARGERY 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
030-031-05 MADAMBA, MARLONE & LERLYNN 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
029-113-05 MAGSINO,RODOLFO SEPARATE P 583.14 146.49 27.32 756.95
038-191-45 MANCE, CRISTITA & STEVEN 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
031-171-22 MARK COLLINS LAND LLC 76.49 25.22 21.47 123.18
043-222-01 MARK COLLINS LAND LLC 76.49 25.22 21.47 123.18
043-233-14 MARK COLLINS LAND LLC 76.49 25.22 21.47 123.18
043-242-05 MARK COLLINS LAND LLC 76.49 25.22 21.47 123.18
043-245-10 MARK COLLINS LAND LLC 76.49 25.22 21.47 123.18



043-255-07 MARK COLLINS LAND LLC 113.46 32.4 21.47 167.33
031-041-03 MARTIN, MICHAEL R 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
018-591-05 MATCHETT, ROYCE D & MARYAL 3735.35 899.05 27.32 4661.72
030-642-01 MCALLISTER MANAGEMENT TRUS 970.63 240.9 27.32 1238.85
031-183-14 MCBENTERPRISE 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
036-271-35 MCCONNELL, TAMMIE A 1542.58 235.7 21.47 1799.75
028-106-01 MCCORMACK, PAULA J & DENE, 82.34 18.11 15.58 116.03
040-452-15 MEDINA LIVING TRUST 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
032-241-10 MELLAS, REGIS J & REGINA R 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
033-661-05 MERSEAL, EDWARD P & JOANN 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
033-591-22 MICKEWICZ, ELIZABETH TRUST 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
030-343-45 MILLER, CARL E & JULIET C 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
036-311-10 MIRANDA, YOLANDA 1730.35 475.11 27.32 2232.78
037-251-50 MITCHELL, VIOLA ANN TRUST 0 6.72 15.58 22.3
029-791-33 MOLINA, MARIA MAGDALENA 1502.26 346.32 27.32 1875.9
045-303-25 MORALES-SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO 1503.56 253.04 21.47 1778.07
045-244-12 MORAN, MELBA 484.6 123.85 32.59 641.04
044-291-15 MORENO, SERGIO 735 144.4 15.58 894.98
032-091-04 MORFIN, ANGELA & OCHOA, AN 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
044-131-36 MORRISON, CLYDE RAYMOND 1764.83 352.83 27.32 2144.98
032-202-10 MOSBY, CHARLES L & ARDYTH 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
033-231-12 MOSS, WILLIAM T & MILDRED 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
040-612-22 MOUNTAIN WEST VENTURES LLC 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
030-223-25 NAIR PILIEN MIMI TRUST 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
030-102-20 NAKAISHI, MORRIS K & NANCY 220.43 68.26 32.63 321.32
041-602-14 NAKAMOTO, DENNIS U & CATHE 483.78 123.19 27.32 634.29
037-151-05 NESHKOFF, ROBERT 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
029-672-04 NICHOLS, C GEORGE & DOROTH 236.77 72.92 27.32 337.01
029-677-04 NICHOLS, C GEORGE & DOROTH 236.77 72.92 27.32 337.01
032-511-02 NORRIS, MARTIN L & KEVIN A 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
019-741-03 NORTH TAMARACK LLC 1674.69 331.74 27.32 2033.75
039-203-03 NOZAKI, EARL N & SHRILEY Y 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
032-141-13 NYBERG, RUBY I 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
042-222-02 ODYNSKI, DONALD & SOMJAI 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
027-411-50 PAHRUMP VALLEY RECYCLING C 447 90.59 15.58 553.17
042-551-31 PAINE, MARTIN C & NANCY 3553.96 536.04 15.58 4105.58
027-211-32 PAINTER, MONA Y TRUSTEE 522.14 81.82 21.47 625.43
027-701-15 PAINTER, MONA Y TRUSTEE 566.22 94.3 21.47 681.99
040-171-23 PALLADINO, DAVID J & JEANN 308.27 85.55 32.57 426.39
028-257-08 PARK, MIKE W & ALLAN W 417.98 39.42 15.58 472.98
031-021-01 PARKS, ROBERT L 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
031-323-04 PELT, RICHARD W & FIONA N 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
040-451-09 PENCE, WILLIAM E & RUTH L 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
018-201-67 PHOENIX INN LLC 22790.66 4486.5 21.48 27298.64
033-161-10 PIETRUSZEWSKI, ROSELLA 171.79 48.83 22.07 242.69
032-471-13 POTHIER, GERALD T & THERES 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
042-531-04 PURDY, RALPH M & VERLA J 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
042-671-04 PURDY, RALPH M & VERLA J 368.15 101.07 27.32 496.54
042-702-10 PURDY, RALPH M & VERLA J 483.78 123.19 27.32 634.29
038-605-10 PURDY, RALPH M & VERLA JEA 294.77 82.09 27.32 404.18
032-221-13 QUINN, JEAN 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
040-081-33 QUINTOS, TERESITA S 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
030-231-31 REID, KATHLEEN T 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
042-181-18 RICHARDSON, JAMES A & EDIT 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
019-071-03 RIDDLE, M A 212 53.72 15.58 281.3
038-041-19 RINGE LANE LLC 186.99 31.5 15.89 234.38
031-051-54 RIOLO, JOHN 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
030-501-29 RISTE, MAXWELL 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
042-552-11 ROBINSON, RAMONA 4026.74 787.13 27.32 4841.19
037-141-15 ROETHLISBERGER, DALE R & C 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
028-783-32 ROGERS, LISA & JEREMY R 2586.91 511.28 21.86 3120.05
033-331-05 ROMANOW, JOHN & MARY 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
039-732-20 ROMERO, ANTONIO A & JESUSA 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
028-732-30 RONCES, BRANDI L 42.98 12.71 7.8 63.49
031-391-10 ROSE, HUNTER MORGAN 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
029-635-03 SALANO, ANASTASIO A & NORA 652.62 163.06 27.32 843
029-462-15 SALAZAR ESPINOZA, FELIPE G 372.77 58.77 15.58 447.12
032-532-06 SALO, GERALD V & JOAN F 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
032-112-02 SATO, LYLE H & BUNGBAI 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
036-272-03 SAXENA, GRANT MITCHELL 140.08 47.36 27.32 214.76
028-107-02 SCHNEEHAGEN FAMILY LTD PRT 236.77 72.92 27.32 337.01
030-131-19 SCHNEEHAGEN FAMILY LTD PRT 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
038-131-52 SCHNEEHAGEN FAMILY LTD PRT 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
042-311-17 SCHNEEHAGEN FAMILY LTD PRT 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
027-161-61 SCHNEEHAGEN, JOSEPH 5201.53 1255.67 27.32 6484.52



027-181-18 SCHNEEHAGEN, JOSEPH LIVING 3080.85 741.8 27.32 3849.97
027-161-62 SCHNEEHAGEN, JOSEPH REX & 4971.54 1200.65 27.32 6199.51
021-391-09 SCHNEEHAGEN, REX & RICHARD 1232.1 303.45 27.32 1562.87
028-098-05 SCHNEEHAGEN, REX & RICHARD 236.77 72.92 27.32 337.01
028-121-06 SCHNEEHAGEN, REX & RICHARD 236.77 72.92 27.32 337.01
028-123-03 SCHROEDER, FRANCES 236.77 72.92 27.32 337.01
030-264-11 SCOLERI, PHILIP A & JOANNE 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
039-192-04 SELGA, DANNY 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
039-192-15 SELGA, DANNY A 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
030-401-06 SHAW, ALVIN W & BETTIE M 349.23 96.01 27.32 472.56
027-511-09 SHERMAN, MATTHEW 219 23.36 15.58 257.94
018-305-15 SINE, MERRILL J 695.53 138.34 21.47 855.34
036-263-04 SKOWRONEK, JACKIE 1300.92 269.7 27.32 1597.94
035-331-15 SLACK, KAYE E TRUST 594.61 110.99 15.58 721.18
031-153-11 SMITH, MI-SOO B 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
033-011-02 STILES, GRACE L 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
029-121-33 STONE-DEVITT, LUCILLE & ST 602.63 151.4 27.32 781.35
032-191-03 SUENISHI, GERALD T & BETTY 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
036-031-08 SUNRISE 4 LLC 624 66.56 15.58 706.14
030-551-48 TAAD, MANUELA C & SUSANA C 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
038-182-06 TANAKA, JESSMARK & BAUTIST 152.8 40.01 21.47 214.28
027-081-07 TAYLOR & FOLKMAN & SCOTT & 1037.74 254.37 27.32 1319.43
035-173-10 TAYLOR, LLOYD L 3062.1 733.75 27.32 3823.17
032-032-18 THAYER, LATHA M 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
038-663-34 THAYER, LATHA M 360.71 98.95 27.32 486.98
029-593-18 THOMIE, KENNETH R & PATRIC 584 125.37 21.47 730.84
027-181-48 THORNBURG, LINDA M 1127.89 260.06 20.57 1408.52
036-201-02 THORNTON, ALVIN & AL TERIO 385.33 62.7 15.58 463.61
027-101-02 TITANIUM HOLDINGS LLC 807.18 167.63 27.32 1002.13
030-283-17 TRIVEDI, SUNIL & YVONNE 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
030-521-03 TRUSTED LAND BUYERS LLC 76.49 26.56 21.47 124.52
042-291-02 UNLIMITED RENTAL PROPERTIE 1605.42 311.11 21.47 1938
038-901-20 USA AIR CONDITIONING INC 360.71 98.95 27.32 486.98
031-313-09 VALDELLON, MILAGROS & SISO 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
027-542-14 VARGAS LAGUNAS, MIGUEL ANG 716.87 142.48 21.47 880.82
042-711-04 VELASCO MARK V TRUST 308.27 85.55 27.32 421.14
018-265-08 VENTER, WILLEM CHRISTOFFEL 184.2 56.89 27.32 268.41
018-591-27 VENTER, WILLEM CHRISTOFFER 1112.03 271.68 27.32 1411.03
039-282-16 VERDI, CARLO J TRUSTEE 660.75 132.22 27.32 820.29
028-454-08 VICTORY, WILLIAM & KAREN 1115.27 219.03 21.47 1355.77
033-172-12 WAITE, RICHARD A & LINDA S 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
030-311-35 WENNDT, MYRON H & DOLORES 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
028-221-12 WESCOATT, RONALD E 1191.05 320.51 27.32 1538.88
036-212-33 WHITE, LORI L 2148.32 523.29 27.32 2698.93
045-151-02 WISE, GARY ALLEN 7833.7 1863.2 27.32 9724.22
031-293-12 WOELINGA, RICK & DIANNE 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
039-561-18 WOOD, BRENDA T 273.43 84.08 27.32 384.83
033-671-02 WOODS, JAMAR 243.73 74.86 27.32 345.91
018-343-03 WRIGHT, MARIA & VILLANUEVA 188.4 42.73 21.47 252.6
030-212-20 WRIGHT, WARREN E 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
042-271-40 YAMAGUCHI, HERBERT T & DOR 294.77 82.09 27.32 404.18
037-031-14 ZARTARIAN, NATASHA 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52
041-491-01 ZARTARIAN, NATASHA 483.78 123.19 27.32 634.29
030-121-03 ZIMPEL, RICHARD A & MELVAH 220.43 67.77 27.32 315.52

Dated: This 8th day of May, 2025
Publish: May 14, 2025

The above is a list of the names of the persons to whom the property was assessed in July of 2024, a description of the property 
upon which the tax is due, and the amount of tax upon each.  This list is a detailing of 2024-2025 real property upon which the taxes 
were not paid in full prior to 5:00 p.m. on May 7, 2025.  Penalties and costs of advertising are included in the total due.

The amounts shown are valid until 5:00 p.m. on 04/30/2025.
RAELYN C POWERS
County Treasurer and Ex-Officio Tax Receiver in and for the County of 
Nye, State of Nevada


